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•	 Porcelain/bright white color
•	 Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
•	 Narrow rim body
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All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

 AL12 Cup, bouillon 7 1/2 4" 2 1/4" 4 19

 AL15 Mug, stackable 10 3 3/16" 3 1/2" 3 29

 AL16 mug, co�ee 8 1/2 3 1/4" 4" 3 33

 AL21 Saucer ––– 6" ––– 3 24

 AL41 Plate ––– 5 1/2" ––– 3 21

 AL42 Plate ––– 6 1/4" ––– 3 28

 AL43 Plate ––– 7 1/4" ––– 3 37

 AL44 Plate ––– 9" ––– 2 39 

 AL45 Plate ––– 9 1/2" ––– 2 45

 AL46 Plate ––– 10 3/8" ––– 1 30

 AL51 Pla er ––– 9 1/2" x 8" ––– 2 38

 AL52 Pla er ––– 11 1/2" x 9 5/8" ––– 1 32

 AL53 Pla er ––– 13 3/8" x 10 5/8" ––– 1 40

 ALSQ8 Plate, square ––– 8" x 8" ––– 2 33 

 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height dz/cs lbs/cs 

• Porcelain/bright white color
• Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
• Narrow rim body
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•	 Porcelain/bright white color
•	 Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
•	 Narrow rim body



 AL28 Rice Bowl 24 6” 3” 4 38 

 AL31 Bowl, fruit 4 4 5/8" 1 1/2" 4 19

 AL32 Bowl, grapefruit 9 6 1/4" 1 3/4" 3 33

 AL35 Bowl, rimmed 14 7 1/2" 2 1/2" 3 44

 AL33 Nappie 12 5 5/8" 2 1/8" 3 34

 AL34 Nappie 15 5 7/8" 2 3/16" 3 39

 AL38  Nappie, footed  42 9" 2 3/4" 1 32

 AL63  Nappie, footed 16 6 1/2" 2 3/8" 1 15

 AL61 Soup bowl, rimmed 12 9" 1 3/4" 2 40

 AL62 Soup bowl, rimmed 15 11 1/2" 1 3/4" 1 31

 AL81 Ramekin 2 3/4 3" 1 1/2" 4 16

 AL92 Rarebit 8 4 1/4" x 8 1/2" 1 1/4" 4 32

 AL93  Rarebit 12 5 1/4" x 10" 1 5/8" 3 58

 AL94  Rarebit 15 5 1/2" 11" 3 62

 AL74  Teapot 14 3 1/2" x 6 1/2" 3 3/8" 1 16

Alpine White
N

arrow
 Rim
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All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height dz/cs lbs/cs 

• Porcelain/bright white color
• Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
• Narrow rim body
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•	 Porcelain/bright white color
•	 Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
•	 Rolled edge and wide rim body



Alpine White

All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.
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Rolled Edge Body  •  Porcelain W

hite

Rolled
Edge

 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height dz/cs lbs/cs 

 ALR31 Dish, fruit 4 4 5/8" 1 3/8" 3 18

 ALR41 Plate ––– 5 1/2" ––– 3 18

 ALR42 Plate ––– 6 3/8" ––– 3 25

 ALR43 Plate ––– 7 1/4" ––– 3 33

 ALR44 Plate ––– 9" ––– 2 39

 ALR45 Plate ––– 9 1/2" ––– 2 47

 ALR46 Plate ––– 10 3/8" ––– 1 29

 ALR47 Plate ––– 12" ––– 1 37

 ALR51 Pla�er ––– 9 1/2" x 6 3/4" 1 1/8" 2 31

 ALR52 Pla�er ––– 11 1/2" x 8 1/2" 1 1/8" 1 31

 ALR53 Pla�er ––– 13 3/8" x 8 7/8" 1 5/8" 1 32

 ALR54 Pla�er ––– 15 1/2" x 10 1/4" 1 5/8" 1/2 47

 ALR55 Pla�er ––– 10 7/8" x 7 1/2" 1 5/8" 2 40

• Porcelain/bright white color
• Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
• Rolled edge and wide rim body
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•	 Color interchanges with classic 
pattern

•	 Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, 
microwave safe

•	 Exceptional durability
•	 Chip resistant narrow rim  

body
•	 American/bone 

white



Dover White
 CM10 Cup, Cuban 3 1/2 ––– ––– 3 12

 CM41V Mug, American white 9 1/2 3 1/2" 3 5/8" 3 39

 CM41VC Mug, caramel 9 1/2 3 1/2" 3 5/8" 3 39

 CM12 Cup, bouillon 7 1/2 4" 2 1/4" 4 22

 CM16 Brawny mug 8 1/2 3 1/4" 4" 3 30

 CM41W Mug, white 7 1/2 3 1/2" 3 5/8" 3 39

 CM41C Mug, caramel 7 1/2 3 1/2" 3 5/8" 3 39

 CM21 Saucer  6"  3 23

 CM41 Plate  5 1/2"  3 21

 CM42 Plate  6 3/8"  3 30

 CM43 Plate  7 1/2"  3 39

 CM44 Plate   9"  2 39

 CM45 Plate  9 5/8"  2 45

 CM46 Plate  10 1/4"  1 28

 CM51 Pla�er  9 5/8" x 8"  2 37

 CM52 Pla�er  11 1/2" x 9 5/8"  1 32

 CM52M Pla�er  11 1/2" x 9"  1 24

 CM53 Pla�er  13 1/2" x 10 5/8"  1 32 

 CM53M Pla�er  12 3/4" x 10"  1 34 

All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height dz/cs lbs/cs 

N
arrow

 Rim
 Body  •  Am

erican W
hite

D
over W

hite
• Color interchanges with classic pa�ern
• Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, 

microwave safe
• Exceptional durability
• Chip resistant narrow rim 

body
• American/bone white
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•	 Color interchanges with classic 
pattern

•	 Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, 
microwave safe

•	 Exceptional durability
•	 Chip resistant narrow rim  

body
•	 American/bone 

white



Dover White
N

arrow
 Rim

 Body  •  Am
erican W

hite
D

over W
hite CMS&P Salt & Pepper Shakers 2 2” 3“ 4 32

 CM31 Dish, fruit 4 4 5/8" 1 1/2" 4 19

 CM32 Dish, grapefruit 9 6 1/4" 1 3/4" 3 34

 CM33 Nappie 12 5 5/8" 2 1/8" 3 33

 CM34 Nappie 15 5 7/8" 2 3/16" 3 40

 CM36 Nappie 30 7 3/8" 2 1/2" 1 22

 CM35 Nappie, footed 16 6 3/8" 2 3/8" 1 18

 CM37 Nappie 46 8 1/4" 2 3/4" 1 30

 CM4BR Brown Soup Crock 16 5 1/2" 3 2 29

 CM4OSC Onion Soup Crock 10 4 3/8" x 5" 2 3/8" 3 35

 CM60 Soup bowl, rimmed 8 8" 1 3/8" 3 49

 CM61 Soup bowl, rimmed 12 9" 1 3/4" 2 38

 CM62 Soup bowl, rimmed 15 11 1/2" 1 3/4" 1 34

 CM76 Ramekin 3 1/2 3 1/8" 1 5/8" 3 15

 CM81 Ramekin 2 1/2 3 1/8" 1 1/2" 4 17

 CM92 Rarebit 8 8 1/2" x 4 1/8" 1 3/8" 4 29

 CM93 Rarebit 12 10 3/8" x 5 1/4" 1 1/2" 3 58

 CM94 Rarebit 15 11" x 5 3/4" 1 5/8" 2 40

 CM492 Rarebit, brown / white 8 8 1/2" x 4" 1 3/8" 3 31

 CM493 Rarebit, brown / white 12 10 1/4" x 5 1/4" 1 3/8" 3 48

All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height dz/cs lbs/cs 

• Color interchanges with classic pa�ern
• Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, 

microwave safe
• Exceptional durability
• Chip resistant narrow rim 

body
• American/bone white
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•	 American/bone white
•	 Rolled edge and wide rim body
•	 Vitrified: dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
•	 Color interchanges with Dover 

pattern



 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height dz/cs lbs/cs 

Dover White
 RE11 Cup, low 7 3 5/8" 2 1/2" 3 25 

 RE21 Saucer ––– 6" ––– 3 23 

 RE29 Dish, fruit 3 1/2 4" ––– 3 15 

 RE31 Dish, fruit 4 4 3/4" 1 3/8" 3 19 

 RE41 Plate ––– 5 1/2" ––– 3 19 

 RE42 Plate ––– 6 3/8" ––– 3 25 

 RE43 Plate ––– 7 1/2" ––– 3 32 

 RE44 Plate ––– 9" ––– 2 39 

 RE45 Plate ––– 9 5/8" ––– 2 46 

 RE46 Plate ––– 10 1/4" ––– 1 25 

 RE49 Plate ––– 12" ––– 1 40 

 RE51 Pla�er ––– 9 3/4" x 6 3/4" ––– 2 31 

 RE52 Pla�er ––– 11 7/8" x 8 1/4" ––– 1 28 

 RE53 Pla�er ––– 13 1/2" x 9" ––– 1 33

 RE54 Pla�er ––– 8 3/8" x 6" ––– 3 31 

 RE55 Pla�er ––– 10 7/8" x 7 5/8" ––– 2 40 

 RE56 Pla�er ––– 12 1/2" x 8 3/4" ––– 1 30 

All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

Rolled
Edge

Rolled-edge Body  •  Am
erican W

hite
R

olled E
dge

D
over W

hite
• American/bone white
• Rolled edge and wide rim body
• Vitrified: dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
• Color interchanges with Dover 

pa�ern
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•	 “Simple” pack design, with 6 colors per 
case (2 of each color per dozen)

•	 Embossed design gives extra flair
•	 Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
•	 Finger print/glare resistant 

colors
•	 Narrow rim body



 BP12 Cup, bouillon 8 4" 2 1/4" 3 24 

 BP16 Mug 8 1/2 3 1/4" 4" 3 30 

 BP21 Saucer  6"  3 22 

 BP31 Dish, fruit 4 4 5/8" 1 1/2" 3 17 

 BP34 Nappie 15 5 5/8" 2 1/8" 3 39 

 BP36 Nappie 30 7 3/8" 2 5/8" 1 21 

 BP42 Plate  6 3/8"  3 25 

 BP43 Plate  7 1/2"  3 32 

 BP44 Plate  9"  2 39 

 BP46 Plate  10 1/2"  1 27

 BP47 Wide Rim Plate  12"  1 36 

 BP50 Pla�er  7" x 5 5/8"  3 33 

 BP51 Pla�er  9 5/8" x 8"  2 35 

 BP52 Pla�er  11 1/2" x 9 5/8"  1 32 

 BP53 Pla�er  13 1/2" x 10 5/8"  1 40 

 BP61 Soup bowl, rimmed 12 9" 1 1/2" 2 37 

 BP62 Soup bowl, rimmed 18 11 1/2" 1 1/2" 1 31 

 BPSET        Baypointe Set: (6) 10.25” plates, (6) 7.5” plates, (6) 15 oz. bowls, and (6) 8.5 oz. mugs  40

Bay Pointe
 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height dz/cs lbs/cs 

N
arrow

 Rim
 Body  •  M

ulti-colored
B
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E

All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

• “Simple” pack design, with 6 colors per case 
(2 of each color per dozen)

• Embossed design gives extra flair
• Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
• Finger print/glare resistant 

colors
• Narrow rim body
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•	 American classic design
•	 Narrow rim body
•	 Vitrified: dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
•	 Evenly applied band and  

speckle design



N
arrow

 Rim
 Body  •  Brow

n Speckled w
ith Double-band

S
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IC
E

 SC11 Cup, tall 7 3 1/4" 3" 3 25 

 SC12 Cup, bouillon 8 4" 2 1/4" 3 18 

 SC16 Mug, brawny 8 1/2 3 1/4" 4" 3 30 

 SC21 Saucer  6"  3 24 

 SC31 Dish, fruit 4 4 5/8" 1 1/2" 3 20 

 SC32 Dish, grapefruit 9 6 1/4" 1 3/4" 3 34 

 SC33 Nappie 12 5 5/8" 2 1/8" 3 33 

 SC34 Nappie 15 5 7/8" 2 3/16" 3 40 

 SC41 Plate  5 1/2"  3 21 

 SC42 Plate  6 3/8"  3 27 

 SC43 Plate  7 1/2"  3 35 

 SC44 Plate  9"  2 37 

 SC45 Plate  9 5/8"  2 42 

 SC46 Plate  10 1/4"  1 28 

 SC51 Pla�er  9 5/8" x 8"  2 35 

 SC52 Pla�er  12" x 9 5/8"  1 31 

 SC53 Pla�er  13 1/2" x 10 5/8"  1 39 

 SC61 Soup bowl, rimmed 12 9" 1 3/4" 2 39 

All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height dz/cs lbs/cs 

• American classic design
• Narrow rim body
• Vitrified: dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
• Evenly applied band and speckle 

design
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•	 Swirl embossed  pattern for elegance 
and presentation

•	 Rolled edge for portion control
•	 Vitrified: dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe



 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height dz/cs lbs/cs 

Sw
irl Em

bossed Pa�ern

Firenze
F

IR
E

N
Z

E

 FR16 Firenze Mug 8 ––– 4" 3 dz 33 

 FR18 Firenze Kin Mug 7 ––– 3 1/8" 3 dz 20 

 FR12 Firenze Bouillon 8 ––– 2 1/4” 3 dz 18 

 FR31 Firenze Fruit Dish 4 5 1/2" 1 1/4" 3 dz 20 

 FR32 Firenze Grapefruit 11 1/2 6 1/2 2" 3 dz 34 

 FR34 Firenze Nappie Bowl ––– 5 3/4" 2 1/4" 3 dz 37 

 FR43 Firenze Plate ––– 7 1/4" ––– 3 dz 35 

 FR44 Firenze Plate ––– 9" ––– 2 dz 39 

 FR46 Firenze Plate ––– 10 1/4" ––– 1 dz 25 

 FR61 Firenze Soup Bowl 8 8 7/8" ––– 2 dz 40

All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

• Swirl embossed  pa�ern for elegance and 
presentation

• Rolled edge for portion control
• Vitrified: dishwasher, oven, and 

microwave safe
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•	 Pearl white
•	 Coupes and square bodies
•	 Fully Vitrified, dishwasher, oven, 

and microwave safe



 Item # Description oz. Dimension Height ea/cs lbs/cs 

Coupe &
 Square Bodies

Quattro
Q

U
AT

T
R

O

All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

This china
is only sold

in cases.

 QUA43 7.5" Square Plate  7 1/8" x 7 1/8" 3/4" 36 38

 QUA44 8.5" Square Plate  8 1/2" x 8 1/2" 1" 24 40

 QUA46 10" Square Plate  10" x 10" 1" 12 33

 QUA49 12" Square Plate  11 1/2" x 11 1/2" 1" 8 30

 QUA50 15" Square Plate  14 1/2" x 14 1/2" 1 1/2" 6 39

 QUA60 4.8" Sq. Trumpet Bowl 12 4 3/4" x 4 3/4" 2 1/2" 48 39

 QUA61 6" Sq. Trumpet Bowl 20 6" x 6" 2 1/2" 24 29

 QUA62 7" Sq. Trumpet Bowl 36 7" x 7" 3" 18 33 

 QUA63 8" Sq. Trumpet Bowl 58 8" x 8" 3 1/2" 12 29

 QUA81 8" Sq. Deep Pla�er  8" x 8" 1 1/4" 24 38

 QUA82 10" Sq. Deep Pla�er  10" x 10" 1 1/2" 12 32

 QUA83 12" Sq. Deep Pla�er  12" x 12" 1 3/4" 12 56

 QUA84 14" Sq. Deep Pla�er  14" x 14" 2 1/2" 6 45

 QUA1 7" Bowl 24 7" x 7" 2 1/2" 36 45

 QUA2 9.5" Bowl 46 8" x 8" 2 3/4" 24 48

 QUA3 10.5" Bowl 64 9" x 9" 3 1/4" 18 47

 QUA4 13" Bowl 140 11" x 11" 4" 6 32

 QUA5 14" Bowl 170 12 1/4" x 12 1/4" 4 1/4" 6 41

 QUA6 6" Rectangle 3 Divided Dish  5 3/4" x 2 1/2"  96 39

 QUA7 8" Rectangle 3 Divided Dish  7 3/4" x 3 1/4"  72 69

 QUA72 9.75" 3 Divided Round Dish  9.75" x 9.75"  24 46

 QUA90 8" x 6" Flat Pate  8" x 6"  36 40

 QUA91 10" Flat Plate  10" x 6"  36 52

 QUA92 12" x 7" Flat Plate  12" x 7"  18 34

 QUA93 14" x 5.5" Flat Plate  14" x 5 1/2"  12 25

 QUA94 16" x 9" Flat Plate  16" x 9"  6 23
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•	 Pearl white
•	 Coupes and square bodies
•	 Fully Vitrified, dishwasher, oven,  

and microwave safe



Coupe &
 Square Bodies

Semplice/Servizio
Sem

plice/Servizio

All sizes are approximate and may vary. Ounce capacities are measured brim-full and may vary.

This china
is only sold

in cases.

 SEM14 Stackable Mug 8 1/2" 3 1/2" 2 1/2" 72 43

 SEM16 10 oz Cup 10 3" 4" 48 34

 SEM17 9 oz Mug w/ Lid 9 3" 3 1/2" 72 55

 SEM18 14 oz Mug 14 3 1/2" 4 1/2" 48 44

 SEM19 20 oz Mug 20 4" 5 1/2" 36 55

 SEM22 Saucer for SEM14  6”  72 37

 SEM32 5" Bowl 12 5" 2 1/2" 36 25

 SEM33 6" Bowl 24 6" 3" 36 39

 SEM34 8" Bowl 54 8" 4" 18 43

 SEM35 41/2" Bowl 8 41/2" 21/2" 72 36 

 SEM42 6” Coupe Plate  6” 3/4" 96 48

 SEM43 7" Coupe Plate  7" 3/4" 60 38

 SEM44 9" Coupe Plate  9" 1" 36 45

 SEM46 10” Coupe Plate  10” 1 1/2" 24 46

 SEM47 9" Soup Pasta Plate  9" 1 3/4" 36 47

 SEM48 12" Soup Pasta Plate  12" 2" 12 37

 SEM49 12" Coupe Plate  12" 1" 12 34

 SEM51 10” Coupe Oval Plate  10” x 6 1/2" 1” 36 36

 SER1 Servizio .5 oz Milk Jug .5 2" x 1 1/2" 2" 288 26

 SER2 Servizio 2.5 oz Milk Jug 2.5 3" x 2" 3" 144 28

 SER4 Servizio 10 oz Milk Jug 10 4 1/2" x 4" 4 1/2" 48 33

 SER5 Servizio 15 oz Milk Jug 15 5" x 4 1/4" 5" 36 26

 SER6 Servizio 36 oz Milk Jug 36 7" x 6" 7" 12 33

 SER7 Servizio 40 oz Milk Jug 40 7" x 6" 7 1/2" 12 21

 SER9 Servizio 7" Milk Pot  7" x 3 1/2" 2 1/2" 48 27

 SER10 Servizio 35 oz Teapot 35 8 1/2" x 4 1/2" 7" 12 21

 SER13 Servizio 10" Dip Tray  10" x 10" 1 1/2" 12 21

 SER14 Servizio 12" Dip Tray  12" x 12" 2" 8 33

 SER15 Servizio 14" Dip Tray  14" x 14" 2 1/4" 6 34

 SER46 10.25" Round Plate Circle Ctr.  10 1/4" x 10 1/4" 2" 24 53

 SER47 12.25" Round Plate Circle Ctr.  12 1/4" x 12 1/4" 2" 12 40

 SER50 14.25" Round Plate Circle Ctr.  14 1/4" x 14 1/4" 2" 12 55

 SER91 Servizio 11" Triangular Plate  11" x 9 1/2" 1 1/2" 24 38

 SER92 Servizio 13" Triangular Plate  13" x 11 1/4" 2" 12 31

 SER93 Servizio 15" Triangular Plate  15" x 13" 2" 12 34
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Simplicity — Extra heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Riserva — Extra heavy weight 18 / 8
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Riserva (cont.) — Extra heavy weight 18 / 8
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

5 7/8”
SIM800

7 1/4”
SIM808

7 1/2”
SIM812

5 3/4”
SIM810

6 1/4”
SIM806

8 5/8”
SIM803

7 3/8”
SIM802

8 1/8”
SIM807

9”
SIM804

5 3/8”
SIM823

4 7/8”
SIM825

9”
SIM4

11 1/2”
SIM21

11 1/2”
SIM2

5 1/2
RIS923

4 3/4”
RIS925

7”
RIS912

7 3/4”
RIS908

5 3/4”
RIS900

6 3/4”
RIS910

7 1/4”
RIS906

7 3/4”
RIS902

9”
RIS905

9”
RIS904

Simplicity (cont.) — Extra heavy weight 18 / 0

8 1/8”
RIS950

10”
RIS4

11”
RIS5

Sizes are approximate and may vary.
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Simplicity — Extra heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Riserva — Extra heavy weight 18 / 8
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Riserva (cont.) — Extra heavy weight 18 / 8
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

5 7/8”
SIM800

7 1/4”
SIM808

7 1/2”
SIM812

5 3/4”
SIM810

6 1/4”
SIM806

8 5/8”
SIM803

7 3/8”
SIM802

8 1/8”
SIM807

9”
SIM804

5 3/8”
SIM823

4 7/8”
SIM825

9”
SIM4

11 1/2”
SIM21

11 1/2”
SIM2

5 1/2
RIS923

4 3/4”
RIS925

7”
RIS912

7 3/4”
RIS908

5 3/4”
RIS900

6 3/4”
RIS910

7 1/4”
RIS906

7 3/4”
RIS902

9”
RIS905

9”
RIS904

Simplicity (cont.) — Extra heavy weight 18 / 0

8 1/8”
RIS950

10”
RIS4

11”
RIS5

Sizes are approximate and may vary.
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Belinda — Heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

6”
BEL710

6 1/8”
BEL700

7”
BEL708

8”
BEL712

7 1/4”
BEL702

9”
BEL704

Contessa — Heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

6”
CON500

7 1/2”
CON502

9”
CON504

6”
CON506

7 3/8”
CON508

6 3/4”
CON510

7 1/2”
CON512

5 3/4”
CON523
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Perlina — Heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Shelby — Extra heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

6 1/8”
SHL210

7 3/4”
SHL212

7”
SHL208

6 3/8”
SHL206

7 1/8”
SHL202

7 1/2”
SHL202L

9”
SHL204

6 1/8”
SHL200

6 1/4”
PER100 

7 1/2”
PER102

8 1/2”
PER104

6 1/2”
PER106

7 1/4”
PER108

6”
PER110

7 1/2”
PER112

5 3/4”
PER123

8 1/2”
PER150
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Belinda — Heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

6”
BEL710

6 1/8”
BEL700

7”
BEL708

8”
BEL712

7 1/4”
BEL702

9”
BEL704

Contessa — Heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

6”
CON500

7 1/2”
CON502

9”
CON504

6”
CON506

7 3/8”
CON508

6 3/4”
CON510

7 1/2”
CON512

5 3/4”
CON523
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Perlina — Heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Shelby — Extra heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

6 1/8”
SHL210

7 3/4”
SHL212

7”
SHL208

6 3/8”
SHL206

7 1/8”
SHL202

7 1/2”
SHL202L

9”
SHL204

6 1/8”
SHL200

6 1/4”
PER100 

7 1/2”
PER102

8 1/2”
PER104

6 1/2”
PER106

7 1/4”
PER108

6”
PER110

7 1/2”
PER112

5 3/4”
PER123

8 1/2”
PER150
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Berkshire — Heavy weight 18 / 0

Dominion — Heavy weight — *Medium weight
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Windsor — Heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Windsor (cont.) — Medium weight 18 / 0
18 / 018 / 018 / 0

Sizes are approximate and may vary.

5 3/4”
WIN310

5 3/4”
WIN300

6 1/8”
WIN306

5 5/8”
WIN323

7”
WIN308

7 1/8”
WIN302

8 1/4”
WIN305

8”
WIN312
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6”
BER600

7 3/8”
BER602

8 3/4”
BER604

6 3/8”
BER606

Sizes are approximate and may vary.

5 7/8”
DOM414*

6 3/4”
DOM408

5 7/8”
DOM400

6”
DOM410

7”
DOM402

7”
DOM416*

7 5/8”
DOM450

8 1/8”
DOM412

8 1/8”
DOM418*

8 1/8”
DOM405

4 3/8”
WIN325

8”
WIN318

7”
WIN316

5 3/4”
WIN314

8”
WINP318

7”
WINP316

BLISTER PACK
3 Dozen

Per Pack

BLISTER PACK
3 Dozen

Per Pack

BLISTER PACK
3 Dozen

Per Pack

5 3/4”
WINP314

7 5/8”
WIN350



Berkshire — Heavy weight 18 / 0

Dominion — Heavy weight — *Medium weight
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Windsor — Heavy weight 18 / 0
Sizes are approximate and may vary.

Windsor (cont.) — Medium weight 18 / 0
18 / 018 / 018 / 0

Sizes are approximate and may vary.

5 3/4”
WIN310

5 3/4”
WIN300

6 1/8”
WIN306

5 5/8”
WIN323

7”
WIN308

7 1/8”
WIN302

8 1/4”
WIN305

8”
WIN312
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6”
BER600

7 3/8”
BER602

8 3/4”
BER604

6 3/8”
BER606

Sizes are approximate and may vary.

5 7/8”
DOM414*

6 3/4”
DOM408

5 7/8”
DOM400

6”
DOM410

7”
DOM402

7”
DOM416*

7 5/8”
DOM450

8 1/8”
DOM412

8 1/8”
DOM418*

8 1/8”
DOM405

4 3/8”
WIN325

8”
WIN318

7”
WIN316

5 3/4”
WIN314

8”
WINP318

7”
WINP316

BLISTER PACK
3 Dozen

Per Pack

BLISTER PACK
3 Dozen

Per Pack

BLISTER PACK
3 Dozen

Per Pack

5 3/4”
WINP314

7 5/8”
WIN350

29
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Forged Knives
The Crestware Elite Series knives are drop forged from a single piece of steel.  This high carbon 
German Molybdenum Vanadium Tool Steel (X50CrMoV15) is hand honed and polished for a razor 
sharp cutting edge.  The santoprene ergonomically designed softgrip molded handle is textured 
to resist slipping and is seamless, making it completely hygienic and NSF approved.

Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS
A.	 KN101	 2.5" Peeling Knife Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
B.	 KN102	 3.5" Paring Knife Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
C.	 KN107	 6" Curved Fork Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
D.	 KN120	 9" Bread Knife Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
E.	 KN122	 10" Wide Bread Knife Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
F.	 KN130	 8" Cooks Knife Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
G.	 KN131	 10" Cooks Knife Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
H.	 KN140	 6" Boning Knife SF Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
I.	 KN151	 10" Slicer, Granton Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
J.	 KN161	 7" Santoku Granton Elite Pro	 12/24 ea
K.	 KN162	 7" Cleaver, Granton Elite Pro	 12/24 ea

White Handle Knifes
Knives are NSF® approved & made from High Carbon German Steel.

Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS
A.	 KN01 	 Peeling Knife 2.75" * 	 36/288 ea
B.	 KN02 	 Paring Knife 3.5" Plain *	 36/288 ea 
	 KN04 	 Paring Knife 3.5" Plain 2-pk	 12/48 pk
C.	 KN03 	 Paring Knife 3.5" Serrated *	 36/288 ea
D.	 KN32 	 12" Cook’s Knife	 12/4 ea
E.	 KN50 	 10" Slicer Plain	 12/48 ea 
	 KN52 	 12" Slicer Plain	 12/48 ea
F.	 KN53 	 12" Slicer Serrated	 12/48 ea
G.	 KN06 	 4" Utility Knife Serrated *	 36/288 ea
H.	 KN42 	 9" Utility Knife	 12/48 ea
I.	 KN20 	 9" Offset Bread Knife	 12/48 ea
J.	 KN21 	 10" Curved Bread Knife	 12/48 ea
K.	 KN22 	 10" Straight Bread Knife	 12/48 ea
L.	 KN61 	 7" Santoku Granton	 12/48 ea
M.	 KN60 	 6" Cleaver 	 6/24 ea
N.	 KN40 	 6" Boning Knife	 12/48 ea
P.	 KN08 	 Can Opener	 12/48 ea
Q.	 KN09 	 Serrated Swivel Peeler SS 	 12/96 ea
R.	 KN12 	 Kitchen Shear Take Apart	 12/48 ea
S.	 KN07 	 8" Fork Curved	 12/48 ea
T.	 KN10 	 12" Steel Regular 	 12/24 ea
U.	 KN11 	 12" Diamond Steel 	 12/24 ea
V.	 KNCASE	 6 Pocket Knife Case 	 1/10 ea

A B

C D

E

G

F

I J

H

Items come clam packed for easy display. *Bulk packed - not carded

Asian Knives
These beautifully designed pieces are for the expert Japanese chef.  Individually boxed for safe storage.
A.	 KN300	 8" Sashimi Knife	 12/24 ea
B.	 KN301	 10" Sashimi Knife	 12/24 ea
C.	 KN310	 5" Deba Knife	 12/24 ea
D.	 KN311	 6" Deba Knife	 12/24 ea
E.	 KN312	 7" Deba Knife	 12/24 ea
F.	 KN313	 6.5" Nakiri Knife	 12/24 ea
G.	 KN314	 7" Nakiri Knife	 12/24 ea
H.	 KN315	 6.5" Santoku Knife	 12/24 ea
I.	 KN320	 8" Cleaver, Wood Handle	 6/24 ea
J.	 KN321W	 8" Chinese Cleaver	 6/24 ea 
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KN420 KN429 KN430 KN431 KN461 KN480

KN401 KN402 KN406 KN419

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

KN401	 3" Peeling Knife 	 12/24 ea 

KN402	 4" Paring Knife 	 12/24 ea 

KN406	 5" Utility Knife 	 12/24 ea 

KN419	 8" Carving Knife 	 12/24 ea 

KN420	 8" Bread Knife 	 12/24 ea 

KN429	 6" Cooks Knife 	 12/24 ea 

KN430	 8" Cooks Knife 	 12/24 ea 

KN431	 10" Cooks Knife 	 12/24 ea 

KN461	 7" Santoku Knife 	 12/24 ea

KN480	 6 piece steak knife set	 6/12 set 

Forged Knives
High Carbon German Steel

Colored Handle Knifes
 
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

KN02BULK	 3.5" Paring Knife, 24 pc set	 box

KN30 	 8" Cooks Knife, White	 12/48 
KN30BK	 8" Cooks Knife, Black	  
KN30BL	 8" Cooks Knife, Blue	  
KN30G	 8" Cooks Knife, Green	  
KN30R	 8" Cooks Knife, Red	  
KN30Y	 8" Cooks Knife, Yellow

KN31 	 10" Cook’s Knife, White	 12/48	
KN31BK	 10" Cook Knife, Black		
KN31BL	 10" Cooks Knife, Blue		
KN31G	 10" Cooks Knife, Green		
KN31R	 10" Cooks Knife, Red		
KN31Y	 10" Cooks Knife, Yellow	

KN41 	 6" Curved Boning Knife, White	 12/48	
KN41BK	 6" Curved Boning, SemiFlex, Black		
KN41BL	 6" Curved Boning, SemiFlex, Blue		
KN41G	 6" Curved Boning, SemiFlex, Green		
KN41R	 6" Curved Boning, SemiFlex, Red		
KN41Y	 6" Curved Boning, SemiFlex, Yellow	

		 5.20 ea

KN51 	 10" Roast Slicer Serrated, White	 12/48	
KN51BK	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Black 
KN51BL	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Blue		
KN51G	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Green		
KN51R	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Red		
KN51Y	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Yellow
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4-Compartment Grey Cutlery Box

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FCCB	 4-Compartment Cutlery Box	 24 ea

Stainless Steel Flatware Dispenser

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CFD4	 4 Hole Countertop Dispenser	 1 ea
CFD6	� 6 Hole Countertop Dispenser	 1 ea

Flatware Cylinders

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SCP	� Poly Flatware Cylinder	 12/72 ea 
4 ¼" W × 5 1⁄8" H

SCS	� Stainless Steel Flatware Cylinder	 12/48 ea 
4 3⁄8" W × 5 5⁄8" H

Sharpening Tools

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

KNSharpen	� Dual-action Sharpen, diamond/ceramic	 12/24 ea
STN82	 8 × 2 × 1" Aluminum Oxide Stone, 2-side	 50 ea

Specialty Items
Designed for making your kitchen experience even better.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

KN14	 8" Herb Scissors	 12/48 ea
KN200	 Fine Hand Grater	 12/48 ea
KN202	 Medium Hand Grater	 12/48 ea
KN203	 Course Hand Grater	 12/48 ea
KN205	 Narrow Course Edge Grater	 12/48 ea
KN206	 Narrow Medium Edge Grater	 12/48 ea
KN207	 Narrow Fine Edge Grater	 12/48 ea
KN210	 14" Double Pizza Rocker	 6/12 ea
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Steak Knives

• Stainless Steel Durability

• High Polished Finish

• Variety of Serving Tools

• Uniform 4 ½" Hand Grips

• �Hollow Handle 
Construction

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

Buffetware

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

A. SKJW	� Jumbo Round Tipped Wood Handle Steak Knife 	 1/15 dz 
(5" Blade-8" OA)

B. SKRW2	� Round Tipped Wood Handle Steak Knife	 2/48 dz 
(4 1⁄8" Blade-8" OA)

C. SKPW2	 Pointed Wood Handle Steak Knife	 1/48 dz 
		 (4 ¾" Blade-8½" OA)
D. SKPW1 	 Economy Pointed Wood Handle Steak Knife 	 1/48 dz 
		 (4 1⁄8" Blade-8" OA)			 
E. SKJP	 Round Tipped Plastic Handle Steak Knife 	 1/12 dz 
		 (5" Blade-10" OA)
F. SKPR2	 Round Tipped Plastic Handle Steak Knife 	 1/48 dz 
		 (4 7⁄8" Blade-9" OA)
G. SKPP2	 Pointed Plastic Handle Steak Knife 	 1/48 dz 
		 (4 ¾" Blade-8 7⁄8" OA)

			  Overall	 Bowl/Tine 
	Item #	 Description	 Length	 Length	 Inner/CS

	1.	 BUF1	 Solid Serving Spoon	 11 ¾"	 3"	 12/72 ea
	2. BUF3	 Slotted Serving Spoon	 11 ¾"	 3"	 12/72 ea
	3. BUF4	 Four Tine Cold Meat Fork	 10 ¼"	 2"	 12/72 ea
	4. BUF5	 Pie Server	 11 ½"	 4"W × 5"L	 12/120 ea
	5. BUF6	 Carving Knife	 13 ¼"	 8 ¾"	 12/120 ea
	6. BUF7	 Pastry Server	 11"	 5 ¾"	 12/120 ea
	7. BUF8	 Spout Ladle 2 oz	 13 ½"		  12/120 ea
	8. BUF9	 Deep Ladle 4 oz	 13"	 4 ¼"	 12/120 ea
	9. BUF10	 Perf. Turner	 15"	 4 ¼"	 12/72 ea

Polyethylene Cutting Boards
All cutting boards are constructed of virgin PE resin. Each board is individually shrink wrapped with care and use instructions.

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PCB69	 6" × 9" × ½" Cutting Board	 50 ea
PCB1218	 12" × 18" × ½" Cutting Board	 15 ea
PCB1520	 15" × 20" × ½" Cutting Board	 10 ea
PCB1824	 18" × 24" × ½" Cutting Board	 5 ea
PCB1824H	 18" × 24" × ¾" Cutting Board	 5 ea
CBR	 Cutting Board Rack	 10 ea
FCBS	 6-pack Flexible Cutting Boards	 7. pk

Color Coded Cutting Boards
PCB1520B	 15" × 20" Cutting Board Blue	 6 ea
PCB1520G	 15" × 20" Cutting Board Green	 6 ea
PCB1520Y	 15" × 20" Cutting Board Yellow	 6 ea
PCB1520R	 15" × 20" Cutting Board Red	 6 ea
PCB1520BR	 15" × 20" Cutting Board Brown	 6 ea
PCB1520M	 6-pack Mult-color Cutting Board— 15" × 20" 
PCB1824B	 18" × 24" Cutting Board Blue	 6 ea
PCB1824G	 18" × 24" Cutting Board Green	 6 ea
PCB1824Y	 18" × 24" Cutting Board Yellow	 6 ea
PCB1824R	 18" × 24" Cutting Board Red	 6 ea
PCB1824BR	 18" × 24" Cutting Board Brown	 6 ea
PCB1824M	 6-pack Mult-color Cutting Board — 18" × 24"
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Looking for the "Best Fry Pan" on the market?

‘Black Pearl’ Anodized Exterior Fry Pans
Molded handle is Heat Resistant up to 450° F.

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FRY07AXH	 7" Premium PTFE coated Anodized Fry Pan	 12 ea
FRY08AXH	 8" Premium PTFE coated Anodized Fry Pan	 12 ea
FRY10AXH	 10" Premium PTFE coated Anodized Fry Pan 	 12 ea
FRY12AXH	 12" Premium PTFE coated Anodized Fry Pan 	 8 ea
FRY14AXH	 14" Premium PTFE coated Anodized Fry Pan 	 6 ea

Premium PTFE Fry Pans
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FRY07X	 7 ½" Premium PTFE	 12 ea
FRY07XH	� 7 ½" Premium PTFE w/Molded Handle	 12 ea
FRY08X	 8 ½" Premium PTFE	 12 ea
FRY08XH	� 8 ½" Premium PTFE w/Molded Handle	 12 ea
FRY10X	 10 3⁄8" Premium PTFE	 12 ea
FRY10XH	� 10 3⁄8" Premium PTFE w/Molded Handle	 12 ea
FRY12X	 12 5⁄8" Premium PTFE	 8 ea
FRY12XH	� 12 5⁄8" Premium PTFE w/Molded Handle	 8 ea
FRY14XH	� 14 9⁄16" Premium PTFE w/Molded Handle	 6 ea

Our heaviest duty fry pan incorporates Premium PTFE finish, the finest non-stick 
coating presently available on the market. Lasting up to seven times longer than 
standard non-stick coatings, this fry pan guarantees a longer cooking life than 
similar fry pans. The handles are chrome-plated steel. Heat-resistant molded 
stay-cool handles are available.

Anodized for durability, these fry pans heat faster and are more durable than 
standard aluminum frying pans. Premium PTFE finish, non-stick coating provides 
a resilient cooking surface, lasting up to seven times longer than standard non-
stick coatings. This series is only available with the molded stay-cool handles.

• 3004 Aluminum is 38% Stronger than 3003 • Molded and plain handles  
• Heat Resistant to 450° • Non-tip Design • Heavy 3-rivet Design!

Induction Efficient Fry Pans 
2-ply design Stainless Steel on Bottom, heavy layer of Aluminum interior for great heat 
distribution using Premium PTFE non stick coating!

Molded Handle is Heat Resistant up to 450° F.

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
FRY07IH	 7" Natural Induction Pan w/handle	 12 ea
FRY08IH	 8" Natural Induction Pan w/handle	 12 ea
FRY10IH	 10" Natural Induction Pan w/handle	 12 ea
FRY12IH	 12" Natural Induction Pan w/handle	 8 ea 
 
FRY07XIH	 7 ½" PTFE coated Induction Pan w/handle	 12 ea
FRY08XIH	 8 ½" PTFE coated Induction Pan w/handle	 12 ea
FRY10XIH	 10 3⁄8" PTFE coated Induction Pan w/handle	 12 ea
FRY12XIH	 12" PTFE coated Induction Pan w/handle	 8 ea

Induction Efficient Stainless Steel Fry Pans
Hollow handle for non-heat transfer. 3-ply Construction. Great for both Induction cooking and 
regular range top. *Efficient cookware uses less energy to reach cooking temperatures,  
compared to just induction "Ready" which is 30-50% less effective.
Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS
SSFRY08	 8" Stainless Steel Fry Pan 	 12 ea
SSFRY09	 9" Stainless Steel Fry Pan	 12 ea
SSFRY11	 11" Stainless Steel Fry Pan	 6 ea
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Designed to exacting industry standards, our PTFE on-stick coated fry pans use 
heavy gauge 3004 Aluminum construction and certified finishes. This quality 
construction gives our fry pans longer cooking lives and better cooking results.  
The chrome-plated steel handles are attached with three non-stick rivets, giving 
the interior a completely uniform non-stick surface. Heat-resistant molded stay-
cool handles are available.

Polished Finish Fry Pans
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
FRY07	 7 ½" Polished Finish	 12 ea
FRY07H	� 7 ½" Polished Finish w/Molded Handle	 12 ea
FRY08	 8 ½" Polished Finish	 12 ea
FRY08H	� 8 ½" Polished Finish w/Molded Handle	 12 ea
FRY10	 10 3⁄8" Polished Finish	 12 ea
FRY10H	� 10 3⁄8" Polished Finish w/Molded Handle	 12 ea
FRY12	 12 5⁄8" Polished Finish	 8 ea
FRY12H	� 12 5⁄8" Polished Finish w/Molded Handle	 8 ea
FRY14	 14 9⁄16" Polished Finish	 6 ea
FRY14H	� 14 9⁄16" Polished Finish w/Molded Handle	 6 ea

Durable PTFE Fry Pans
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FRY07S 	 7 ½" PTFE 	 12 ea
FRY07SH 	� 7 ½" PTFE  w/Molded Handle	 12 ea
FRY08S 	 8 ½" PTFE	 12 ea
FRY08SH 	� 8 ½" PTFE  w/Molded Handle	 12 ea
FRY10S 	 10 3⁄8" PTFE	 12 ea
FRY12S 	 12 5⁄8" PTFE	 8 ea
FRY12SH 	� 12 5⁄8" PTFE  w/Molded Handle	 8 ea
FRY14S 	 14 9⁄16" PTFE	 6 ea
FRY14SH 	� 14 9⁄16" PTFE  w/Molded Handle	 6 ea

Heavy gauge 3004 Aluminum construction and triple-riveted handles give our 
frying pans the quality-feel and performance your kitchen demands. The bowl 
has a brushed exterior and mirror-polished interior, designed for quick product 
release and less seasoning time. The handle is chrome-plated steel and is 
available with molded stay-cool handles.

Carbon Steel Wok
Riveted Wooden Handle

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CSWOK14	 14" Carbon Steel Wok - Round Bottom
CSWOK14F	 14" Carbon Steel Wok - Flat Bottom

Stir Fry Skillets / Woks 
Coated with Durable PTFE coating.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

WOK08	 8" Stir Fry Skillet – 8 ½" × 2 7⁄8"	 10 ea
WOK11	 11" Stir Fry Skillet – 11 5⁄8" × 3¼"	 10 ea
WOK13	 13" Stir Fry Skillet – 12 3⁄8" × 31⁄8"	 10 ea

Carbon Steel Fry Pan
Riveted Black Anodized Handle

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CSFRY08	 8" Carbon Steel Fry Pan
CSFRY10	 10" Carbon Steel Fry Pan
CSFRY12	 12" Carbon Steel Fry Pan
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Fry Pan Dome Covers and Grip Handles
Heat Resistant up to 450° F.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FRYDC07	 7 ½" Cover for Fry Pan	 12 ea
FRYDC08	 8 ½" Cover for Fry Pan	 12 ea
FRYDC10	 10 3⁄8" Cover for Fry Pan	 12 ea
FRYDC12	 12  5⁄8" Cover for Fry Pan	 12 ea
FRYDC14	 14 9⁄16" Cover for Fry Pan	 12 ea
GGHS	 Small (fits 7" & 8" pans)	 12/120 ea
GGHM	 Medium (fits 10" pans)	 12/120 ea
GGHL	 Large (fits 12" & 14" pans)	 12/120 ea

Egg Poacher
The accessories to this set fit on our 8 ½" fry pan and are available individually.  
The tray and cups are a full 1.5mm of aluminum for extra durability.  
The cups are coated with PTFE coating.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

POA	 Egg Poacher Complete	 1 ea
POAT	 Tray Only	 —
POAC	 Domed Cover Only 	 —
POAEC	 Egg Cup Only 	 —

Crepe Pans
Durable PTFE non-stick coating
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CRE8	 8 ½" Crepe Pan 	 20 ea
CRE10	 10" Crepe Pan	 20 ea
CRE12	 12" Crepe Pan	 20 ea

Paella Pans
Durable PTFE non-stick coating
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PAE10	 10" Paella Pan	 12 ea
PAE12	 12" Paella Pan	 6 ea
PAE14	 14" Paella Pan	 6 ea
PAE18	 18" Paella Pan	 6 ea
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Pot Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS 		  Cover Item #	 Inner/CS
POT08	 8 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC08	 6 ea
POT12	 12 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC12	 6 ea
POT16	 16 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC16	 6 ea
POT20	 20 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC20	 6 ea
POT24	 24 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC24	 6 ea
POT30	 32 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC30	 6 ea
POT40	 40 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC40	 6 ea
POT50	 50 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC50	 6 ea
POT60	 60 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC60	 6 ea
*POT80	 80 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC80	 6 ea
*POT100	 100 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC100	 6 ea
*POT120	 120 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC120	 6 ea
*POT160	 160 qt Stock Pot	 1 ea		  POTC160	 6 ea

*These pots are 5mm thick to withstand heavy use.

5mm thick Heavy Duty Stock Pots and Covers
Improved for better life, our stock pots are a full 5mm thick to withstand heavy use.

Pot Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS 		  Cover Item #	 Inner/CS

HPOT20	 20 quart pot	 1 ea		  POTC20	 6 ea
HPOT30	 30 quart pot	 1 ea		  POTC30	 6 ea
HPOT40	 40 quart pot	 1 ea		  POTC40	 6 ea
HPOT60	 60 quart pot	 1 ea		  POTC60	 6 ea 
 
*POT80 – 160 are all 5mm thick.

 �Pressing gives a more consistent thickness on the bottom and sidewall, 
giving a more even and faster heating time!

Steamer Baskets
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

BSK20	 Fits 20 quart Pot	 1 ea
BSK30	 Fits 30 quart Pot 	 1 ea
BSK40	 Fits 40 quart Pot	 1 ea
BSK50	 Fits 50 quart Pot	 1 ea
BSK60	 Fits 60 quart Pot	 1 ea
BSK80	 Fits 80 quart Pot	 1 ea
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• Reinforced Rim

• Anti-Slip Handle

• Consistent Thickness

• Pressed, Not Spun
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Aluminum Sauce Pots and Covers
Pot Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS 	 Cover Item #
SAU5	 5 qt Alum. Sauce Pot	 1 ea	 SAUC5
SAU8	 8 qt Alum. Sauce Pot	 1 ea	 SAUC8
SAU18	 18 qt Alum. Sauce Pot	 1 ea	 SAUC18
SAU24	 24 qt Alum. Sauce Pot	 1 ea	 SAUC24
SAU28	 28 qt Alum. Sauce Pot	 1 ea	 SAUC28
SAU33	 33 qt Alum. Sauce Pot	 1 ea	 SAUC33
SAU42	 42 qt Alum. Sauce Pot	 1 ea	 SAUC42
SAU60	 60 qt Alum. Sauce Pot	 1 ea	 SAUC60

Braziers with Covers 
Extra Heavy Weight Aluminum
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

BZR05	 5 quart with Cover	 1 ea	
BZR10	 10 quart with Cover	 1 ea	
BZR15	 15 quart with Cover	 1 ea	
BZR20	 20 quart with Cover	 1 ea	
BZR25	 25 quart with Cover	 1 ea	
BZR30	 30 quart with Cover	 1 ea	
BZR35	 35 quart with Cover	 1 ea	
BZR40	 40 quart with Cover	 1 ea

Full ¼" thick

Crestware Quality:  

5mm, includes lid
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Heavy Gauge Aluminum Sauce Pans
Grip Heat Resistant Handle. Heat resistant up to 350°
Pan Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS	 Cover Item #

PAN1	 1½ quart Pan	 6 ea	 PANC1
PAN2	 2½ quart Pan	 6 ea	 PANC2
PAN3	 3½ quart Pan	 6 ea	 PANC3
PAN4	 4½ quart Pan	 6 ea	 PANC4
PAN5	 5½ quart Pan	 6 ea	 PANC5
PAN7	 7 quart Pan	 6 ea	 PANC7
PAN8	 8½ quart Pan	 6 ea	 PANC8
PAN10	 10 quart Pan	 6 ea	 PANC10

Heavy Gauge Aluminum Sauce Pans w/Grip
Grip Heat Resistant Handle. Heat resistant up to 350°
Pan Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS	 Cover Item #

PAN1H	 1½ qt Pan w/Handle	 6 ea	 PANC1
PAN2H	 2½ qt Pan w/Handle	 6 ea	 PANC2
PAN3H	 3½ qt Pan w/Handle	 6 ea	 PANC3
PAN4H	 4½ qt Pan w/Handle	 6 ea	 PANC4
PAN5H	 5½ qt Pan w/Handle	 6 ea	 PANC5
PAN7H	 7 qt Pan w/Handle	 6 ea	 PANC7
PAN8H	 8½ qt Pan w/Handle	 6 ea	 PANC8
PAN10H	 10 qt Pan w/Handle	 6 ea	 PANC10

• Reinforced Rim	 • Consistent Thickness	 Pressing gives a more consistent thickness

• Anti-Slip Handle	 • Pressed, Not Spun	 �on the bottom and sidewall,  giving a more even 
and faster heating time!
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Cover Included

*Induction Efficient Stock Pots with Cover 
Stainless Steel — Aluminum Clad Bottoms
High Quality 18/0 cookware with 1/4" aluminum 3-ply bottom construction.
Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS

SSPOT08	 8 qt  Stock Pot with Cover	 1/4 sets

SSPOT12	 12 qt Stock Pot with Cover	 1/2 sets

SSPOT16	 16 qt Stock Pot with Cover	 1/2 sets

SSPOT20	 20 qt Stock Pot with Cover	 1/2 sets

SSPOT24	 24 qt Stock Pot with Cover	 1/2 sets

SSPOT35	 35 qt Stock Pot with Cover	 1/2 sets

*Induction Efficient Sauce Pans with Cover 
Stainless Steel
High Quality 18/0 cookware with 1/4" aluminum 3-ply bottom construction.
Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS

SSPAN2WC	 2 5⁄8 qt Saucepan with Cover	 1/6 ea
SSPAN3WC	 3 ½ qt Saucepan with Cover	 1/6 ea
SSPAN5WC	 5 qt Saucepan with Cover	 1/6 ea
SSPAN7WC	 7 5⁄8 qt Saucepan with Cover	 1/4 ea

*Induction Efficient Saute’ Pans with Cover 
Stainless Steel
High Quality 18/0 cookware with 1/4" aluminum 3-ply bottom construction.
Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS

SSSAU2	 2 qt Saute’ Pan with Cover	 1/6 sets
SSSAU3	 3 qt Saute’ Pan with Cover	 1/6 sets
SSSAU5	 5 qt Saute’ Pan with Cover	 1/6 sets
SSSAU7	 7 qt Saute’ Pan with Cover	 1/6 sets

Brazier Pans with Cover 
Stainless Steel

Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS

SSBZR11	 11 qt Stainless Steel Brazier with Cover
SSBZR15	 15 qt Stainless Steel Brazier with Cover
SSBZR18	 18 qt Stainless Steel Brazier with Cover
SSBZR25	 25 qt Stainless Steel Brazier with Cover
SSBZR30	 30 qt Stainless Steel Brazier with Cover

*Efficient cookware uses less energy to reach cooking temperatures,  
compared to just induction "Ready" which is 30-50% less effective.



40 1-800-345-0513 sales@crestware.com

C
O

O
K

 &
 B

A
K

EW
A

RE

Se
e 

Pa
ge

 77
 fo

r D
im

en
sio

ns

Stainless Steel Pasta and Steamer Pot
Includes Pot, Pasta Insert, Steamer Insert and Glass Cover.
Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS

SSPASTA 	� 8 quart Stainless Steel 	 1/4 ea

Three Piece Pasta Cooker
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PASTA20	 20 qt Compete	 1 ea

Four Compartment Pasta Cooker
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PASTA20D	 20 qt Compete	 1 ea	
PASTA20I	 Stainless Insert Only	 4 ea

Aluminum Pasta Cookers
This pasta cooker incorporates the standard aluminum stock  
pot and an additional perforated insert with a formed shoulder.  
Handles on both sides of the pot are fastened with rivets.
The cover fits both the pot and the insert.
All pasta cookers come with the pot, perforated insert & cover.
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Aluminum Bun Pan Rack
Two wheels with locking casters, 3" spacing
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

ABPR20	 26 × 20 × 69" — 20 tier	 1 ea 
		 Aluminum Bun Pan Rack*
ABPR10	 26 × 20 × 38" — 10 tier	 1 ea 
		 Aluminum Bun Pan Rack*
ABPR20C	 Cover for 20 tier Rack, Clear PVC	 1 ea 

	 w/Zipped Opening
ABPR10C	 Cover for 10 tier Rack, Clear PVC	 1 ea 
	 	 w/Zipped Opening
*over-sized shipping box

Aluminum Sheet Pans
Constructed of 18 gauge aluminum with an enclosed reinforcing  
wire in the beaded rim. Tighter Bead.

Item #	 Description		  Inner/CS

SP1826	 18 × 26" × 1" 	 Full Sheet	 12 ea
SP1826H	 18 × 26" × 1"	 Full Sheet — 16 Gauge	 12 ea
SP1826P	 18 × 26" × 1" 	 Full Sheet — Perforated	 12 ea
SP1813	 18 × 13" × 1" 	 Half Sheet	 12 ea
SP1813P	 18 × 13" × 1" 	 Half Sheet — Perforated	 12 ea
SP913	  9 × 13" × 1" 	 Fourth Sheet	 12 ea
SP913P	  9 × 13" × 1" 	 Fourth Sheet — Perforated	 12 ea
SP1521	 15 × 21" × 1" 	 Two-thirds Sheet	 12 ea
SP610 	 10 × 6" × 1"	 One-eighth Sheet	 24 ea

Sheet Pan Covers
See thru polyethylene plastic, dishwasher safe, freezer safe,  
food safe, snap on cover.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SPC913	 Cover for Fourth Size Pan	 12 ea
SPC1813	 Cover for Half Size Pan	 12 ea
SPC1826	 Cover for Full Size Pan	 12 ea

Sheet Pan Grates
Item #	 Description		  Inner/CS

GRA4H	 16½ × 12 × ¾" 	 Grate for Half Sheet Size	 50 ea
GRA4	 17 × 25" × 1"	 Grate for Full Sheet Size	 20 ea
GRA5	 17 × 25" × 1"	 Icing Grate for Full Sheet	 20 ea
GRA913	 8 × 12" × ¾"	 Grate for Fourth Size	 50 ea

Baking Mats
Silicone, Fits Standard Sheet Pans, BPA Free
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SPBM1	 Bake Mat for Full Size	 12/72 ea
SPBM12	 Bake Mat for Half Size	  12/72 ea
SPBM14	 Bake Mat for Fourth Size	  12/72 ea
SPBM23	 Bake Mat for Two-thirds Size	  12/72 ea
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Strapped Roasting Pan — Aluminum

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SRPL	 Pan 6/lugs – 18" × 26" × 4 ½" 	 4 ea

Bake Pan — Aluminum

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

ABP1117	 11" × 17" × 2 ¼" Drop Handled	 6/12 ea

Muffin Pans — Aluminum

Item #	 Description		  Inner/CS
MUF12	� 12 cups – 2 ¾" × 1 1⁄8" ea, 4 oz	 24 ea 

Overall size: 14" × 10.75"
MUF24	� 24 cups – 2 ¾" × 1 1⁄8" ea, 4 oz	 12 ea 

Overall size: 20.5" × 14.25"

ONLY Commercial Weight!

Griddles — Aluminum

Item #	 Description		  Inner/CS
GRIDS	 Small 17" × 12 ½" × 5mm	 5 ea
GRIDM	 Medium 19" × 15" × 5mm	 5 ea
GRIDL	 Large 23" × 15" × 5mm	 4 ea

Griddles — Non-Stick
Durable PTFE
Item #	 Description		  Inner/CS
GRIDSX	 Small 17" × 12 ½" × 5mm	 5 ea
GRIDMX	 Medium 19" × 15" × 5mm	 5 ea
GRIDLX	 Large 23" × 15" × 5mm	 4 ea
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Grate
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

GRA12	 12" Round Grate	 50 ea

Pie Pans, Pie Cutters/Markers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PP09	 9" Aluminum Pie Pan	 12/144 ea
PP10	 10" Aluminum Pie Pan	 12/144 ea
SSPIE6	 6 Cut Stainless Pie Cutter	 12/24 ea
SSPIE8	 8 Cut Stainless Pie Cutter	 12/24 ea

Kevlar Cut Resistant Glove
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CRGM	 Cut Resistant Glove - Medium 2 pack	 150 pr
CRGL	 Cut Resistant Glove - Large 2 pack	 150 pr
CRGXL	 Cut Resistant Glove - Extra Large 2 pk	 300 pr

Wire or Chainmail Cut Resistant Glove
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

HCRGL	 Cut Resistant Glove Chainmail — Large
HCRGM	 Cut Resistant Glove Chainmail — Medium
HCRGXL	 Cut Resistant Glove Chainmail — Extra Large
KWCRGL	 Cut Resistant Glove Wire Mesh — Large
KWCRGXL	 Cut Resistant Glove Wire Mesh — Extra Large

Lightweight and Flexible

Magnetic Knife Racks / Holders
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

KRW12	 12" Wood Magnetic Cutlery Holder	 1/36 ea
KRW18	 18" Wood Magnetic Cutlery Holder	 1/24 ea
KRW24	 24" Wood Magnetic Cutlery Holder	 1/24 ea

KRP13	 13" Knife Rack, Plastic	 1/36 ea
KRP18	 18" Knife Rack, Plastic	 1/30 ea
KRP24	 24" Knife Rack, Plastic	 1/24 ea 

KRM14	 14" SS Magnetic Knife Holder	 20 ea
KRM16	 16" SS Magnetic Knife Holder	 15 ea
KRM18	 18" SS Magnetic Knife Holder	 15 ea

Knife Rack
Stainless Steel Enclosed Knife Rack, 5 knife slots, 2 wide slots,  
2 steel slots. Rubber inset keeps knife edges sharp.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

KRS12	 12" Stainless Knife Rack	 1/12 ea
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Soup Warmers
Stainless Steel
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
SOUP11	 11 QT Soup Warmer 	 1 ea
SOUP7	 7 QT Soup Warmer 	 1 ea
SOUP9	 9 QT Soup Warmer 	 1 ea

Roll-Top Chafer
Deluxe Roll Top Chafer includes welded frame, 4" Dripless water pan,  
2 ½" food pan, polished 304 Stainless Steel, roll top cover and two  
stainless fuel holders. Fully assembled. 

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
CHART	 Roll-Top Chafer	 1 ea
		 15¼" x 24½" x 13¾" 

Economy Chafer w/Stackable Frame
Full size Chafer includes frame, 4" dripless water pan,  
2 ½" full dome cover, 2 ½" food pan and two stainless  
fuel holders. Shipped assembled.

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CHA-HALF 	 Chafing Dish Half Size 	 1 ea
CHA1	 Economy Chafer	 1 ea
CHA2	 Full-Size Economy Chafer, folding stand	 1 ea

Chafer Components

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CHACWF	 Collapsible Wire Chafer Frame	 12 ea
CHAWF	 Full size wire Chafer Frame	 12 ea
CHASFH	 Stainless Fuel Holder	 12/60 ea
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Oval Catering Trays
Stainless Steel Oval Trays are mirror polished for a great presentation.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

OVT12	 12" Oval Tray	 48 ea
OVT16	 16" Oval Tray	 48 ea
OVT18	 18" Oval Tray	 24 ea
OVT20	 20" Oval Tray	 24 ea
OVT22	 22" Oval Tray	 12 ea

Round Catering Trays
Round Trays are mirror polished with swirl pattern in the body to hide scratches 
from heavy use.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SWT12	 12" Round Swirl Tray	 12/48 ea
SWT14	 14" Round Swirl Tray	 12/24 ea
SWT16	 16" Round Swirl Tray	 24 ea

Decanter w/Lid — Polycarbonate
 for these Items� Contains BPA

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
DP075	 PC Decanter w/Lid - .75 Liter	 24 ea
DP1	 Decanter w/Lid - 1.0 Liter	 36 ea

Non-Slip Trays
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

NSRT12	 Round Tray 12" Brown	 45 ea
NSRT14	 Round Tray 14" Brown	 45 ea
NSRT16	 Round Tray 16" Brown	 40 ea
NSST1418	 Rectangle Tray 14 × 18" Brown	 25 ea
NSST1622	 Rectangle Tray 16 × 22" Brown	 20 ea
NSOT2622	 Oval Tray 26 × 22" Brown	 12 ea

Plastic Pitchers
These pitchers are made of clear poly material, ice guard lip  
and large service handle for easy use.
Item #	 Desc.	 Inner/CS
P32	 32 oz	 1/12 ea
P60	 60 oz	 1/12 ea
P60ASP	 Amber, 60 oz	 1/12 ea
P60SP	 3 Spout, 60 oz	 1/12 ea
P60T	 Tapered, 60 oz	 1/12 ea

Bell Pitcher
Deluxe, Stainless Steel
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

WBP2	 2 ¼ quart	 1/6 ea
WBP3	 3 ¼ quart 	 1/6 ea
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Fast Food Trays
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
FFT1014BK	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Black	 24 ea
FFT1014BR	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Brown	 24 ea
FFT1014G	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Green	 24 ea
FFT1014O	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Orange	 24 ea
FFT1014R 	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Red	 24 ea
FFT1216BK	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Black	 24 ea
FFT1216BR	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Brown	 24 ea
FFT1216G	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Green	 24 ea
FFT1216O	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Orange	 24 ea
FFT1216R	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Red	 24 ea
FFT1418BK	 Fast Food Tray 14×18 Black	 24 ea
FFT1418BR	 Fast Food Tray 14×18 Brown	 24 ea
FFT1418G	 Fast Food Tray 14×18 Green	 24 ea
FFT1418R	 Fast Food Tray 14×18 Red	 24 ea

Revolving Cake Stand
Ball Bearing Design Rubber Base.

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

RCS	 Revolving Cake Stand 13 ¼" 	 4 ea

Cake Cover
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

	ACC12	 Acrylic Cake Cover	 12 ea

Cake Stand
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CS	 13" Stainless Cake Stand	 6/24 ea

Lobster Crackers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

LC1	 5 ¾" Single Jaw	 12/144 dz
LC2	 5 ¾" Double Jaw	 12/96
LCS	 Stainless Steel	 6/72

Food Baskets
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FFB96BK	 Black Fast Food Basket 9 × 5¾ × 2¼"	 1/12 dz
FFB96BR	 Brown Fast Food Basket 9 × 5¾ × 2¼" 	 1/12 dz
FFB96G	 Green Fast Food Basket 9 × 5¾ × 2¼" 	 1/12 dz
FFB96R	 Red Fast Food Basket 9 × 5¾ × 2¼"	 1/12 dz
FFB96Y 	 Yellow Fast Food Basket 9 × 5¾ × 2¼" 	 1/12 dz
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CRB1	 Colored 8 x 3 Round Baskets	 1/12 sets
CRB5	 Colored 9 x 6 x 3 Oval Baskets	  1/12 sets  
Comes shrink wrapped in a mult-color six pack. Dishwasher Safe.
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Swirl Carafes
 
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SC20B 	 20 oz Swirl Carafe Black	 1/6 ea
SC20W	 20 oz Swirl Carafe White	 1/6 ea
SC42B	 42 oz Swirl Carafe Black	 1/6 ea
SC42W	 42 oz Swirl Carafe White	 1/6 ea
SC64B 	 64 oz Swirl Carafe Black	 1/6 ea
SC64W	 64 oz Swirl Carafe White	 1/6 ea

Airpots
Pump Design allows you to fill a cup with just 1 pump!  
Lever style pump handle, swivel bottom, easy carry handle  
and brushed stainless exterior. Choose from either glass  
lined (longer holding time) or stainless lined (durability). 

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

APL22G	 2.2 liter glass lined airpot	 1/6 ea
APL22S	 2.2 liter stainless lined airpot	 1/6 ea
APL25G	 2.5 liter glass lined airpot	 1/6 ea
APL25S	 2.5 liter stainless lined airpot	 1/6 ea
APL30G	 3.0 liter glass lined airpot	 1/6 ea
APL30S	 3.0 liter stainless lined airpot	 1/6 ea
APL-LID	 Lid ONLY

Coffee Decanter — 64 oz
Durable coffee pot with a steel base and poly top and  
a black or orange handle. Fits all standard warmers.

 for these Items� Contains BPA

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PD64	 Black Handle	 1/12 ea
PD64D	 Orange Handle	 1/24 ea

Rice Cooker / Warmer
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

RC30	� Rice Cooker/Warmer	 1 ea 
Pot Diameter 15 ¾", 10 ¾" high 
18" Handle to Handle

• �30 cups uncooked rice yields up to  
60 cups of cooked rice

• Extra heavy duty inner pot and lid

• Easy one touch operation

• Cook and warm

• 115 volts/1650 watts

• Easy cleaning

• Measuring cup and stirring spoon

• Non stick removable pad for rice pot

• 30 day limited warranty
• �ETL Listed

• �ETL Sanitation Listed, conforms to NSF/ANI STD.4
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Dark or Light Wood  
Tray Stand
31½" tall × 15" wide × 17" deep  
(open measurements)
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
WTSDK	 Dark Wood Stand	 1 ea
WTS	 Light Wood Stand	 1 ea

Tray Stand
32" tall × 15 1⁄8" wide × 19" deep  
(open measurements)
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CTS	� 32" tall		 6 ea 
Powder Coated 
Tray Stand

Stainless Steel Sherbet Dishes
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SHWS3	 3 oz Sherbet Dish	 12/48 ea
SHWS5	 5 oz Sherbet Dish	 12/48 ea

Squeeze Dispenser Bottles
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SB08C	 8 oz Clear Squeeze Bottle (per dz)	 1/6 dz	
SB12C	 12 oz Clear Squeeze Bottle	 1/3 dz	
SB12CW	 12 oz Clr Squeeze Btl Wide Mouth	 3 dz	
SB16CW	 16 oz Clr Squeeze Btl Wide Mouth	 2 dz	
SB24C	 24 oz Clear Squeeze Bottle	 1/3 dz	
SB24CW	 24 oz Clr Squeeze Btl Wide Mouth	 1 dz	
SB32CW	 32 oz Clr Squeeze Btl Wide Mouth	 1 dz	
SBCC	 Squeeze Bottle Cap Clear (per dz)	 1 dz	
SBCCWM	 Squeeze Bottle Cap Clr Wide Mouth	 1 dz

Stainless Steel Sauce Cup
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SC3	 3 oz Sauce Cup	 12/576 ea
SC2	 2 ½ oz Sauce Cup	 12/576 ea
SC15	 1 ½ oz Sauce Cup	 12/576 ea

Champagne/Wine Bucket and Stand
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

	1.	 CBS	 Bucket Stand/KD	 3/12 ea

	2.	 WB	� Wine Bucket, Stainless Steel, 	 6/24 ea 	  
7"H × 71⁄8" at top, 5" Base

	3.	 DWB	 Deluxe Wine Bucket	 6/12 ea
1 2 3
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Shakers
			  Item # 	 Description	 Inner/CS

		 A.	 SHKROVC	 6 oz Oil & Vinegar Cruet	 1/6 dz 
			  WR100	 Wire Rack for Cruets	 6/36 ea
		 B.	 SHKR31BC 	�� 1 oz Tower Shaker with 	 1/12 dz 

Chrome Bullet Cap
		 C.	 SHKR62D	� 2 oz Grid Shaker with Dome Cap	 6 dz
		 D.	 SHKR52M 	� 2 oz Square Bottle with	 1/6 dz 

Stainless Mushroom Cap
		 E.	 SHKR04SP 	� 6 oz Swirl Cheese Shaker with	 1/6 dz 

Perforated Stainless Cap
		 F.	 SHKR41M 	 1 oz w/ Mushroom Stainless Cap	 2/12 dz 
			  SHKR42M 	 2 oz w/ Mushroom Stainless Cap	 1/6 dz 
			  SHKR43M 	 3 oz w/ Mushroom Stainless Cap	 2 dz
		 G.	 SHKRSUGF	 12 oz Sugar Shaker with Flap Lid	 1/2 dz
		 H.	 SHKR25BC	 1/2 oz Cube Shaker	 2/36 dz

Wooden Peppermills
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

WPM06	 6" Wood Peppermill	 1/48 ea
WPM08	 8" Wood Peppermill	 1/48 ea
WPM10	 10" Wood Peppermill	 1/36 ea
WPM12	 12" Wood Peppermill	 1/24 ea

Tip Tray
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

TT46BK	 Tip Tray Black 4 x 6" 	 12/240 ea

Bell Creamer
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SHWCR3B	 3 oz Bell Creamer	 12/120 ea
SHWCR5B	 5 oz Bell Creamer	 12/120 ea
SHWCR8B	 8 oz Bell Creamer	 12/120 ea

Toothpick Dispensers
Pop-up and shaker style dispensers come with initial load of toothpicks. All of the 
dispensers accommodate standard round double pointed toothpicks.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

1.	 CTDACR	 Acrylic Dispenser	 6/36 ea
2.	 TPS	 Stainless Toothpick Dispenser	 12/24 ea
3.	 CTDSH	 Shaker Toothpick Dispenser	 12/24 ea 1 2 3

D

C

G HF

BA

E

Au Gratin Dish — Stainless Steel
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

AU8	 8 oz Au Gratin Dish, Oval	 12/120 ea
AU12	 12 oz Au Gratin Dish, Oval	 12/120 ea
AU15	 15 oz Au Gratin Dish, Oval	 12/120 ea
AU20	 20 oz Au Gratin Dish, Oval	 12/120 ea
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Ashtrays
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

ASHGL	 Glass Ashtray	 6/48 ea
MEL263B	 4" × 1¾" Black Ashtray	 1/6 dz 
		 Melamine Eight Snuff Ashtray

Margarita Glass Rimmer
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

MGR	 Margarita Glass Rimmer 	 12/24 ea

Stainless Steel Bar Shakers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

BS15	 15 oz Bar Shaker	 12/144 ea
BS28	 28 oz Bar Shaker	 12/72 ea

Malt Cup
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

MLT30	 30 oz Stainless Steel	 12/72 dz

Box Condiment Dispenser
 for these Items� Contains BPA

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SCD4	 4 compartment   	 1/16 ea 
		 12" × 6" × 3 ½"
SCD5	 5 compartment   	 1/16 ea 
		 15" × 6" × 3 ½"
SCD6	 6 compartment  	 1/16 ea 
		 17 ¾" × 6" × 3 ½"

Chrome/Brass Glass Hanging Racks
Supports glasses with a base up to 3.5 inches!

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

GCHR10	 10" Chrome Glass Rack	 12/72 ea
GCHR16	 16" Chrome Glass Rack	 12/72 ea
GCHR24	 24" Chrome Glass Rack	 12/72 ea

GHR10	 10" Brass Glass Rack	 12/72 ea
GHR16	 16" Brass Glass Rack	 12/72 ea
GHR24	 24" Brass Glass Rack	 12/72 ea
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2-Pocket Bib Aprons
65/35 Poly Twill/Cotton, 7.5 oz

Stain & Wrinkle Resistant Fabric
Item #	 Color	 Inner/CS

BABL	 Black	 72 ea
BAR	 Red	 72 ea
BAW	 White	 72 ea	

3-Pocket  
Waist Aprons
Item #	 Color	 Inner/CS

WBL	 Black	 72 ea
WR	 Red	 72 ea
WW	 White	 72 ea	

Adjustable Vinyl 
Dishwasher Apron

 for these Items

Item #	 Size	 Inner/CS

NADA	 26" × 42"	 24 ea
VA	 26" × 28"	 24 ea

Black Nylon 
Dishwasher Apron
PVC coating. Fully Adjustable.  
Repells Water/Breathable
Item #	 Size	 Inner/CS

NDA  	 42 x 29"	 50 ea

Oven Mitts
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

HG5	 15" Heatguard Oven Mitt	 36 pr
HG7	 17" Heatguard Oven Mitt	 45 pr
SG11GY	 11" Silicone 450° Heat Restnt	 72 ea

Hot Pads
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

TPH8	 8" Terry Pot Holder	 200 ea

Bistro Apron
30" long × 32" wide
Item #	 Color	 Inner/CS

BW	 White	 72 ea
BBL	 Black	 72 ea

Bar and Counter 
Towels
Item #	 Description

BMP	 Plain Bar Mop
BMR	 Ribbed Bar Mop

Chef Hat
Item #	 Description

CHB	 15" Velcro - Black
CHV	 15" Velcro - White

12" long × 22" wide
40" long Ties

Black Neoprene Glove
These 18" extra long, thick gloves are 
provide superior quality, durability, and 
protection against many hazards.
Item #		  Inner/CS

BNG		  72 pair

*Size 28 × 34",

Extra Long Fixed Neck
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Item #		  Description	 Inner/CS
	  	 Pocket Thermometers can be calibrated 
 

	 A.	 TRM220C	 Pocket Therm, 0° to 220° Carded	 24/72 ea 

	 B.	 TRM550C	 Pocket Therm, 50° to 550° Carded	 12/144 ea	

	 C.	 TRMDR80	 Dial Refrigerator/Freezer Therm, -20° to 80°F	 12/144 ea	

	 D.	 TRMLR80	 Liquid Scale Therm, -40° to 80°F	 12/108 ea	

 	 E.	 TRMDM200	 Dial Meat Therm, 120° to 200°F	 12/50 ea	

	 F.	 TRM302	 Digital Pocket Therm, -40° to 302°F	 12/144 ea	

 	G.	 TRME289	 Digital Thermometer Swivel LCD Head	 12/72 ea	

	 H.	 TRME344	 Digital Refrigerator Thermometer	 6/48 ea	

	 I.	 TRME374	 Digital Instant Read Thermometer	 12/48 ea	

	 J.	 TRMT663SH	 Oven Thermometer Large Face	 6/36 ea	

	 K.	 TRMT663SL	 Refrig/Freezer Thermometer Large Face	 6/36 ea	

	 L.	 TRMT816CB	 0° to 220° Thermometer Large Face	 6/48 ea

A B

Thermometer Packaging is a GREAT showroom presentation!

E

Thermometers

G H I J K L

Timers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

TIMLR	 60 min Long Ring Timer	 1/100 ea
TIMDT	 Digital Timer	 20/100 ea
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Pancake Dispenser
Holds 65 ounces, 2 oz or smaller dispensing amount.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PCDA	 Aluminum Pancake Dispenser	 1 ea
PCDS	 Stainless Steel Pancake Dispenser	 1 ea

Fryer Baskets
These standard size units are constructed of heavy gauge wire  
and are reinforced with an extra heavy frame for long use.  
The entire unit is nickel plated and has a stay cool plastic coated  
grip. All units have a standard front hook for draining.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

DFB12	 12 1⁄8" × 6 5⁄16" × 5 5⁄16"	 6 ea
DFB13	 13 ¼" × 5 5⁄8" × 5 11⁄16"	 6 ea

Fry Scoops (Dual Handle)
These are constructed with a stainless steel body and  
a sturdy phenolic safety handle.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FSD	 Fry Scoop - Dual	 12/72 ea

Flour Sifter
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SFS08	� 8 Cup Stainless Steel Flour Sifter	 1/12 ea

Four-Sided Stainless Steel Graters
Graters are constructed of 18-8 stainless steel.  
Tapered graters are nested.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SSG1	 Square Grater	 24 ea
SSG4	 Tapered Grater	 12/144 ea
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Ticket Rails
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

TR24	 24" Ticket Rail	 12/24 ea
TR36	 36" Ticket Rail	 12/24 ea
TR48	 48" Ticket Rail	 12/24 ea

Mixing Paddles
Heavy duty tubular handle and thick paddles make this unit extra durable.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

MP36	 36" Stainless mixing paddle	 6/12 ea
MP48	 48" Stainless mixing paddle	 6/12 ea

Polycarbonate Scoops
Durable Clear Polycarbonate

 for these Items� Contains BPA

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PCS6	 6 oz PC Bar Scoop	 12/72 ea
PCS12	 12 oz PC Ice/ Utility Scoop	 12/72 ea
PCS24	 24 oz PC Ice/ Utility Scoop	 12/72 ea
PCS32	 32 oz PC Utility Scoop	 12/36 ea
PCS64	 64 oz PC Utility Scoop	 12/36 ea

Plastic Funnels
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PF6	 6" White Poly Funnel	 12/216 ea

Ice Scoop — Stainless Steel
Dispenses 12 ounces of product.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

ISP	 Stainless Steel Ice Scoop	 12/120 ea

Aluminum Scoops
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

AS05	 5 oz Cast Scoop	 50/100 ea
AS12	 12 oz Cast Scoop	 25/100 ea
AS24	 24 oz Cast Scoop	 15/60 ea
AS38	 38 oz Cast Scoop	 10/40 ea
AS57	 57 oz Cast Scoop	 10/20 ea
AS85	 85 oz Cast Scoop	 10/20 ea
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Wire Fry Baskets
Item #	 Description	 Depth	 Inner/CS

WFB8	 8 ½" Wire Fry Basket	 4 ¾"	 10 ea
WFB9	 9 ½" Wire Fry Basket	 4 ¾"	 10 ea
WFB11	 11 ½" Wire Fry Basket	 5 ½"	 10 ea

Wood Handle Strainers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

WHSSF8	 8" Fine Single Mesh Strainer	 12/48 ea
WHSSF10	 10 ¼" Fine Single Mesh Strainer	 12/24 ea

WHSSM8	 8" Medium Single Mesh Strainer	 48 ea
WHSSM10	 10" Medium Single Mesh Strainer	 24 ea
WHSDF6	 6" Fine Double Mesh Strainer	 100 ea

WHSDF8	 8" Fine Double Mesh Strainer	 50 ea
WHSDF10	 10" Fine Double Mesh Strainer	 12/24 ea

WHSDM6	 6" Medium Double Mesh Strainer	 12/96 ea
WHSDM8	 8" Medium Double Mesh Strainer	 12/48 ea
WHSDM10	 10" Medium Double Mesh Strainer	 1/24 ea

Plastic Handle Strainers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PHSSF10	 10" Fine Single Mesh Strainer	 12/24 ea
PHSSF8	 8" Fine Single Mesh Strainer	 12/48 ea

PHSSM10	 10" Medium Single Mesh Strainer	 12/24 ea
PHSSM8	 8" Medium Single Mesh Strainer	 12/48 ea

Wood Handle Strainers — Heavy Duty Reinforced
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

WHSHD10	 10" Heavy Duty Double Mesh Strainer	 12/24 ea
WHSHD12	 12" Heavy Duty Double Mesh Strainer	 6/12 ea
WHSHD14	 14" Heavy Duty Double Mesh Strainer	 1/6 ea

Skimmers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SKM5W	 5" Round Wire Skimmer	 12/48 ea
SKM6W	 6" Round Wire Skimmer	 12/48 ea
SKM6RM	 6 ½" Round Mesh Skimmer	 12/48 ea
SKM7S	 7" Spiral Skimmer	 12/48 ea
SKM7SM	 6 ¾" Square Screen Mesh Skimmer	 12/48 ea
SKM7W	 7" Round Wire Skimmer	 12/48 ea
SKM8W	 8" Round Wire Skimmer	 12/48 ea
SKM9S 	 9" Spiral Skimmer 	 12/48 ea
SKM9W	 9" Round Wire Skimmer	 12/48 ea
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Flour Sieve — Stainless Steel
Full stainless construction with 3" deep sides.  
Extra reinforcement support on 14" and 16" units.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

RSS12	 12" Stainless Steel Flour Sieve	 1/6 ea
RSS14	 14" Stainless Steel Flour Sieve	 1/6 ea
RSS16	 16" Stainless Steel Flour Sieve	 1/6 ea

Basting Cover — Stainless Steel
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

BC10S	 10" × 2 ½" Basting Cover	 6/36 ea 
		 with Tall Bakelite Knob
BCK	 Tall Bakelite Knob ONLY

Aluminum Colanders Chinese Style
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

ACOL12C	 12 qt Aluminum Colander	 12 ea

Stainless Steel Footed Colanders
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

COL03	 3 qt SS Footed Colander	 12/24 ea
COL05	 5 qt SS Footed Colander	 6/24 ea
COL08	 8 qt SS Footed Colander	 6/12 ea
COL13	 13 qt SS Footed Colander	 12 ea

Aluminum Colanders — Medium Duty
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

ACOL12M	 12 qt Alum Colander Med Wgt	 5 ea
ACOL21M	 21 qt Alum Colander Med Wgt	 5 ea
ACOL30M	 30 qt Alum Colander Med Wgt	 5 ea

Aluminum Colanders — Heavy Duty
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

ACOL16	 16 qt Extra Heavy Duty Colander	 6 ea
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Stainless Steel Spoon Set
Includes:  
¼ tsp., ½ tsp., 1 tsp., 1 tbls.
Item #	 Inner/CS

MEASP	 12/240 set

Heavy Duty Stainless Steel 
Measuring Spoon Set
Includes:  
¼ tsp., ½ tsp., 1 tsp., 1 tbls.
Item #	 Inner/CS

MEASPHD	 24/288 set

Stainless Steel Cup Set
¼, 1⁄3, ½, & 1 cup Measures
Item #	 Inner/CS

MEACP	 12/48 set
¼ cup only: 
MEACP¼	 12/72 ea
1 cup only: 
MEACP1	 12/72 ea

Heavy Duty  
Stainless Steel  
Measuring Cup Set
¼, 1⁄3, ½, & 1 cup Measures
Item #	 Inner/CS

MEACPHD	 12/48 set

Aluminum Liquid Measures
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

MEA05	 ½ qt Liquid Measure	 1/48 ea
MEA01	 1 qt Liquid Measure	 1/36 ea 
MEA02	 2 qt Liquid Measure	 1/24 ea
MEA04	 4 qt Liquid Measure	 1/12 ea  

Aluminum Dry Measures
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS 

MEA05D	 ½ qt Dry Measure	 1/48 ea
MEA01D	 1 qt Dry Measure	 1/36 ea 
MEA02D	 2 qt Dry Measure	 1/24 ea 
MEA04D	 4 qt Dry Measure	 1/12 ea 

Poly Carbonate Measuring Cups
 for these Items� Contains BPA

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
PMC1C	 1 Cup	 48 ea
PMC1P	 1 Pint	 36 ea
PMC1Q	 1 Quart	 24 ea
PMC2Q	 2 Quart	 24 ea
PMC4Q	 4 Quart	 6 ea

Stainless Steel China Cap Strainers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CCS8F	 8" Fine Mesh Strainer	 12 ea
CCS9F	 9" Fine Mesh Strainer	 12 ea
CCS10F	 10" Fine Mesh Strainer	 12 ea
CCS12F	 12" Fine Mesh Strainer	 12 ea
CCS8C	 8" Coarse Mesh Strainer	 12 ea
CCS9C	 9" Coarse Mesh Strainer	 12 ea
CCS10C	 10" Coarse Mesh Strainer	 12 ea
CCS12C	 12" Coarse Mesh Strainer	 12 ea
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• �Design with Extra Safety Features

• �Improved Push Handle featuring extra  
safety loop handle and thumb grip

• Easy carry top handle

• �Easy replacement blades in stock

• �Green cutting board to comply  
with serv-safe and local health  
department requirements

Tomato Slicer
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SLT1	 ¼" Tomato Slicer	 1/6 ea
SLT1R	 ¼" replacement blades	 10 blades
SLT2	 3⁄16" Tomato Slicer	 1/6 ea
SLT2R	 3⁄16" replacement blades	 13 blades

Lettuce Chopper
Cast aluminum frame and pusher block, stainless blades,  
works with one easy pull of the handle.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SLL1	 Lettuce Chopper	 1 ea
SLL1B	 1" cut Replacement Blades	 1 ea

French Fry Cutters
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FFC12 	 ½" Potato Cutter 	 1/6 ea 	
FFC14 	 ¼" Potato Cutter 	 1/6 ea 	
FFC38	 3⁄8" Potato Cutter 	 1/6 ea 	
Replacement Blades — Assembled in Frame
PB12	 ½" Replacement Blade — 5 × 5		
PB14 	 ¼" Replacement Blade — 9 × 9 		
PB38	 3⁄8" Replacement Blade — 7 × 7 		
Replacement Pusher Blocks
PP12	 ½" Replacement Pusher Block 
PP14	 ¼" Replacement Pusher Block
PP38	 3⁄8" Replacement Pusher Block

For Moderate Use - Not for Sweet Potatoes or Yams
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6" Dial Scales
Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS
SCA601	 1 lb × 1⁄8 oz Scale	 1/8 ea
SCA602	 2 lb × ¼ oz Scale	 1/8 ea
SCA602R	 2 lb × ¼ oz Scale w/Rotating Dial	 1/8 ea
SCA605	 5 lb × ¼ oz Scale	 1/8 ea
SCA605R	 5 lb × ¼ oz Scale w/Rotating Dial	 1/8 ea
SCA625	 25 lb × 2 oz Scale	 1/8 ea
SCA625R	 25 lb × 2 oz Scale w/Rotating Dial	 1/8 ea

Bakers Scale
Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS
SCABS16C	 16 lb Complete Baker Scale	 1/2 ea
SCABS08C	 8 lb Complete Baker Scale	 1/2 ea
SCACW1	 1 lb Counter Weight
SCACW2	 2 lb Counter Weight
SCACW4	 4 lb Counter Weight
SCASSS	 Stainless Ingredient Scoop
SCAACW	 Adjustable Counter Weight

Complete sets include Beam scale, adjustable counter weight, and stainless steel scoop.

8" Dial Face Scales — Heavy Duty
Item	 Description 	 Inner/CS
SCA802	 2 lb × 1⁄8 oz Scale	 1/4 ea
SCA802D	 2 lb × 1⁄8 oz with Air Dashpot	 1/4 ea
SCA805	 5 lb × ¼ oz Scale	 1/4 ea
SCA810	 10 lb × 1 oz Scale	 1/4 ea
SCA820	 20 lb × 1 oz Scale	 1/4 ea
SCA840	 40 lb × 2 oz Scale	 1/4 ea

10" Dial Face Receiving Scales — Heavy Duty
SCA1060	 60 lb × 4 oz Scale	 1/2 ea
SCA10100	 100 lb × 4 oz Scale	 1/2 ea
SCA10200	 200 lb × 8 oz Scale	 1/2 ea

Dredges
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

DRGSSH	� Stainless Steel Dredge 	 12/72 ea 
with Handle

DRGSS	� Stainless Steel Dredge 	 12/72 ea 
without Handle

DRGAL	� Aluminum Dredge 	 12/72 ea 
without Handle

DRA	�� Plastic Dredge with 3 tops 	 1/24 ea
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Rim Pizza Trays
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

TP08	 8" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 200 ea
TP10	 10" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 10/30 ea
TP12	 12" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 10/30 ea
TP14	 14" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 10/30 ea
TP16	 16" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 10/30 ea
TP18	 18" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 10/50 ea

Pizza Accessories
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

WHPC4	 4" Pizza Cutter w/Wood Handle	 12/72 ea 
PC4	 4" Pizza Cutter w/White Handle	 12/120 ea
PDS63	 6×3" Dough Scraper w/Plastic Hndl	 12/120 ea
PSR	 Pizza Screen Rack	 6 ea
PTS	 Pizza Tray Stand	 24 ea
POB40	 40" Pizza Oven Brush - Handle Inc	 1/12 ea
KN210	 14" Double Pizza Rocker	 6/12 ea

Red Pizza Bags
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PZB18	 18” × 18” Pizza Bag	 5 ea
PZB20	 20” × 20” Red Pizza Bag	 5 ea

APP1626 APP1636 APP1452

APP1426 APP1435

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

APP1426	 12x14x26" Pizza Peel	 12 ea
APP1435	 12x14x36" Pizza Peel	 12 ea
APP1452	 12x14x52" Pizza Peel	 12 ea 
APP1626	 14x16x26" Pizza Peel	 12 ea 
APP1636	 14x16x36" Pizza Peel	 12 ea

Aluminum Pizza Peels
with Wood Handles

Aluminum Pizza Screens
APS08	 8" Solid Band Pizza Screen	 12/144 ea
APS10	 10" Solid Band Pizza Screen	 12/144 ea
APS12	 12" Solid Band Pizza Screen	 12/144 ea
APS14	 14" Solid Band Pizza Screen	 12/72 ea
APS16	 16" Solid Band Pizza Screen	 12/72 ea
APS18	 18" Solid Band Pizza Screen	 12/72 ea
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Pebbled Bowls — Polycarbonate
Pebbled exterior, smooth interior for easy cleaning

 for these Items� Contains BPA

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PEB15	 15" Round Pebbled Bowl	 24 ea

Heavier than most!

Twice the weight of  

the standard bowls!

Mixing Bowls — Stainless Steel
  
Item	 Description	 Inner/CS

MB00	 ¾ qt Mixing Bowl	 12/144 ea 
MB01	 1½ qt Mixing Bowl	 12/144 ea
MB03	 3 qt Mixing Bowl	 12/72 ea
MB04	 4 qt Mixing Bowl	 12/72 ea
MB05	 5 qt Mixing Bowl	 12/72 ea
MB08	 8 qt Mixing Bowl	 12/36 ea
MB13	 13 qt Mixing Bowl	 12/24 ea
MB16	 16 qt Mixing Bowl	 12 ea
MB20	 20 qt Mixing Bowl	 12 ea

Mixing Bowls with Rubber Base
  
Item	 Description	 Inner/CS

MBR03	 3 qt Mix Bowl with Rubber Base	 6/12 ea
MBR05	 5 qt Mix Bowl with Rubber Base	 6/24 ea
MBR08	 8 qt Mix Bowl with Rubber Base	 6/24 ea

Mixing Bowls — Extra Heavy Stainless Steel

Item	 Description	 Inner/CS

MBP00	 ¾ qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 12/144 ea
MBP01	 1½ qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 60 ea
MBP03	 3 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 24/72 ea
MBP04	 4 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 12/36 ea
MBP05	 5 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 12 ea
MBP08	 8 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 18 ea
MBP13	 13 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 12/24 ea
MBP16	 16 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 12 ea
MBP20	 20 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 12 ea
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French Whips — Stainless Steel
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FW10	 10" Rigid Wire Whip	 12/60 ea
FW12	 12" Rigid Wire Whip	 12/60 ea
FW14	 14" Rigid Wire Whip	 12/60 ea
FW16	 16" Rigid Wire Whip	 12/60 ea
FW18	 18" Rigid Wire Whip	 12/60 ea
FW24	 24" Rigid Wire Whip	 12/60 ea

Piano Whips — Stainless Steel
PW8	 8" Flexible Wire Whip	 12/72 ea
PW10	 10" Flexible Wire Whip	 12/60 ea
PW12	 12" Flexible Wire Whip	 12/60 ea
PW14	 14" Flexible Wire Whip	 12/60 ea
PW16	 16" Flexible Wire Whip	 12/72 ea
PW18	 18" Flexible Wire Whip	 12/72 ea

Improved Welded Wire Design!

Tomato Wiz Tomato Corer
Packed and sold 2 each per card only.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

KC1	 Tomato Corer	 24/288 sets

Knee Action Peelers
  
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PEL3K	 Peeler with carbon steel blade	 24/288 ea
PEL5K	 Peeler with stainless steel blade	 24/288 ea

Rolling Pins
Size and weight make these Rolling Pins useful in every kitchen. 
Only the best quality offered!
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

RPA15	 15" H.D. Aluminum Rolling Pin	 1/6 ea
RPA18	 18" H.D. Aluminum Rolling Pin	 1/6 ea
RPW15	 15" Wood Rolling Pin	 1/12 ea
RPW18	 18" Wood Rolling Pin	 1/12 ea

Can Opener
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CO1	 Can Opener Heavy Duty Table Mount	 1/3 ea
CO1B	 Can Opener Blade Replacement
CO1G	 Can Opener Gear Replacement
CO407R	 Can Opener Gear Driven

Heavy Duty — Made in the USA
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Pastry Brushes
Brushes eliminate the need to have both a Nylon Brush (no fibers falling out) and the 
Boar Hair Brush (heat resistant), this design combines both.  
Heat resistant bristles up to 400°, and designed so the bristles don’t fall out.
Concave design on 2 of the models gives you both a pot hook and lifts the brush off  
the table when laid flat.

Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS
PBF15	 1 ½" Flat Pastry Brush	 12/240 ea
PBF20	 2" Flat Pastry Brush	 12/240 ea
PBF30	 3" Flat Pastry Brush	 12/240 ea
PBF40	 4" Flat Pastry Brush	 12/120 ea
PBH20	 2" Concave Pastry Brush w/Pot Hook	 12/120 ea
PBH30	 3" Concave Pastry Brush w/Pot Hook	 12/120 ea
PBR10	 1" Round Pastry Brush	 12/240 ea

Napkin Dispenser — Stainless Steel
  
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

ND1 	 3 7⁄8" × 4¾" × 73⁄8" Napkin Dispenser	 1/36 ea

ND2 	 3 7⁄8" × 4¾" × 5¾" Napkin Dispenser	 1/36 ea

Steak Weights — Cast Iron
  
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SW48	 4 ¼" × 8 ¼" Steak weight	 1/24 ea
SW59	 5 ¾" × 9 ½" Steak weight	 1/18 ea

Meat Tenderizer
  
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

AMT	 2 ¾" × 2 ½" × 3" Tenderizer	 12/48 ea

Egg Slicer or Mushroom Slicer — Cast Aluminum
  
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

EGS	 Cast Aluminum Egg Slicer	 12/120 ea
		 with Stainless Steel Cutting Wire
AMS	 Cast Aluminum Mushroom Slicer	 12/120 ea
		 with Stainless Steel Cutting Wire
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Clear Food Storage Containers
 for these Items� Contains BPA

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
RCC1	 1 qt round clear container	 24
RCC2	 2 qt round clear container	 12
RCC4	 4 qt round clear container	 12
RCC6	 6 qt round clear container	 12
RCC8	 8 qt round clear container	 6
RCC12	 12 qt round clear container	 6
RCC18	 18 qt round clear container	 6
RCCL1	 lid for 1 qt container — clear	 72
RCCL24	 lid for 2 and 4 qt container — green	 72
RCCL68	 lid for 6 and 8 qt container — red	 48
RCCL1218	 lid for 12 and 18 qt container — blue	 48
SQC2	 2 qt square clear container	 24
SQC4	 4 qt square clear container	 12
SQC6	 6 qt square clear container	 12
SQC8	 8 qt square clear container	 12
SQC12	 12 qt square clear container	 6
SQC15	 18 qt square clear container	 6
SQC22	 22 qt square clear container 	 6
SQCL24	 lid for 2 and 4 qt container — green	 48
SQCL68	 lid for 6 and 8 qt container — red	 48
SQCL12	 lid for 12 qt container — blue	 48

White Food Storage Containers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
RCW2	 2 qt round white container	 12
RCW4	 4 qt round white container	 12
RCW6	 6 qt round white container	 12
RCW8	 8 qt round white container	 12
RCW12	 12 qt round white container	 6
RCW18	 18 qt round white container	 6
RCWL24	 lid for 2 & 4 qt round white container	 48
RCWL68	 lid for 6 & 8 qt round white container	 48
RCWL1218	 lid for 12 & 18 qt round white container	 48
SQW2	 2 qt square white container	 24
SQW4	 4 qt square white container	 12
SQW6	 6 qt square white container	 12
SQW8	 8 qt square white container	 12
SQW12	 12 qt square white container	 6
SQW22	 22 qt square white container	 6
SQWL24	 lid for 2 and 4 qt container	 48
SQWL68	 lid for 6 and 8 qt container	 48
SQWL12	 lid for 12 and 22 qt container	 48

White, stackable polyethylene food containers.  
Available with white polyethylene lids.

Heat / Cold Tolerance 0° to 200°

Shelf Ingredient Bins
 for these Items� Contains BPA

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

IN2	� 2 Gallon w/ interior divider	 1 ea 
and Small white scoop

IN5	� 5 Gallon with interior divider 	 1 ea 
& 20 oz clear flat bottom scoop

IN10	� 10 Gallon Bin w/interior divider	 1 ea 
& 20 oz clear flat bottom scoop

Clear, stackable polycarbonate food containers.  
Available with colored polyethylene lids.

Heat / Cold Tolerance -20° to 212°

Measurment Markings on Containers
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Poly-Carb Covers�  for these Items

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FPC1	 Full Cover Solid	 12/24 ea	
FPC1S	 Full Cover Slotted	 12/24 ea	
FPC2	 Half Cover Solid	 12/48 ea	
FPC2S	 Half Cover Slotted	 12/48 ea	
FPC3	 Third Cover Solid	 12/72 ea	
FPC3S	 Third Cover Slotted	 12/72 ea	
FPC4	 Fourth Cover Solid	 12/72 ea	
FPC4S	 Fourth Cover Slotted	 12/72 ea	
FPC6	 Sixth Cover Solid	 12/72 ea	
FPC6S	 Sixth Cover Slotted	 12/72 ea	
FPC9	 Ninth Cover Solid	 12/72 ea	
FPC9S	 Ninth Cover Slotted	 12/72 ea

Poly-Carb Food Pans�  for these Items

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

FP12	 Full × 2 ½"	 6/12 ea	
FP14	 Full × 4"	 6/12 ea	
FP16	 Full × 6"	 6/12 ea	
FP18	 Full × 8"	 6/12 ea	
FP22	 Half × 2 ½"	 12/24 ea	
FP24	 Half × 4"	 6/24 ea	
FP26	 Half × 6"	 6/12 ea	
FP28	 Half × 8"	 6/12 ea	
FP32	 Third × 2 ½"	 12/24 ea	
FP34	 Third × 4"	 12/24 ea	
FP36	 Third × 6"	 6/24 ea	
FP42	 Fourth × 2 ½"	 12/36 ea	
FP44	 Fourth × 4"	 12/36 ea	
FP46	 Fourth × 6"	 6/24 ea	
FP62	 Sixth × 2 ½"	 12/36 ea	
FP64	 Sixth × 4"	 12/48 ea	
FP66	 Sixth × 6"	 6/24 ea	
FP92	 Ninth × 2 ½"	 12/72 ea	
FP94	 Ninth × 4"	 12/72 ea

Poly-Carb Dome Covers 
 for these Items

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
PDC1F	 Dome Cover Full Size Flip	 6 ea
PDC2F	 Dome Cover Half Size Flip	 6 ea

Item	 Description	 Inner/CS

FP1DT	 Full Drain Tray	 10/20 ea	
FP2DT	 Half Drain Tray	 10/40 ea	
FP3DT	 Third Drain Tray	 20/80 ea	
FP4DT	 Fourth Drain Tray	 20/40 ea	
FP6DT	 Sixth Drain Tray	 20/120 ea

Will nest and stack with most popular brands!

These clear and durable polycarbonate pans provide long life and the 
extra convenience of instant visibility. Pans are break and crack resistant, 
dishwasher safe, light weight and can withstand temperatures ranging 
from -40°F to 210°F.

 for these Items� Contains BPA

Storage Boxes�  for these Items

Item	 Description	 Inner/CS

SBF15	 Storage Box Full, 18 × 26 × 15"	 6 ea
SBF12	 Storage Box Full, 18 × 26 × 12"	 6 ea 	
SBF9	 Storage Box Full, 18 × 26 × 9"	 6 ea 	
SBF6	 Storage Box Full, 18 × 26 × 6"	 6 ea	
SBFC	 Cover - Full Size Storage Box	 12 ea	
SBFDT	 Drain Tray - Full Size Storage	 12 ea 	
SBH9	 Storage Box Half, 12 × 18 × 9"	 12 ea 	
SBH6	 Storage Box Half, 12 × 18 × 6"	 12 ea 	
SBHC	 Cover - Half Size Storage Box	 12 ea 	
SBHDT	 Drain Tray - Half Size Storage	 24 ea

Poly-Carb Drain Trays�  for these Items
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The Original SAF-T-STAK Stainless Steel Steamtable Pan

18-8 Type 304

Stainless Steel False Bottoms
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

5000FB	 False Bottom Full Size 	 10/20 ea
5120FB	 False Bottom 1/2 Size 	 10/40 ea
5130FB	 False Bottom 1/3 Size 	 12/36 ea

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
4002	 Full Pan × 2 ½"	 6/12 ea
4004	 Full Pan × 4"	 6/12 ea
4006	 Full Pan × 6"	 6/12 ea
4122	 Half Pan × 2 ½"	 12/24 ea
4124	 Half Pan × 4"	 6/24 ea
4126	 Half Pan × 6"	 6/12 ea
4132	 Third Pan × 2 ½"	 12/48 ea
4134	 Third Pan × 4"	 12/24 ea
4136	 Third Pan × 6"	 12/24 ea
4142	 Fourth Pan × 2 ½"	 12/72 ea
4144	 Fourth Pan × 4"	 12/48 ea
4146	 Fourth Pan × 6"	 12/24 ea
4162	 Sixth Pan × 2 ½"	 12/72 ea
4164	 Sixth Pan × 4"	 12/48 ea
4166	 Sixth Pan × 6"	 12/48 ea
4192	 Ninth Pan × 2 ½"	 12/72 ea
4194	 Ninth Pan × 4"	 12/72 ea

Standard 24 gaugeHeavy 22 gauge
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
2001	 Full Pan × 1"	 6/12 ea
2002	 Full Pan × 2 ½"	 6/12 ea
2004	 Full Pan × 4"	 6/12 ea
2006	 Full Pan × 6"	 6/12 ea
2121	 Half Pan × 1 ¼"	 12/48 ea
2122	 Half Pan × 2 ½"	 12/24 ea
2124	 Half Pan × 4"	 6/24 ea
2126	 Half Pan × 6"	 6/12 ea
2132	 Third Pan × 2 ½"	 12/48 ea
2134	 Third Pan × 4"	 12/24 ea
2136	 Third Pan × 6"	 12/24 ea
2142	 Fourth Pan × 2 ½"	 12/72 ea
2144	 Fourth Pan × 4"	 12/72 ea
2146	 Fourth Pan × 6"	 12/24 ea
2162	 Sixth Pan × 2 ½"	 12/72 ea
2164	 Sixth Pan × 4"	 12/36 ea
2166	 Sixth Pan × 6"	 12/48 ea
2192	 Ninth Pan × 2 ½"	 12/72 ea
2194	 Ninth Pan × 4"	 12/72 ea
2222	 Half Long × 2 ½"	 6/24 ea
2224	 Half Long × 4"	 6/24 ea
2226	 Half Long × 6" 	 6/24 ea
2332	 Two Thirds Long × 2	 6/12 ea
2334	 Two Thirds × 4" 	 6/12 ea

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
5000	 Full Size - Solid Cover	 12/24 ea
5000S	 Full Size - Notched Cover	 12/24 ea
5000T	 Full Size - Transport Cover	 5/10 ea
5000DC	 Full Size × 2½" Dome Cover	 6/12 ea
5120	 Half Size - Solid Cover	 12/48 ea
5120S	 Half Size - Notched Cover	 12/48 ea
5120T	 Half Size - Transport Cover	 5/10 ea
5120DC	 Half Size - Dome Cover	 6/12 ea
5130	 Third Size - Solid Cover	 12/72 ea
5130S	 Third Size - Notched Cover	 12/72 ea
5140	 Fourth Size - Solid Cover	 12/72 ea
5140S	 Fourth Size - Notched Cover	 12/72 ea
5160	 Sixth Size - Solid Cover	 12/72 ea
5160S	 Sixth Size - Notched Cover	 12/72 ea
5190	 Ninth Size - Solid Cover	 12/72 ea
5190S	 Ninth Size - Notched Cover	 12/72 ea
5220	 Half-Long - Solid Cover	 12/24 ea
2330	 Two-Thirds - Long Cover	 12/24 ea

Pan Covers

24 gauge Perforated Pans
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
5002P	 Full Pan × 2 ½" Perforated	 6/12 ea
5004P	 Full Pan × 4" Perforated	 6/12 ea
5006P	 Full Pan × 6" Perforated	 6/12 ea
5122P	 Half Pan × 2 ½" Perforated	 12/24 ea
5124P	 Half Pan × 4" Perforated	 6/24 ea
5126P	 Half Pan × 6" Perforated	 6/12 ea
5134P	 Third Pan × 4" Perforated	 12/24 ea

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

AB12	 12" Adapter Bar	 12/144 ea	
AB20	 20" Adapter Bar	 10/100 ea	
GRA1	 Full Size Pan Grate 10×18"	 50 ea	
GRA2	 Half Size Pan Grate 8×10"	 50 ea	
GRA3	 Third Size Pan Grate 5×10"	 120 ea	
5004WP	 4" Water Pan	 6/12 ea

Accessories
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Bain Maries
All Bain Maries are constructed of stainless steel.  
All surfaces are brightly polished for attractive presentation.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

BM01	 1 ¼ quart	 6/36 ea
BM02	 2 quart 	 6/36 ea
BM03	 3 ½ quart 	 6/36 ea
BM04	 4 ¼ quart 	 6/36 ea
BM06	 6 quart 	 6/24 ea
BM08	 8 ¼ quart	 6/24 ea
	SBM03	 3 quart, 6"w × 4"dp	 6/36 ea

Hinged Covers
  
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

IPC07HC	 7 quart Hinged cover	 6/24 ea
IPC11HC	 11 quart Hinged cover	 6/24 ea

Round Inset Pan Covers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

IPC02.5	 Notched cover for IP02.5	 6/72 ea
IPC04	 Notched cover for IP04	 6/72 ea
IPC07	 Notched cover for IP07	 6/48 ea
IPC11	 Notched cover for IP11	 6/36 ea

Round Inset Pans
		 Fits
Item #	 Description	 Opening	 Inner/CS

IP02.5	 2 ½ qt Inset Pan	 5"	 6/36 ea
IP04	 4 qt Inset Pan	 6 ½"	 6/36 ea
IP07	 7 qt Inset Pan 	 8 ½"	 6/24 ea
IP11	 11 qt Inset Pan	 10 ½"	 6/24 ea

Bain Marie Covers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

BMC01	 Solid cover for BM01	 12/144 ea
BMC02	 Solid cover for BM02	 12/144 ea
BMC03	 Solid cover for BM03	 12/144 ea
BMC04	 Solid cover for BM04	 12/96 ea
BMC06	 Solid cover for BM06	 12/72 ea
BMC08	 Solid cover for BM08	 12/144 ea

Steam Table Adapter Plates
Designed for steam wells with a 12" × 20" opening.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SAP8	 Holds 2 ea Item #IP07	 1/24 ea
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Plastic Handle Stainless Steel Thumb Dishers
18-8 Stainless Steel Plastic handle dishers with thumb levers are NSF approved and  
have color coded handles for easy reference.
Disher bowl capacity is used for portion control only and is measured at the level bowl.

					    Ounce
Item #	 Color	 Size	 Diameter	 Capacity	 Inner/CS
D06	 White	 6 	 3"	 4 2⁄3 oz	 12/72 ea
D08	 Gray	 8 	 2 ¾"	 4 oz	 12/72 ea
D10	 Ivory	 10 	 2 5⁄8"	 3 ¾ oz	 12/72 ea
D12	 Green	 12 	 2 ½"	 3 ¼ oz	 12/72 ea
D16	 Blue	 16 	 2 ¼"	 2 ¾ oz	 12/72 ea
D20	 Yellow	 20 	 2 1⁄8"	 2 oz	 12/72 ea
D24	 Red	 24 	 2"	 1 ¾ oz	 12/72 ea
D30	 Black	 30 	 1 5⁄8"	 1 ¼ oz	 12/72 ea
D40	 Purple	 40 	 1 7⁄8"	 7⁄8 oz	 12/72 ea

Antifreeze Ice Cream Dishers
Antifreeze dishers are non-mechanical and are filled with antifreeze liquid.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
ICD12	 #12 Antifreeze Ice Cream Disher	 12/144 ea
ICD16	 #16 Antifreeze Ice Cream Disher	 12/144 ea
ICD20	 #20 Antifreeze Ice Cream Disher	 12/144 ea
ICD24	 #24 Antifreeze Ice Cream Disher	 12/144 ea

Ice Cream Spade
Constructed of 18-8 stainless steel with a molded plastic handle.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SPAD	 Plastic Handle Ice Cream Spade	 12/120 ea

Deluxe Thumb Dishers
18-8 Stainless Steel Plastic handle dishers with thumb levers are NSF approved and have  
color coded handles for easy reference. Ergonomic handle & J-Hook to replace top weld.
Disher bowl capacity is used for portion control only and is measured at the level bowl.
Item #	 Color	 Size	 Diameter	 OZ Capacity	 Inner/CS
DD06	 White	 6	 3"	 4 2⁄3 oz	 72 ea
DD08	 Gray	 8	 2 ¾"	 4 oz	 72 ea
DD10	 Ivory	 10	 2 5⁄8"	 3 ¾ oz	 72 ea
DD12	 Green	 12	 2 ½"	 3 ¼ oz	 72 ea
DD16	 Blue	 16	 2 ¼"	 2 ¾ oz	 72 ea
DD20	 Yellow	 20	 2 1⁄8"	 2 oz	 72 ea
DD24	 Red	 24	 2"	 1 ¾ oz	 72 ea
DD30	 Black	 30	 1 7⁄8"	 1 ¼ oz	 72 ea
DD40	 Purple	 40	 1 5⁄8"	 7⁄8 oz 	 72 ea

Squeeze Handle Stainless Steel Ambidextrous Dishers
Ambidextrous dishers are constructed of 18-8 stainless steel. These can be used with ease by right or left handed people.
Disher bowl capacity is used for portion control  
only and is measured at the level bowl. 	Item #	 Size	 Ounce Capacity	 Inner/CS

DSS08	 8 	 4 oz	 12/72 ea
DSS10	 10 	 3 ¾ oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS12	 12 	 3 ¼ oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS16	 16 	 2 ¾ oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS20	 20 	 2 ½ oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS24	 24 	 1 ¾ oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS30	 30 	 1 ¼ oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS40	 40 	 7⁄8 oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS50	 50 	 5⁄8 oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS60	 60 	 9⁄16 oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS70	 70 	 31⁄64 oz	 12/72 ea
	DSS100	 100 	 3⁄8 oz	 12/72 ea

*Must be purchased in inner pack
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each with individual peg rack hanging tag

Wood Handled Utensils w/Stainless Steel Blades
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

	1.	 WHHT63	 Square End 6½" × 2 7⁄8" HD Turner	 12/120 ea

	2.	 WHT103P	� Round End 10" × 2 7⁄8" Flexible Turner	 12/72 ea 
with perforated blade

	3.	 WHT103	 Round End 10" × 2 7⁄8" Flexible Turner	 12/72 ea

	4.	 WHT93	 Square End 9½" × 2 7⁄8" Flexible Turner	 12/120 ea
	5.	 WHSS6	 6" Spreader w/ 3¾" Blade, Serrated	 24/240 ea
	6.	 WHT22	 2¼" × 2½" Cake Server	 12/120 ea
	7.	 WHP62	 6" × 2" Pie Server	 12/120 ea
	8.	 WHG45	 4" Stiff Grill Scraper	 12/120 ea
	9.	 WHG55	 5" Stiff Grill Scraper	 12/120 ea
	10.	 WHDS63	 6" × 3" Dough Scraper	 12/120 ea
	11.	 WHHD43	 4" × 3" Heavy Duty Turner	 12/120 ea
	12.	 WHHD45	 4" × 5" Heavy Duty Turner	 12/120 ea
	13.	 WHPC4	 4" Pizza Cutter	 12/144 ea
	14.	 WHT84	 8 × 4" Turner	 12/72 ea

Nylon Utensils� Heat Resistant up to 410° F.

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
NY1	 12" Slotted Wok Scoop Turner	 12/240 ea
NY2	 12" Solid Wok Scoop Turner	 12/240 ea
NY3	 12" Slotted Turner	 12/144 ea
NY4	 12" Solid Turner	 12/240 ea
NY5	 11" Slotted Scoop Turner	 12/240 ea
NY6	 12" Fish Turner	 12/240 ea
NY7	 12" Slotted Spoon	 12/240 ea
NY8	 12" Solid Spoon	 12/144 ea
NY9	 12" Fork	 12/144 ea
NY10	 10" Rice Spoon	 12/144 ea
NY11	 12" Ladle	 12/240 ea

White Plastic Handle Turners/Utensils
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
PHCS	 Cake Server	 12/144 ea
PHHT63	 Heavy Duty Turner 6" × 3"	 12/120 ea
PHP62	 Pie Server	 12/120 ea
PHSS63	 6" Sandwich Spreader	 24/240 ea
PHT103	 Flex Turner 10" × 3"	 12/120 ea
PHT103P	 Flex Turner Perf 10"×3"	 12/120 ea
PDS63	 Dough Scraper 6" × 3"	 12/120 ea
PC4	 4" Pizza Cutter	 12/120 ea
PHT22	 2½" × 2½" Cake Server	 24/240 ea
PHFT	 Fish Turner	 12/120 ea

Nylon Shovel Spatula

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

NS	 Nylon Shovel Spatula,	 48 ea 
		 6.5" × 6.5" shovel, 14" long
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Portion Controllers
Item #	 Description 	 Inner/CS
SPO2	 2 oz Solid Red Portion Controller	 12/120
SPO3	 3 oz Solid Ivory Portion Controller	 12/120
SPO4	 4 oz Solid Green Portion Controller	 12/120
SPO6	 6 oz Solid Black Portion Controller	 12/120
SPO8	 8 oz Solid Blue Portion Controller	 12/120
SPO2P	 2 oz Perf. Red Portion Controller	 12/120
SPO3P	 3 oz Perf. Ivory Portion Controller	 12/120
SPO4P	 4 oz Perf. Green Portion Controller	 12/120
SPO6P	 6 oz Perf. Black Portion Controller	 12/120
SPO8P	 8 oz Perf. Blue Portion Controller	 12/120

Constructed of 18-8 stainless steel.  
Color coded & contoured handles.

Poly Carbonate Tongs�  for these Items / Contains BPA

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
PCT6BG	 6" Tongs Beige	 12/120 ea
PCT6BK	 6" Tongs Black	 12/120 ea
PCT6CL	 6" Tongs Clear	 12/120 ea
PCT9BG	 9" Tongs Beige	 12/120 ea
PCT9BK	 9" PC Tongs Black	 12/120 ea
PCT9CL	 9" Tongs Clear	 12/120 ea
PCT12BG	 12" Tongs Beige	 12/120 ea
PCT12BK	 12" Tongs Black	 12/120 ea
PCT12CL	 12" Tongs Clear	 12/120 ea

Stainless Steel Tongs� All have coil springs.

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
HDT10	 9 ½" H.D. (0.8mm) Spring Tong	 12/120 ea
HDT12	 12" H.D. (0.8 mm) Spring Tong	 12/120 ea
HDT16	 16" H.D.(0.8 mm) Spring Tong	 12/120 ea
HDT10X	 10" Extra H.D. (1.0 mm) Tong	 12/120 ea
HDT12X	 12" Extra H.D. (1.0 mm) Tong	 12/120 ea
HDT16X	 16" Extra H.D. (1.0 mm) Tong	 12/120 ea
TNGP6	 6" Pom Tong	 12/576 ea
TNGP9	 9" Pom Tong	 12/576 ea
TNGIT7	 6 ¾" Ice Tong	 12/120 ea
TNGST8	 7 ¾" Spaghetti Tong	 12/144 ea
TNGT7	 7 ½" Spring Tong (0.5 mm)	 12/72 ea
TNGT10	 9 ½" Spring Tong (0.5 mm)	 12/72 ea

Color Coded Tongs
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
CG10BL	 10" Blue coded tongs	 12/72 ea
CG10R	 10" Red coded tongs	 12/120 ea
CG10BK	 10" Black coded tongs	 12/72 ea
CG10Y	 10" Yellow coded tongs	 12/120 ea
CG10G	 10" Green coded tongs	 12/120 ea
CG12BL	 12" Blue coded tongs	 12/72 ea
CG12R	 12" Red coded tongs	 12/72 ea
CG12BK	 12" Black coded tongs	 12/120 ea
CG12Y	 12" Yellow coded tongs	 12/120 ea
CG12G	 12" Green coded tongs	 12/120 ea

Silicone Food Tongs
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
BSFT9	 9" Black Silicone Locking Tong	 12/48 ea
BSFT12	 12" Black Silicone Locking Tong	 12/48 ea
KN100	 7" silicone tongs — 45 pc bulk pack	 1/4 box
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One Piece Stainless Steel Ladles
CL01	 1 oz Black Handle Ladle	 11 ½"	 12/72
CL02	 2 oz Blue Handle Ladle	 11 ½"	 12/72
CL03	 3 oz Ivory Handle Ladle	 13"	 12/72 
CL04	 4 oz Gray Handle Ladle	 14"	 12/72 
CL06	 6 oz Teal Handle Ladle	 14 ½"	 12/72
CL08	 8 oz Orange Handle Ladle	 15"	 12/72

Stainless Steel Basting Spoons
SD11	 11" Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120
SP11	 11" Perforated Basting Spoon	 12/120
SL11	 11" Slotted Basting Spoon	 12/120
SD13	 13" Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120
SP13	 13" Perforated Basting Spoon	 12/120
SL13	 13" Slotted Basting Spoon	 12/120
SD15	 15" Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120
SP15	 15" Perforated Basting Spoon	 12/120 
SL15	 15" Slotted Basting Spoon	 12/120 
SD18	 18" Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120
SL18 	 18" Slotted Basting Spoon 	 12/120
SP18	 18" Perforated Basting Spoon	 12/120
SD21	 21" Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120 
SL21	 21" Slotted Basting Spoon	 12/120 

Bakelite Handle Basting Spoons
PHS13	 13" Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120
PHS13P	 13" Perforated Basting Spoon	 12/120
PHS13S	 13" Slotted Basting Spoon	 12/120
PHS15	 15" Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120
PHS15P	 15" Perforated Basting Spoon	 12/120
PHS15S	 15" Slotted Basting Spoon	 12/120

One Piece Stainless Steel Ladles
OPL00½	 ½ ounce Ladle	 10"	 12/120
OPL01	 1 ounce Ladle	 10"	 12/120
OPL02	 2 ounce Ladle	 10"	 12/120
OPL03	 3 ounce Ladle	 10"	 12/120
OPL04	 4 ounce Ladle	 12"	 12/120
OPL05	 5 ounce Ladle	 12 ½"	 12/120
OPL06	 6 ounce Ladle	 12 ½"	 12/120
OPL08	 8 ounce Ladle	 12"	 12/120
OPL12	 12 ounce Ladle	 12"	 12/120 Constructed of 18-8 Stainless Steel.

Pro Stainless Steel Basting Spoons — Only the Best
SDP11	 11" Pro. Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120
SPP11	 11" Pro. Perforated Basting Spoon	 12/120
SLP11	 11" Pro. Slotted Basting Spoon	 12/120
SDP13	 13" Pro. Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120
SPP13	 13" Pro. Perforated Basting Spoon	 12/120
SLP13	 13" Pro. Slotted Basting Spoon	 12/120
SDP15	 15" Pro. Solid Basting Spoon	 12/120
SPP15	 15" Pro. Perforated Basting Spoon	 12/120
SLP15	 15" Pro. Slotted Basting Spoon	 12/120

"Real" Commercial  

Quality!

3.00mm. One piece construction.
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Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

COOLER1	 Stainless-Steel Cooler	 1 ea
COOLER-PLUG
COOLER-CASTER

• Durable Stainless-Steel Casing
• Sturdy powder coated iron base
• Four commercial grade caster wheels, two locking
• Middle-fold plastic lid for easy access to either side of cooler
• 17-gallon capacity
• �31" L × 15 ¼ W × 13½ H 

34" on stand — 4" wheels

Stainless-Steel Cooler

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

BEV2.5BK	 2.5 Gallon Drink Dispenser	 1 ea
BEV4.75BK	 4.75 Gallon Drink Dispenser	 1 ea
BEV11.75BK	 11.75 Gallon Drink Dispenser	 1 ea

 these items contain BPA

Beverage Dispensers
All Dispensers are gravity feed, with lids that have snap latches,  
rubber gaskets to prevent leaks and pressure release valves. 
Each dispenser comes with six stick on labels, Iced Tea, Punch,  
Coffee, Decaffeinated Coffee, Hot Water, Blank Labels.

BEV2.5BK BEV4.75BK BEV11.75BK

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

HRJS	 Jar Scraper 9 ½" Red	 300 ea

HR10S	 Spatula 10 ½" Red	 180 ea

HR10SP	 Spoonula 10 ½" Red	 180 ea

Heat Resistant Silicone

Spatulas & Scrapers
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

PS10HS 	 10" High Heat Spoon Shaped Spatula	 24/72 ea	
PS14HS 	 14" High Heat Spoon Shaped Spatula	 12/72 ea	
PS16HS 	 16" High Heat Spoon Shaped Spatula	 12/72 ea	
PS10H 	 10" High Heat Plastic Spatula	 24/144 ea	
PS14H 	 14" High Heat Plastic Spatula	 12/72 ea	
PS16H 	 16" High Heat Plastic Spatula	 12/72 ea	
PS95 	 9 ½" Spatula Scraper	 2/12 dz	
PS135 	 13 ½" Spatula Scraper	 1/12 dz	
PS165 	 16 ½" Spatula Scraper	 1/12 dz	
PS95S 	 9 ½" Spoon Shaped Spatula	 2/12 dz	
PS135S	 13 ½" Spoon Shaped Spatula	 1/6 dz	
PS165S 	 16 ½" Spoon Shaped Spatula	 1/6 dz	
BS64 	 Bowl Scraper 3 ¾" × 5 ¾"	 1/42 dz
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Wood Grill Brush
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

GB20	� 20" Wooden Grill Brush w/blade	 6/48 ea

Green Scrubber
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SP69	 10-pack 6 × 9" Green Scrubber	 40 pk

Stainless Steel Sponge
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

SPNG50	 50 gram Stainless Steel Sponge	 12/144 ea

Utility Bucket
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

UB 	 Plastic Utility Bucket - Gray, 10 qt	 10 ea

Wet Floor Sign
Available with both English and Spanish.  
The hinge is designed for one hand operation.

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

WFS	 Wet Floor Sign	 10 ea

Cleaning & Sanitation Buckets
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
BUCLG	 Large Green Cleaning Bucket, 8 qt	 12 ea
BUCLR	 Large Red Sanitation Bucket, 8 qt	 12 ea
BUCMB	 Medium Blue Cleaning Bucket, 6 qt	 12 ea
BUCMG	 Medium Green Cleaning Bucket, 6 qt	 12 ea
BUCMR	 Medium Red Sanitation Bucket, 6 qt	 12 ea
BUCMY	 Medium Yellow Cleaning Bucket, 6 qt	 12 ea
BUCSG	 Small Green Cleaning Bucket, 3 qt	 12 ea
BUCSR	 Small Red Sanitation Bucket, 3 qt	 12 ea

Bus Tubs
20.5" × 15.5" × 5 or 7", stackable, handled kitchen bus tubs. 
Durable plastic, ribbed interior surface.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

BT5GY	 5" Gray Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 12 
BT5BK	 5" Black Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 12 
BT5BR	 5" Brown Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 12 
BT5WH	 5" White Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 12 
BT7GY	 7" Gray Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 12 
BT7BK	 7" Black Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 12 
BT7BR	 7" Brown Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 12 
BT7WH	 7" White Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 12 
BTLIDGY	 Gray Lid for Bus Tub	 12 
BTLIDBK	 Black Lid for Bus Tub	 12 
BTLIDBR	 Brown Lid for Bus Tub	 12 
BTLIDWH	 White Lid for Bus Tub	 12
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Bus Carts / Trolley
Both carts are made with extra durable poly materials.  
Each unit comes KD, complete with 3 shelves, long life casters  
and are easily assembled. The Regular is rated for up to 265 lb  
load capacity, while the Large is rated for up to 300 lbs.  
The refuse and flatware bins will fit either cart.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
RTROLLEY	 Regular 3-Tier 16 3⁄8 × 24 5⁄8 × 36 ½"	 1 ea

RBTROLLEY	 Regular Black 3-Tier 16 7⁄8 × 24 6⁄8 × 37 ½"	 1 ea
LTROLLEY	 Large 3-Tier Cart 19 ½" × 31" × 37"	 1 ea
LBTROLLEY	 Large Black 3-Tier 19 6⁄8 × 31 ¼ × 40 ½"	 1 ea
RTB	 Refuse & Flatware Bin Sets	 1 set

Compartment Rack / Extender / Cover
Racks include full-height dividers and may be used with extenders.
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

RBC9	 9 Compartment Rack Base	 6 ea	
RBC16	 16 Compartment Rack Base	 6 ea	
RBC20	 20 Compartment Rack Base	 6 ea	
RBC25	 25 Compartment Rack Base	 6 ea	
RBC36	 36 Compartment Rack Base	 6 ea 
RBC49	 49 Compartment Rack Base	 6 ea

REO	 Rack Extender open	 12 ea	
REC9	 Rack Extender 9 Compartment	 12 ea	
REC16	 Rack Extender 16 Compartment	 12 ea	
REC20	 Rack Extender 20 Compartment	 12 ea	
REC25	 Rack Extender 25 Compartment	 12 ea	
REC36	 Rack Extender 36 Compartment	 12 ea	
REC49	 Rack Extender 49 Compartment	 12 ea

RCOVER	 Dish Rack Cover	 12 ea

Rack Dolly
With an extra thick base and heavy duty casters, this convenient piece will make 
transporting Crestware dish racks quick, easy & safe.  
An optional handle is also available.
Dimension: 20 ¼" Inside, 21 ¼" Outside

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

RDOLLY2	 Rack Dolly with Casters	 1 ea
RHANDLE	 Handle for Rack Dolly	 1 ea

Plate/Tray/Cutlery Holders
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

RBPT	 Plate & Tray Peg Rack — closed-end	 6 ea	
RBPTO	 Plate & Tray Peg Rack — open-end	 6 ea
RBFS	 Rack Base for Flatware	 6 ea
RBOC	 Open Cup	 6 ea
RCH	 Cutlery Holders	 52 ea
FWB8	 8 Compartment Flatware Holder	 12 ea

Industry standard 
size 20×20"

Pallet
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

DUNNAGE1 	 19 × 16 × 5" Gray Pallet	 1 ea
		 Two clips included, holds up to 1000 kg

Easily links with 
other pallets
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RBC9 - 9 Compartment  6 × 6"

RBC16 - 16 Compartment 4 ½ × 4 ½"

RBC20 - 20 Compartment 3 5⁄8 × 4½"

RBC25 - 25 Compartment 3 ½ × 3 ½"

RBC36 - 36 Compartment 3 × 3"

RBC49 - 49 Compartment 2 ½ × 2 ½"

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Top of three 
Extenders

Top of two 
Extenders

Top of one 
Extender

Top of 
Rack

PLACE GLASS ON SIDE WITH BASE OF GLASS ON RED LINE.

READ NUMBER OF EXTENDERS NEEDED ON GRAPH AT LEFT.

PLACE BASE OF GLASSWARE HERE

Compartment
Chart

Place glassware upside down on compartment chart 
to determine which rack to use.

To assemble extenders, line up snap clips on all 4 sides, squeeze or pinch the rack with your fingers top and 
bottom around the snap clip. Don’t try to push the rack together all at once. The clips won’t snap completely, 
causing the clips to come apart or break.

Crestware Dish Rack Sizing Guide
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Woven Wood Crest Bowls
Beautifully grained with 4-ply thickness
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CW06	 6" Woven Bowl	 72/288 ea
CW08	 8" Woven Bowl	 72/144 ea
CW10	 10" Woven Bowl 	 24/96 ea
CW12	 12" Woven Bowl 	 24/48 ea
CW14	 14" Woven Bowl 	 12/24 ea
CW16	 16" Woven Bowl 	 12/24 ea

Woven Wood Crest Plates
Beautifully grained with 4-ply thickness
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CWP08	 8" Woven Plate	 288 ea	
CWP10	 10" Woven Plate	 120 ea	
CWP12	 12" Woven Plate	 96 ea	
CWP14	 14" Woven Plate	 100 ea

Woven Wood Round Tray
Beautifully grained with 4-ply thickness

Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS
CWPR6	 6" Round Tray	 450 ea

CWPR8	 8" Round Tray	 144 ea

CWPR10	 10" Round Tray	 144 ea

	CWPR12	 12" Round Tray	 96 ea

Woven Wood Rectangle Tray
Beautifully grained with 4-ply thickness
Item #	 Description	 Inner/CS

CWT0812	 8 × 12" Rectangle Tray	 144 ea
CWT1014	 10 × 14" Rectangle Tray	 96 ea
CWT1216	 12 × 16" Rectangle Tray	 72 ea
CWT1319	 13 × 19" Rectangle Tray	 60 ea 
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STOCK POTS SPECIFICATIONS
Item	 Description	 Depth	 Diameter	 Thickness
POT08	 8 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 7	 9 1⁄2	 4.0mm
POT12	 12 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 9	 11 1⁄8	 4.0mm	
POT16	 16 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 9 3⁄4	 11 1⁄2	 4.0mm
POT20	 20 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 10 13⁄16	 12	 4.0mm
POT24	 24 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 11 1⁄4	 13 1⁄16	 4.0mm
POT30	 30 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 12 3⁄4	 13 7⁄8	 4.0mm
POT40	 40 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 14 7⁄16	 14 13⁄16	 4.0mm
POT50	 50 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 14 15⁄16	 15 15⁄16	 4.2mm
POT60	 60 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 15 7⁄8	 17 7⁄16	 4.2mm
POT80	 80 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 16 5⁄8	 19 1⁄8	 5.0mm
POT100	 100 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 17 3⁄8	 20 3⁄4	 5.0mm
POT120	 120 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 19 1⁄4	 22 5⁄8	 5.0mm
POT160	 160 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 23 1⁄8	 23 1⁄4	 5.0mm

				   LIP	 Diameter	 Thickness
POTC08	 Cover for POT08	 1/2	 10	 2.0mm
POTC12	 Cover for POT12 	 1/2	 10 7⁄8	 2.0mm
POTC16	 Cover for POT16 	 1/2	 12	 2.0mm
POTC20	 Cover for POT20	 1/2	 12 5⁄8	 2.0mm
POTC24	 Cover for POT24	 1/2	 14	 2.0mm
POTC30	 Cover for POT30	 5/8	 15	 2.0mm	
POTC40	 Cover for POT40	 5/8	 15 1⁄2 	 2.0mm 
POTC50	 Cover for POT50	 5/8	 16 7⁄8 	 2.0mm 
POTC60	 Cover for POT60	 5/8	 18 1⁄4	 2.0mm
POTC80	 Cover for POT80	 5/8	 19 7⁄8	 2.0mm
POTC100	 Cover for POT100	 3/4	 21 1⁄4	 2.0mm
POTC120	 Cover for POT120	 3/4	 23 1⁄4 	 2.0mm 
POTC160	 Cover for POT160	 3/4	 25	 2.0mm

				   Depth	 Diameter	 Thickness
HPOT20	 20 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 10 1⁄8	 12 3⁄8	 5.0mm
HPOT30	 30 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 12 3⁄16	 14 1⁄4	 5.0mm
HPOT40	 40 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 14 1⁄2	 15	 5.0mm
HPOT60	 60 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 15 5⁄8	 17 5⁄8	 5.0mm
SSPOT08	 8 qt Stock Pot	 7 1⁄2	 9 1⁄4	 2.0mm
SSPOT12	 12 qt Stock Pot	 8 3⁄8	 11	 2.0mm	
SSPOT16	 16 qt Stock Pot 	 9 5⁄8	 11 3⁄4	 2.0mm
SSPOT20	 20 qt Stock Pot	 10 3⁄4	 12 3⁄8	 2.0mm
SSPOT24	 24 qt Stock Pot	 11	 13 1⁄4	 2.0mm
SSPOT35	 35 qt Stock Pot	 11 3⁄8	 15 1⁄2	 2.0mm
BZR05	 5 qt Brazier (2 pcs) 	 4	 12 1⁄4	 5.0mm	
BZR10	 10 qt Brazier (2 pcs) 	 4 3⁄8	 13 3⁄8	 5.0mm	
BZR15	 15 qt Brazier (2 pcs) 	 5 3⁄4	 14	 5.0mm	
BZR20	 20 qt Brazier (2 pcs)	 5 5⁄8	 16	 5.0mm
BZR25	 25 qt Brazier (2 pcs)	 6	 17 1⁄4	 5.0mm
BZR30	 30 qt Brazier (2 pcs)	 5 1⁄4	 20 1⁄8	 5.0mm
BZR35	 35 qt Brazier (2 pcs)	 5 3⁄4	 22 1⁄8	 5.0mm
BZR40	 40 qt Brazier (2 pcs)	 5 3⁄4	 24 1⁄4	 5.0mm 

SAU5	 5 qt Saucepot	 5 3⁄16	 8 7⁄8	 4.2mm	
SAU8	 8 qt Saucepot	 6 1⁄4	 10 1⁄8	 4.2mm
SAU18	 18 qt Saucepot	 7 3⁄4	 13 1⁄8	 4.2mm
SAU24	 24 qt Saucepot	 9 1⁄4	 14	 4.2mm
SAU28	 28 qt Saucepot	 10	 14 3⁄4	 4.2mm
SAU33	 33 qt Saucepot	 9 1⁄4	 15 15⁄16	 4.2mm
SAU42	 42 qt Saucepot	 9 7⁄8	 17 1⁄2	 4.2mm
SAU60	 60 qt Saucepot	 10 7⁄8	 20 1⁄2	 4.2mm

Item	 Description	 Diameter	 LIP
SAUC5	 Cover for SAU5	 9 1⁄2	 1/2
SAUC8	 Cover for SAU8	 10 7⁄8	 1/2
SAUC18	 Cover for SAU18	 14	 1/2
SAUC24	 Cover for SAU24	 15	 5/8
SAUC28	 Cover for SAU28	 15 1⁄2	 5/8
SAUC33	 Cover for SAU33	 17	 3/4
SAUC42	 Cover for SAU42	 18 1⁄4	 3/4
SAUC60	 Cover for SAU60	 21 3⁄8	 3/4

PANS SPECIFICATIONS
Item	 Description	 Handle	 Depth	 Diameter	 Thickness
SSPAN2	 2 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9"	 3 5⁄8	 7 3⁄4	 3mm at lip
SSPAN3	 3 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9"	 5	 7 3⁄4	 3mm at lip
SSPAN5	 5 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9"	 5	 9 1⁄4	 3mm at lip
SSPAN7	 7 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9"	 7 1⁄4	 9 1⁄4	 3mm at lip
SSSAU2	 2 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9"	 2 7⁄8	 9 1⁄4	 3mm at lip
SSSAU3	 3 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9"	 3 5⁄8	 9 1⁄4	 3mm at lip
SSSAU5	 5 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9"	 4 1⁄8	 10 1⁄8	 3mm at lip
SSSAU7	 7 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9"	 6 5⁄16	 10 1⁄8	 3mm at lip

Item	 Description	 Handle	 Depth	 Diameter	 Thickness

PAN1	 1 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 5 3⁄8	 3 5⁄8	 6 	 3mm at lip 
PAN2	 2 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 6 1⁄4	 4	 7 7⁄8	 3mm at lip
PAN3	 3 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 7 1⁄2	 4 1⁄2	 8 3⁄4	 3mm at lip
PAN4	 4 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 7 1⁄2	 4 5⁄8	 9	 3mm at lip
PAN5	 5 1⁄2 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 7 1⁄2	 4 7⁄8	 9 7⁄8	 3mm at lip
PAN7	 7 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9 3⁄16	 5 3⁄16	 10 5⁄8	 3mm at lip
PAN8	 8 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9 1⁄2	 6 1⁄4	 11	 3mm at lip
PAN10	 10 qt Alum. Sauce Pan	 9 1⁄2	 6 1⁄2	 11 1⁄2	 3mm at lip 
Item	 Description	 Diameter		  LIP
PANC1	 Cover for Pan1	 6 1⁄2		  3/8
PANC2	 Cover for Pan2	 8 3⁄8	 3/8
PANC3	 Cover for Pan3	 9 1⁄4	 3/8
PANC4	 Cover for Pan4	 9 5⁄8	 3/8
PANC5	 Cover for Pan5	 10 3⁄8	 3/8
PANC7	 Cover for Pan7	 11 1⁄8	 3/8
PANC8	 Cover for Pan8	 11 1⁄2	 3/8
PANC10	 Cover for Pan10	 12 3⁄8	 3/8

				   Depth	 Diameter	 Thickness
DBL08	 8 qt Double Boiler (3 pcs)	 8 1⁄4	 10 5⁄16	 3.75mm
DBL16	 16 qt Double Boiler (3 pcs)	 9 1⁄4	 12 3⁄8	 3.75mm
DBL20	 20 qt Double Boiler (3 pcs)	 10	 13	 3.75mm

				   Depth	 Diameter	 Holes
BSK20	 20 qt Steamer Basket	 8 3⁄4	 11 1⁄2	 1/2
BSK30	 30 qt Steamer Basket	 11	 12 1⁄4	 1/2
BSK40	 40 qt Steamer Basket	 12 1⁄4	 13 1⁄8	 1/2
BSK50	 50 qt Steamer Basket	 12 3⁄4	 14 3⁄4	 1/2
BSK60	 60 qt Steamer Basket	 14	 15	 1/2
BSK80	 80 qt Steamer Basket	 15	 16 1⁄2	 1/2
 
PASTA20	 20 qt Pasta Cooker (3 pcs)	 9 7⁄8	 13 1⁄8	 1/8
				   Depth	 Diameter	 Basket Size
PASTA20D	 20 qt 4-Basket Cooker	 6 15⁄16	 14	 6 × 6 × 7

See page 37, 38, 39 or 40 for additional information on these items.
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No. 	 Description	 Page No. 	 Description	 Page No. 	 Description	 Page No. 	 Description	 Page

2-5
2001	 SAF-T-STAK Full × 1 1⁄4" Pan	 66
2002	 SAF-T-STAK Full × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
2004	 SAF-T-STAK Full × 4" Pan	 66
2006	 SAF-T-STAK Full × 6" Pan	 66
2121	 SAF-T-STAK Half × 1 1⁄4" Pan	 66
2122	 SAF-T-STAK Half × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
2124	 SAF-T-STAK Half × 4" Pan	 66
2126	 SAF-T-STAK Half × 6" Pan	 66
2132	 SAF-T-STAK Third x 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
2134	 SAF-T-STAK Third × 4" Pan	 66
2330	 Two-Thirds Long Solid Flat Cover	 66
2136	 SAF-T-STAK Third × 6" Pan	 66
2142	 SAF-T-STAK Qtr × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
2144	 SAF-T-STAK Qtr × 4" Pan	 66
2146	 SAF-T-STAK Qtr × 6" Pan	 66
2162	 SAF-T-STAK Sixth × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
2164	 SAF-T-STAK Sixth × 4" Pan	 66
2166	 SAF-T-STAK Sixth × 6" Pan	 66
2192	 SAF-T-STAK Ninth × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
2194	 SAF-T-STAK Ninth × 4" Pan	 66
2222	 SAF-T-STAK Half Long × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
2224	 SAF-T-STAK Half Long × 4" Pan	 66
2226	 SAF-T-STAK Half Long × 6" Pan	 66
2332	 SAF-T-STAK Two-Thirds × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
2334	 SAF-T-STAK Two-Thirds × 4" Pan	 66
4002	 SAF-T-STAK Full × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
4004	 SAF-T-STAK Full × 4" Pan	 66
4006	 SAF-T-STAK Full × 6" Pan	 66
4122	 SAF-T-STAK Half × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
4124	 SAF-T-STAK Half × 4" Pan	 66
4126	 SAF-T-STAK Half × 6" Pan	 66
4132	 SAF-T-STAK Third × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
4134	 SAF-T-STAK Third × 4" Pan	 66
4136	 SAF-T-STAK Third × 6" Pan	 66
4142	 SAF-T-STAK Qtr × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
4144	 SAF-T-STAK Qtr × 4" Pan	 66
4146	 SAF-T-STAK Qtr × 6" Pan	 66
4162	 SAF-T-STAK Sixth × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
4164	 SAF-T-STAK Sixth × 4" Pan	 66
4166	 SAF-T-STAK Sixth × 6" Pan	 66
4192	 SAF-T-STAK Ninth × 2 1⁄2" Pan	 66
4194	 SAF-T-STAK Ninth × 4" Pan	 66
5000	 Full Flat Cover	 66
5000DC	 Full Dome Cover 2 1⁄2"	 66
5000FB	 False Bottom - Full Size	 66
5000T	 Full Size Airtight Cover	 66
5000S	 Full Notched Cover	 66
5002P	 Full × 2 1⁄2" Perf Pan	 66
5004P	 Full × 4" Perf Pan	 66
5004WP	 Full × 4" Water Pan	 66
5006P	 Full × 6" Perf Pan	 66
5120	 Half Flat Cover	 66
5120DC	 Half Dome Cover 2 1⁄2	 66
5120FB	 False Bottom Half Size	 66
5120S	 Half Notched Cover	 66
5120T	 Half Size Airtight Cover	 66
5122P	 Half × 2 1⁄2" Perf Pan	 66
5124P	 Half × 4" Perf Pan	 66
5126P	 Half × 6" Perf Pan	 66
5130	 Third Flat Cover	 66
5130FB	 False Bottom Third Size	 66
5130S	 Third Notched Cover	 66

5134P	 Third × 4" Perf Pan	 66
5140	 Qtr Flat Cover	 66
5140S	 Qtr Notched Cover	 66
5160	 Sixth Flat Cover	 66
5160S	 Sixth Notched Cover	 66
5190	 Ninth Flat Cover	 66
5190S	 Ninth Notched Cover	 66
5220	 Half Long Solid Cover	 66

A
AB12	 12" Adapter Bar	 66
AB20	 20" Adapter Bar	 66
ABP1117	 Alum Bake Pan 11 × 17 × 2 1⁄2"	 42
ABPR10	 10 Tier Al. Bun Pan Rack	 41
ABPR10C	 PVC Rack Cover for ABPR10	 41
ABPR20C	 PVC Rack Cover for ABPR20	 41
ABPR20	 Bun Pan Rack	 41
ACC12	 12" Acrylic Cake Cover	 46
ACOL12C	 12 qt Chinese Alum Colander	 56
ACOL12M	 12 qt Alum Colander Med Wgt	 56
ACOL16	 16 qt Heavy Duty Alum Colander	 56
ACOL21M	 21 qt Alum Colander Med Wgt	 56
ACOL30M	 30 qt Alum Colander Med Wgt	 56
AL12	 Alpine White 7 1⁄2 oz Bouillon Cup	 2-5
AL15	 Alpine White 12 oz Stackable Mug	 2-5
AL16	 Alpine White 8 1⁄2oz Coffee Mug	 2-5
AL21	 Alpine White 6" Saucer	 2-5
AL28	 Alpine White 24 oz Rice Bowl, 5 7/8"	 2-5
AL31	 Alpine White 4 5⁄8" Fruit Bowl 4 oz	 2-5
AL32	 Alpine White 6 1⁄4" Grapefruit 9 oz	 2-5
AL33	 Alpine White 5 5⁄8" Nappie Bowl 12 oz	 2-5
AL34	 Alpine White 5 7⁄8" Nappie Bowl 15 oz	 2-5
AL35	 Alpine White 7 1⁄2" Bowl 16 oz	 2-5
AL38	 Alpine White  9" Nappie Bowl 50 oz	 2-5
AL41	 Alpine White 5 1⁄2" Plate	 2-5
AL42	 Alpine White 6 1⁄4" Plate	 2-5
AL43	 Alpine White 7 1⁄4" Plate	 2-5
AL44	 Alpine White 9" Plate	 2-5
AL45	 Alpine White 9 1⁄2" Plate	 2-5
AL46	 Alpine White 10 3⁄8" Plate	 2-5
AL51	 Alpine White 9 5⁄8" Platter	 2-5
AL52	 Alpine White 11 1⁄2" Platter	 2-5
AL53	 Alpine White 13 1⁄2" Platter	 2-5
AL61	 Alpine White 9" Rim Soup 12 oz	 2-5
AL62	 Alpine White 11 1⁄2" Rim Soup 15 oz	 2-5
AL63	 Alpine Wh 16 oz Footed Nappie	 2-5
AL74	 Alpine White 14 oz Teapot	 2-5
AL75	 Alpine White Teapot Lid (for AL74)	 2-5
AL81	 Alpine Strait Ramekin 2 3/4 oz	 2-5
AL92	 Alpine White 8 oz Rarebit	 2-5
AL93	 Alpine White 12 oz Rarebit	 2-5
AL94	 Alpine White 15 oz Rarebit	 2-5
ALR31	 Alpine White R.E. 4 5⁄8" Fruit Dish	 7-8
ALR41	 Alpine White R.E. 5 1⁄2" Plate	 7-8
ALR42	 Alpine White R.E. 6 3⁄8" Plate	 7-8
ALR43	 Alpine White R.E. 7 1⁄4" Plate	 7-8
ALR44	 Alpine White R.E. 9" Plate	 7-8
ALR45	 Alpine White R.E. 9 1⁄2" Plate	 7-8
ALR46	 Alpine White R.E. 10 3⁄8" Plate	 7-8
ALR47	 Alpine White R.E. 12" Plate	 7-8
ALR51	 Alpine White R.E. 9 1⁄2" Platter	 7-8
ALR52	 Alpine White R.E. 11 1⁄2" Platter	 7-8
ALR53	 Alpine White R.E. 13 3⁄8" Platter	 7-8
ALR54	 Alpine White R.E. 15 1⁄2" Platter	 7-8

ALR55	 Alpine White 10 7/8" Oval Platter	 7-8
ALSQ8	 Alpine White Square 8" Plate	 2-5
AMS	 Mushroom Slicer, Aluminum	 63
AMT	 Meat Tenderizer, Aluminum	 63
APL22G	 2 Liter Glass Lined Airpot	 47
APL22S	 2 Liter Stainless Lined Airpot	 47
APL25G	 2 Liter Glass Lined Airpot	 47
APL25S	 2 Liter Stainless Lined Airpot	 47
APL30G	 3 Liter Glass Lined Airpot	 47
APL30S	 3 Liter Stainless Lined Airpot	 47
APL-LID	 Replacement Lid for Airpots	 47
APP1426 	 12x14x26" Pizza Peel	 60
APP1435 	 12x14x36" Pizza Peel 	 60
APP1452 	 12x14x52" Pizza Peel 	 60
APP1626 	 14x16x26" Pizza Peel 	 60
APP1636 	 14x16x36" Pizza Peel	 60
APS08	 8" Alum Pizza Screen	 60
APS10	 10" Alum Pizza Screen	 60
APS12	 12" Alum Pizza Screen	 60
APS14	 14" Alum Pizza Screen	 60
APS16	 16" Alum Pizza Screen	 60
APS18	 18" Alum Pizza Screen	 60
AS05	 5 oz Cast Aluminum Scoop	 54
AS12	 12 oz Cast Aluminum Scoop	 54
AS24	 24 oz Cast Aluminum Scoop	 54
AS38	 38 oz Cast Aluminum Scoop	 54
AS57	 57 oz Cast Aluminum Scoop	 54
AS85	 85 oz Cast Aluminum Scoop	 54
ASHGL	 Glass Ashtray	 50
AU12	 12 oz Au Gratin dish, oval SS	 49
AU15	 15 oz Au Gratin dish, oval SS	 49
AU20	 20 oz Au Gratin dish, oval SS	 49
AU8	 8 oz Au Gratin dish, oval SS	 49

B
BABL	 Bib Apron 2 Pocket - Black	 51
BAR	 Bib Apron 2 Pocket - Red	 51
BAW	 Bib Apron 2 Pocket - White	 51
BBL	 Bistro Apron 2 Pocket - Black	 51
BC10S	 Basting Cover (10 × 2 1⁄2")	 56
BCK	 Replacement Knob for BC10S	 56 
BEL700	 Belinda Teaspoon	 27
BEL702	 Belinda Dinner Fork	 27
BEL704	 Belinda Dinner Knife	 27
BEL708	 Belinda Dessert Spoon	 27
BEL710	 Belinda Bouillon Spoon	 27
BEL712	 Belinda Ice Teaspoon	 27
BER600	 Berkshire Teaspoon	 29
BER602	 Berkshire Dinner Fork	 29
BER604	 Berkshire Dinner Knife	 29
BER606	 Berkshire Salad Fork	 29
BEV2.5BK	 2.5 Gallon Drink Dispenser	 72
BEV4.75BK	 4.75 Gallon Drink Dispenser	 72
BEV11.75BK	 11.75 Gallon Drink Dispenser	 72
BM01	 1 1⁄4 qt Bain Marie	 67
BM02	 2 qt Bain Marie	 67
BM03	 3 1⁄2 qt Bain Marie	 67
BM04	 4 1⁄4 qt Bain Marie	 67
BM06	 6 qt Bain Marie	 67
BM08	 8 1⁄4 qt Bain Marie	 67
BMC01	 Solid Cover for BM01	 67
BMC02	 Solid Cover for BM02	 67
BMC03	 Solid Cover for BM03	 67
BMC04	 Solid Cover for BM04	 67

BMC06	 Solid Cover for BM06	 67
BMC08	 Solid Cover for BM08	 67
BMP	 Plain Bar Mop	 51
BMR	 Ribbed Bar Mop	 51
BNG	 18" Rubber Industrial Gloves	 51
BPSET	 Bay Pointe Box Set 24 pc/2 sets	 14-15
BP12	 Bay Pointe 8 oz Bouillon Cup	 14-15
BP16	 Bay Pointe 8 1⁄2 oz Mug	 14-15
BP21	 Bay Pointe 6" Saucer	 14-15
BP31	 Bay Pointe 4 5⁄8" Fruit Dish 4 oz	 14-15
BP34	 Bay Pointe 15 oz Nappie 5 7⁄8"	 14-15
BP36	 Bay Pointe 30 oz Nappie 7 3⁄8"	 14-15
BP42	 Bay Pointe 6 3⁄8" Plate	 14-15
BP43	 Bay Pointe 7 1⁄2" Plate	 14-15
BP44	 Bay Pointe 9" Plate	 14-15
BP46	 Bay Pointe 10 1⁄4" Plate	 14-15
BP47	 Bay Pointe 12" Plate	 14-15
BP50	 Bay Pointe 7" Oval Platter	 14-15
BP51	 Bay Pointe 9 5⁄8 Oval Platter	 14-15
BP52	 Bay Pointe 11 1⁄2 Oval Platter	 14-15
BP53	 Bay Pointe 13 1⁄2 Oval Platter	 14-15
BP61	 Bay Pointe 9" Rim Soup Bowl 12 oz	 14-15
BP62	 Bay Pointe 11 1⁄2" Pasta Bowl	 14-15
BSFT12	 12" Black Silicone Food Tong	 70
BSFT9	 9" Black Silicone Food Tong	 70
BSK20	 20 qt Steamer Basket	 37
BSK30	 30 qt Steamer Basket	 37
BSK40	 40 qt Steamer Basket	 37
BSK50	 50 qt Steamer Basket	 37
BSK60	 60 qt Steamer Basket	 37
BSK80	 80 qt Steamer Basket	 37
BS15	 15 oz Bar Shaker	 50
BS28	 28 oz Bar Shaker	 50
BS64	 Bowl Scraper (3 3⁄4 × 5 3⁄4")	 72
BT5BK	 5" Black Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 73
BT5BR	 5" Brown Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 73
BT5GY	 5" Gray Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 73
BT5WH	 5" White Bus Tub White	 73
BT7BK	 7" Black Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 73
BT7BR	 7" Brown Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 73
BT7GY	 7" Gray Heavy-Weight Bus Tub	 73
BT7WH	 7" White Bus Tub	 73
BTLIDGY	 Gray Lid for Bus Tub	 73
BTLIDBK	 Black Lid for Bus Tub	 73
BTLIDBR	 Brown Lid for Bus Tub	 73
BTLIDWH	 White Lid for Bus Tub	 73 
BUCLG	 Large Green Cleaning Bucket, 8 qt	 73
BUCLR	 Large Red Sanitation Bucket, 8 qt	 73
BUCMB	 Med. Blue Cleaning Bucket, 6 qt	 73
BUCMG	 Med. Green Cleaning Bucket, 6 qt	 73
BUCMR	 Med. Red Sanitation Bucket, 6 qt	 73
BUCMY	 Med. Yellow Cleaning Bucket, 6 qt	 73
BUCSG	 Small Green Cleaning Bucket, 3 qt	 73
BUCSR	 Small Red Sanitation Bucket, 3 qt	 73
BUF1	 Hollow Handle Solid Spoon	 33
BUF10	 Hollow Handle Perf. Turner	 33
BUF3	 Hollow Handle Slotted Spoon	 33
BUF4	 Hollow Handle 4-Tine Meat Fork	 33
BUF5	 Hollow Handle Pie Server Wide	 33
BUF6	 Hollow Handle Slicing Knife	 33
BUF7	 Hollow Handle Pastry Server	 33
BUF8	 Hollow Handle Spout Ladle 2 oz	 33
BUF9	 Hollow Handle Deep Ladle 4 oz	 33
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BW	 Bistro Apron 2 Pocket - White	 51
BZR05	 5 qt HD Brazier w/Cover	 38
BZR10	 10 qt HD Brazier w/Cover	 38
BZR15	 15 qt HD Brazier w/Cover	 38
BZR20	 20 qt HD Brazier w/Cover	 38
BZR25	 25 qt HD Brazier w/Cover	 38
BZR30	 30 qt HD Brazier w/Cover	 38
BZR35	 35 qt HD Brazier w/Cover	 38
BZR40	 40 qt HD Brazier w/Cover	 38

C
CBR	 Cutting Board Rack	 33
CBS	 Champagne Bucket Stand	 48
CCS10C	 10" Coarse China Cap Strainer	 57
CCS10F	 10" Fine China Cap Strainer	 57
CCS12C	 12" Coarse China Cap Strainer	 57
CCS12F	 12" Fine China Cap Strainer	 57
CCS8C	 8" Coarse China Cap Strainer	 57
CCS8F	 8" Fine China Cap Strainer	 57
CCS9C	 9" Coarse China Cap Strainer	 57
CCS9F	 9" Fine China Cap Strainer	 57
CFD4	 4-Hole Counter Flatware Dispenser	 32
CFD6	 6-Hole Counter Flatware Dispenser	 32 
CG10BK	 10" Black Grip Tong	 70
CG10BL	 10" Blue Grip Tong	 70
CG10G	 10" Green Grip Tong	 70
CG10R	 10" Red Grip Tong	 70
CG10Y	 10" Yellow Grip Tong	 70
CG12BK	 12" Black Grip Tong	 70
CG12BL	 12" Blue Grip Tong	 70
CG12G	 12" Green Grip Tong	 70
CG12R	 12" Red Grip Tong	 70
CG12Y	 12" Yellow Grip Tong	 70
CHA-HALF	 Chafing Dish Half Size	 44
CHACWF	 Collapsible Wire Chafer Frame	 44
CHART	 Chafer, Roll Top	 44
CHASFH	 Chafer Stainless Fuel Holder	 44
CHAWF	 Wire Chafer Frame	 44
CHA1	 Chafer Complete	 44
CHA2	 Chafer, folding Economy	 44
CHB	 15" Velcro Chefs Hat - Black	 51 
CHV	 15" Velcro Chefs Hat	 51
CL01	 1 oz Black Handle Ladle	 71
CL02	 2 oz Blue Handle Ladle	 71
CL03	 3 oz Ivory Handle Ladle	 71
CL04	 4 oz Gray Handle Ladle	 71
CL06	 6 oz Teal Handle Ladle	 71
CL08	 8 oz Orange Handle Ladle	 71
CM10	 3 oz Cuban Cup	 8-11
CM12	 Dover 7 1⁄2 oz Bouillon Cup	 8-11
CM16	 Dover 8 1⁄2 oz Brawny Mug	 8-11
CM21	 Dover 6" Saucer	 8-11
CM31	 Dover 4 5⁄8" Fruit Dish 4 oz	 8-11
CM32	 Dover 6 1⁄4" Grapefruit Bowl 9 oz	 8-11
CM33	 Dover 12 oz Nappie Bowl 5 5⁄8"	 8-11
CM34	 Dover 15 oz Nappie Bowl 5 7⁄8"	 8-11
CM35	 Dover 6 3⁄8" Footed Nappie Bowl 16 oz	 8-11
CM36	 Dover 7 3⁄8" Nappie Bowl 30 oz	 8-11
CM37	 Dover 8 1⁄4" Nappie Bowl 46 oz	 8-11
CM4BR	 16 oz Brown Soup Crock, 5 1⁄2" bowl	 8-11
CM4OSC	 10 oz Onion Soup Crock 3-Tone	 8-11
CM41	 Dover 5 1⁄2" Plate	 8-11
CM41C	 7 1⁄2 oz Carmel Bell Shaped Mug	 8-11
CM41V	 9 1⁄2 oz Victory Mug	 8-11

CM41VC	 9 1⁄2 oz Victory Mug Caramel	 8-11
CM41W	 7 1⁄2 oz White Bell Shaped Mug	 8-11
CM42	 Dover 6 3⁄8" Plate	 8-11
CM43	 Dover 7 1⁄2" Plate	 8-11
CM44	 Dover 9" Plate	 8-11
CM45	 Dover 9 5⁄8" Plate	 8-11
CM46	 Dover 10 1⁄4" Plate	 8-11
CM492	 Brown/White 8 oz Rarebit	 8-11
CM493	 Brown/White 12 oz Rarebit	 8-11
CM51	 Dover 9 3⁄8" Oval Platter	 8-11
CM52	 Dover 11 1⁄2" Oval Platter	 8-11
CM52M	 Dover 11 1⁄2" Oval Platter-Medium	 8-11
CM53	 Dover 13 1⁄2" Oval Platter	 8-11
CM53M	 Dover 12 3⁄4" Oval Platter-Medium	 8-11
CM60	 Dover 8" Rim Soup Bowl 8 oz	 8-11
CM61	 Dover 9" Rim Soup Bowl 12 oz	 8-11
CM62	 Dover 11 1⁄2" Rim Soup 15 oz	 8-11
CM76	 Dover 3.5 oz Ramekin 	 8-11
CM81	 Dover 3 1⁄8" Straight Ramekin 2 3⁄4 oz	 8-11
CM92	 Dover 8 oz Rarebit	 8-11
CM93	 Dover 12 oz Rarebit	 8-11
CM94	 Dover 15 oz Rarebit	 8-11
CMSP	 Dover Salt & Pepper Shakers 2 oz	 8-11
CO1	 Can Opener Table Mount	 62 
CO1B	 Can Opener Blade	 62
CO1G	 Can Opener Gear	 62
CO407R	 Can Opener Gear Driven	 62
CSWOK14 	 14" Carbon Steel Wok - Round  Bottom	 35
CSWOK14F	 14" Carbon Steel Wok - Flat Bottom	 35
COL03	 3 qt Footed Colander	 56
COL05	 5 qt Footed Colander	 56
COL08	 8 qt Footed Colander	 56
COL13	 13 qt Footed Colander	 56
CON500	 Contessa Teaspoon	 27
CON502	 Contessa Dinner Fork	 27
CON504	 Contessa Dinner Knife	 27
CON506	 Contessa Salad Fork	 27
CON508	 Contessa Dessert Spoon	 27
CON510	 Contessa Bouillon Spoon	 27
CON512	 Contessa Iced Tea Spoon	 27
CON523	 Contessa Oyster Fork	 27
COOLER1	 Stainless-Steel Cooler	 72 
CRB1	 Colored 8 × 3 Round Baskets	 46
CRB5	 Colored 9 × 6 × 3 Oval Baskets	 46
CRE8	 8 1⁄2" Crepe Pan	 36
CRE10	 10" Crepe Pan	 36
CRE12	 12" Crepe Pan	 36
CRGM	 Cut Resistant Glove - Medium 2pk	 43
CRGL	 Cut Resistant Glove - Large 2pk	 43
CRGXL	 Cut Resistant Glove - Extra Large 2pk	 43
CS	 Cake Stand	 46
CS1	 1.0 Liter Vaccuum Carafe	 47
CS2	 2.0 Liter Vaccuum Carafe	 47
CSFRY08	 8" Carbon Steel Fry Pan	 35
CSFRY10	 10" Carbon Steel Fry Pan	 35
CSFRY12	 12" Carbon Steel Fry Pan	 35
CTDACR	 Acrylic Toothpick Dispenser	 49
CTDSH	 Shaker Toothpick Dispenser	 49
CTS	 Folding Tray Stand 32"	 48
CW06	 6" Crest Wood Bowl	 76
CW08	 8" Crest Wood Bowl	 76
CW10	 10" Crest Wood Bowl	 76
CW12	 12" Crest Wood Bowl	 76

CW14	 14" Crest Wood Bowl	 76
CW16	 16" Crest Wood Bowl	 76
CWP08	 8" Crest Wood Plate	 76
CWP10	 10" Crest Wood Plate	 76
CWP12	 12" Crest Wood Plate	 76
CWP14	 14" Crest Wood Plate	 76
CWPR6	 6" Woven Wood Round Tray	 76
CWPR8	 8" Woven Wood Round Tray	 76
CWPR10	 10" Woven Wood Round Tray	 76
CWPR12	 12" Woven Wood Round Tray	 76
CWT0812	 8 × 12" Woven Wood Round Tray	 76
CWT1014	 10 × 14" Woven Wood Round Tray	 76
CWT1216	 12 × 16" Woven Wood Round Tray	 76
CWT1319	 13 × 19" Woven Wood Round Tray	 76

D
D06	 #6 Thumb Disher White	 68
D08	 #8 Thumb Disher Gray	 68
D10	 #10 Thumb Disher Ivory	 68
D12	 #12 Thumb Disher Green	 68
D16	 #16 Thumb Disher Blue	 68
D20	 #20 Thumb Disher Yellow	 68
D24	 #24 Thumb Disher Red	 68
D30	 #30 Thumb Disher Black	 68
D40	 #40 Thumb Disher Purple	 68
DD06	 White, Size 6	 68
DD08	 Gray, Size 8	 68
DD10	 Ivory, Size 10	 68
DD12	 Green, Size 12	 68
DD16	 Blue, Size 16	 68
DD20	 Yellow, Size 20	 68
DD24	 Red, Size 24	 68
DD30	 Black, Size 30	 68
DD40	 Purple, Size 40	 68
DFB12	 Deep Fry Basket 12 1⁄8 × 6 5⁄16"	 53
DFB13	 Deep Fry Basket 13 1⁄4 × 5 5⁄8 × 5 11⁄16"	 53
DOM400	 Dominion Heavy Teaspoon	 29
DOM402	 Dominion Heavy Dinner Fork	 29
DOM405	 Dominion Heavy Dinner Knife	 29
DOM408	 Dominion Dessert Spoon	 29
DOM410	 Dominion Bouillon Spoon	 29
DOM412	 Dominion Ice Teaspoon	 29
DOM414	 Dominion Medium Teaspoon	 29
DOM416	 Dominion Medium Dinner For	 29
DOM418	 Dominion Medium Dinner Knife	 29
DOM450	 Dominion Serving Spoon	 29
DP075	 Decanter w/Lid - .75 Liter	 45
DP1	 Decanter w/Lid - 1.0 Liter	 45
DRA 	 Plastic Dredge with 3 tops 	 59
DRGSS	 Dredge without Handle	 59
DRGAL	 Aluminum Dredge without Handle	 59
DRGSSH	 Dredges with Handle	 59
DSS08	 #8 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS10	 #10 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS100	 #100 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS12	 #12 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS16	 #16 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS20	 #20 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS24	 #24 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS30	 #30 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS40	 #40 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS50	 #50 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS60	 #60 Squeeze Disher	 68
DSS70	 #70 Squeeze Disher	 68

DUNNAGE1	 19×16×5" Gray Pallet	 74 
DWB	 Deluxe Wine Bucket	 48

E
EGS	 Egg Slicer	 63

F
FCBS	 6-pack Flexible Cutting Boards	 33
FCCB	 Plastic 4 Compartment Cutlery Box	 32
FFB96BK	 Black Fast Food Basket	 46
FFB96BR	 Brown Fast Food Basket	 46
FFB96G	 Green Fast Food Basket	 46
FFB96R	 Red Fast Food Basket	 46
FFB96Y	 Yellow Fast Food Basket	 46
FFC12	 1⁄2" Cut Potato Cutter	 58
FFC14	 1⁄4" Cut Potato Cutter	 58
FFC38	 3⁄8" Cut Potato Cutter	 58 
FFT1014BK	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Black	 46
FFT1014BR	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Brown	 46
FFT1014G	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Green	 46
FFT1014R	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Red	 46
FFT1014O	 Fast Food Tray 10×14 Orange	 46
FFT1216BK	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Black	 46
FFT1216BR	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Brown	 46
FFT1216G	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Green	 46
FFT1216R	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Red	 46
FFT1216O	 Fast Food Tray 12×16 Orange	 46
FFT1418BK	 Fast Food Tray 14×18 Black	 46
FFT1418BR	 Fast Food Tray 14×18 Brown	 46
FFT1418G	 Fast Food Tray 14×18 Green	 46
FFT1418R	 Fast Food Tray 14×18 Red	 46
FPC1	 Pan Cover Full - Solid	 65
FPC1S	 Pan Cover Full - Slotted	 65
FPC2	 Pan Cover Half - Solid	 65
FPC2S	 Pan Cover Half - Slotted	 65
FPC3	 Pan Cover Third - Solid	 65
FPC3S	 Pan Cover Third - Slotted	 65
FPC4	 Pan Cover Fourth - Solid	 65
FPC4S	 Pan Cover Fourth - Slotted	 65
FPC6	 Pan Cover Sixth - Solid	 65
FPC6S	 Pan Cover Sixth - Slotted	 65
FPC9	 Pan Cover Ninth - Solid	 65
FPC9S	 Pan Cover Ninth - Slotted	 65
FP1DT	 Full Size Drain Tray	 65
FP12	 Food Pan Full × 2 1⁄2"	 65
FP14	 Food Pan Full × 4"	 65
FP16	 Food Pan Full × 6"	 65
FP18	 Food Pan Full × 8"	 65
FP2DT	 Half Size Drain Tray	 65
FP22	 Food Pan Half × 2 1⁄2"	 65
FP24	 Food Pan Half × 4"	 65
FP26	 Food Pan Half × 6"	 65
FP28	 Food Pan Half × 8"	 65
FP3DT	 Third Size Drain Tray	 65
FP32	 Food Pan Third × 2 1⁄2"	 65
FP34	 Food Pan Third × 4"	 65
FP36	 Food Pan Third × 6"	 65
FP4DT	 Fourth Size Drain Tray	 65
FP42	 Food Pan Fourth × 2 1⁄2"	 65
FP44	 Food Pan Fourth × 4"	 65
FP46	 Food Pan Fourth × 6"	 65
FP6DT	 Sixth Size Drain Tray	 65
FP62	 Food Pan Sixth × 2 1⁄2"	 65
FP64	 Food Pan Sixth × 4"	 65
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FP66	 Food Pan Sixth × 6"	 65
FP92	 Food Pan Ninth × 2 1⁄2"	 65
FP94	 Food Pan Ninth × 4"	 65
FR12	 Firenze 8 oz Bouillon	 18-19
FR16	 Firenze 8 oz Mug	 18-19
FR18	 Firenze 7 oz Kin Mug	 18-19
FR31	 Firenze 5 1⁄2" Fruit Dish	 18-19
FR32	 Firenze 11 1⁄2 oz Grapefruit	 18-19
FR34	 Firenze 5 3⁄4" Nappie Bowl	 18-19
FR43	 Firenze 7 1⁄4" Plate	 18-19
FR44	 Firenze 9" Plate	 18-19
FR46	 Firenze 10 1⁄4" Plate	 18-19
FR61	 Firenze 8 7⁄8" Soup Bowl	 18-19
FRYDC07	 Dome Cover for 7 1⁄2" Fry Pan	 36
FRYDC08	 Dome Cover for 8 1⁄2" Fry Pan	 36
FRYDC10	 Dome Cover for 10 3⁄8" Fry Pan	 36
FRYDC12	 Dome Cover for 12 5⁄8" Fry Pan	 36
FRYDC14	 Dome Cover for 14 9⁄16" Fry Pan	 36
FRY07	 7 1⁄2" Natural Fry Pan	 35
FRY07AXH	 7 1⁄2" Coated Black Pearl Fry Pan	 34
FRY07H	 7 1⁄2" Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY07IH	 7" Natural Induct Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY07S	 7 1⁄2" PTFE Fry Pan	 35
FRY07SH	 7 1⁄2" PTFE Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY07X	 7 1⁄2" Premium PTFE Fry Pan	 34
FRY07XH	 7 1⁄2" Premium PTFE Fry Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY07XIH	 7 1⁄2" Coated Induct Fry Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY08	 8 1⁄2" Natural Fry Pan	 35
FRY08AXH	 8 1⁄2" Coated Black Pearl Fry Pan	 34
FRY08H	 8 1⁄2" Natural Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY08IH	 8" Natural Induct Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY08S	 8 1⁄2" PTFE Fry Pan	 35
FRY08SH	 8 1⁄2" PTFE Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY08X	 8 1⁄2" Premium PTFE Fry Pan	 34
FRY08XH	 8 1⁄2" Premium PTFE FryPan w/Handle	 34
FRY08XIH	 8 1⁄2" Coated Induct Fry Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY10	 10 3⁄8" Natural Fry Pan	 35
FRY10AXH	 10 3⁄8" Coated Black Pearl Fry Pan	 34
FRY10H	 10 3⁄8" Natural Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY10IH	 10" Natural Induct Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY10S	 10 3⁄8" PTFE Fry Pan	 35
FRY10SH	 10 3⁄8" PTFE Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY10X	 10 3⁄8" Premium PTFE Fry Pan	 34
FRY10XH	 10 3⁄8" Premium PTFE Fry Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY10XIH	 10 3⁄8" Coated Induct Fry Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY12	 12 5⁄8" Natural Fry Pan	 35
FRY12AXH	 12 5⁄8" Coated Black Pearl Fry Pan	 34
FRY12H	 12 5⁄8" Natural Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY12IH	 12" Natural Induct Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY12S	 12 5⁄8" PTFE Fry Pan	 35
FRY12SH	 12 5⁄8" PTFE Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY12X	 12 5⁄8" Premium PTFE Fry Pan	 34
FRY12XH	 12 5⁄8" Premium PTFE Fry Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY12XIH	 12" Coated Induct Fry Pan w/Handle	 34
FRY14	 14 9⁄16" Natural Fry Pan	 35
FRY14AXH	 14 9⁄16" Coated Black Pearl Fry Pan	 34
FRY14H	 14 9⁄16" Natural Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY14S	 14 9⁄16" PTFE Fry Pan	 35
FRY14SH	 14 9⁄16" PTFE Fry Pan w/Handle	 35
FRY14XH	 14 9⁄16" Premium PTFE Fry Pan w/Handle	 34
FSD	 Fry Scoop - Dual Handle	 53
FWB8	 Flatware Basket 8 Compartment	 74
FW10	 10 French Whip	 62

FW12	 12 French Whip	 62
FW14	 14 French Whip	 62
FW16	 16 French Whip	 62
FW18	 18 French Whip	 62
FW24	 24 French Whip	 62

G
GB20	 20 Wire Grill Brush w/Scraper	 73
GCHR10	 10 Glass Hanging Rack Chrome	 50
GCHR16	 16 Glass Hanging Rack Chrome	 50
GCHR24	 24 Glass Hanging Rack Chrome	 50
GGHL	 Grip Handle Large	 36
GGHM	 Grip Handle Medium	 36
GGHS	 Grip Handle Small	 36
GHR10	 10 Glass Hanging Rack Gold	 50
GHR16	 16 Glass Hanging Rack Gold	 50
GHR24	 24 Glass Hanging Rack Gold	 50
GRA12	 12" Round Grate	 43
GRA1	 Full Size Pan Grate	 66
GRA2	 Half Size Pan Grate	 66
GRA3	 Third Size Pan Grate	 66
GRA4	 17 × 25 × 1" Sheet Pan Grate	 41
GRA4H	 16 1⁄2 × 12 × 3⁄4" Half Grate	 41
GRA5	 17 × 25 × 1" Wire Icing Grate	 41
GRA913	 8 × 12 × 3⁄4" Fourth SP Grate	 41
GRIDL	 Griddle 23 1⁄2 × 15 3⁄4" Polished	 42
GRIDLX	 Griddle 23 1⁄2 × 15 3⁄4" Coated	 42
GRIDM	 Griddle 19 1⁄2 × 15 3⁄8" Polished	 42
GRIDMX	 Griddle 19 1⁄2 × 15 3⁄8" Coated	 42
GRIDS	 Griddle 17 3⁄4 × 12 1⁄2" Polished	 42
GRIDSX	 Griddle 17 3⁄4 × 12 1⁄2" Coated	 42

H
HCRGL	 Cut Resistant Glove Chainmail LG	 43
HCRGM	 Cut Resistant Glove Chainmail Med	 43
HCRGXL	 Cut Resistant Glove Chainmail  XL	 43
HDT10	 9 1⁄2" Heavy Duty Tong	 70
HDT10X	 9 1⁄2" Extra Heavy Duty Tong	 70
HDT12	 12" Heavy Duty Tong	 70
HDT12X	 12" Extra Heavy Duty Tong	 70
HDT16	 16" Heavy Duty Tong	 70
HDT16X	 16" Extra Heavy Duty Tong	 70
HG5	 15" Heat Guard Oven Mitt	 51
HG7	 17" Heat Guard Oven Mitt	 51
HPOT20	 20 qt HD Alum Stock Pot 1⁄4 Thick	 37
HPOT30	 30 qt HD Alum Stock Pot 1⁄4 Thick	 37
HPOT40	 40 qt HD Alum Stock Pot 1⁄4 Thick	 37
HPOT60	 60 qt HD Alum Stock Pot 1⁄4 Thick	 37
HRJS	 Jar Scraper 9 ½" Red	 72
HR10S 	 Spatula 10 ½" Red	 72
HR10SP 	 Spoonula 10 ½" Red	 72

I-J
ICD12	 #12 Alum Anti Freeze Disher	 68
ICD16	 #16 Alum Anti Freeze Disher	 68
ICD20	 #20 Alum Anti Freeze Disher	 68
ICD24	 #24 Alum Anti Freeze Disher	 68
IN10	 10 gallon Ingredient Bin	 64
IN2	 2 gallon Ingredient Bin	 64
IN5	 5 gallon Ingredient Bin	 64
IPC02.5	 Notched Cover for IP02	 67
IPC04	 Notched Cover for IP04	 67
IPC07	 Notched Cover for IP07	 67
IPC07HC	 Hinged Inset Cover for IP07	 67
IPC11	 Notched Cover for IP11	 67

IPC11HC	 Hinged Inset Cover for IP11	 67
IP02.5	 2 1⁄2 qt Inset Pan	 67
IP04	 4 qt Inset Pan	 67
IP07	 7 qt Inset Pan	 67
IP11	 11 qt Inset Pan	 67
ISP	 Ice Scoop	 54

K
KC1	 Tomato Wiz Corer	 62
KN01	 Peeling Knife 2.75"	 30
KN02	 Paring Knife 3.5" Plain	 30 
KN02BULK	 3.5" Paring Knife, 24 pc set	 31
KN03	 Paring Knife 3.5" Serrated	 30 
KN04	 Paring Knife 3.5" Plain TP	 30 
KN06	 Utility Knife Serrated	 30 
KN07	 8" Fork Curved	 30 
KN08	 Can Opener	 30 
KN09	 Serrated Swivel Peeler	 30 
KN10	 12" Steel Regular	 30 
KN100	 7" silicone tongs — 45 pc bulk pack	 70
KN101	 2.5" Peeling Knife Elite Pro	 30
KN102	 3.5" Paring Knife Elite Pro	 30
KN107	 6" Curved Fork Elite Pro	 30
KN11	 12" Diamond Steel	 30 
KN12	 Kitchen Shear Take Apart	 30 
KN120	 9" Bread Knife Elite Pro	 30
KN122	 10" Wide Bread Knife Elite Pro	 30
KN130	 8" Cooks Knife Elite Pro	 30
KN131	 10" Cooks Knife Elite Pro	 30
KN14	 8" Herb Scissors	 32
KN140	 6" Boning Knife SF Elite Pro	 30
KN151	 10" Slicer, Granton Elite Pro	 30
KN161	 7" Santoku Granton Elite Pro	 30
KN162	 7" Cleaver, Granton Elite Pro	 30
KN20	 9" Offset Bread Knife	 30 
KN200	 Fine Hand Grater	 32
KN202	 Medium Hand Grater	 32
KN203	 Course Hand Grater	 32
KN205	 Narrow Course Edge Grater	 32
KN206	 Narrow Medium Edge Grater	 32
KN207	 Narrow Fine Edge Grater	 32
KN210	 14" Double Pizza Rocker	 32
KN21	 10" Curved Bread Knife	 30 
KN22	 10" Straight Bread Knife	 30 
KN30	 8" Cooks Knife	 31
KN30BK	 8" Cooks Knife, Black	 31
KN30BL	 8" Cooks Knife, Blue	 31
KN30G	 8" Cooks Knife, Green	 31
KN30R	 8" Cooks Knife, Red	 31
KN30Y	 8" Cooks Knife, Yellow	 31
KN31	 10" Cooks Knife	 31
KN31BK	 10" Cook Knife, Black	 31
KN31BL	 10" Cooks Knife, Blue	 31
KN31G	 10" Cooks Knife, Green	 31
KN31R	 10" Cooks Knife, Red	 31
KN31Y	 10" Cooks Knife, Yellow	 31
KN300	 8" Sashimi Knife	 30
KN301	 10" Sashimi Knife	 30
KN310	 5" Deba Knife	 30
KN311	 6" Deba Knife	 30
KN312	 7" Deba Knive	 30
KN313	 6 1/2" Nakiri Knife	 30
KN314	 7" Nakiri Knife	 30
KN315	 6 1/2" Santoku Knife	 30

KN32	 12" Cooks Knife	 30 
KN320	 8" Cleaver, Wood Handle	 30
KN321W	 8" Chinese Cleaver	 30
KN40	 6" Boning Knife	 30 
KN401 	 3" Peeling Knife	 31
KN402 	 4" Paring Knife	 31
KN406 	 5" Utility Knife	 31
KN41	 6" Curved Boning Knife	 31 
KN419 	 8" Carving Knife	 31
KN41BK	 6" Curved Boning Knife, Black	 31
KN41BL	 6" Curved Boning Knife, Blue	 31
KN41G	 6" Curved Boning Knife, Green	 31
KN41R	 6" Curved Boning Knife, Red	 31
KN41Y	 6" Curved Boning Knife, Yellow	 31
KN42	 9" Utility Knife	 30 
KN420 	 8" Bread Knife 	 31
KN429 	 6" Cooks Knife 	 31
KN430 	 8" Cooks Knife 	 31
KN431 	 10" Cooks Knife 	 31
KN461 	 7" Santoku Knife	 31
KN480 	 6 piece steak knife set 	 31
KN50	 10" Slicer Plain	 30 
KN51	 10" Roast Slicer Serrated	 31
KN51BK	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Black	 31
KN51BL	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Blue	 31
KN51G	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Green	 31
KN51R	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Red	 31
KN51Y	 10" Roast Slicer, Serrated, Yellow	 31 
KN52	 12" Slicer Plain	 30 
KN53	 12" Slicer Serrated	 30 
KN60	 6" Cleaver	 30 
KN61	 7" Santoku Granton	 30
KNCASE	 6 Pocket Knife Case 	 30
KNSharpen	� Dual-action Sharpen	 32
KRM14	 14" SS Magnetic Knife Holder	 43
KRM16	 16" SS Magnetic Knife Holder	 43
KRM18	 18" SS Magnetic Knife Holder	 43
KRP13	 13" Magnetic Knife Rack Plastic	 43
KRP18	 18" Magnetic Knife Rack Plastic	 43
KRP24	 24" Magnetic Knife Rack Plastic	 43 
KRS12	 12" Stainless Knife Rack	 43
KRW12	 12" Wood Magnetic Knife Rack	 43
KRW18	 18" Wood Magnetic Knife Rack	 43
KRW24	 24" Wood Magnetic Knife Rack	 43
KWCRGL	 Cut Resistant Glove Wire Mesh LG	 43
KWCRGXL	 Cut Resistant Glove Wire Mesh XL	 43  

L
LCS	 Lobster Cracker Stainless Steel	 46
LC1	 Single Jaw Lobster Cracker	 46
LC2	 Double Jaw Lobster Cracker	 46
LBTROLLEY	 Large Black 3-Tier Trolley	 74 
LTROLLEY	 Large 3 Tier Trolley	 74

M
MB00	 3⁄4 qt Mixing Bowl	 61
MB01	 1 1⁄2 qt Mixing Bowl	 61
MB03	 3 qt Mixing Bowl	 61
MB04	 4 qt Mixing Bowl	 61
MB05	 5 qt Mixing Bowl	 61
MB08	 8 qt Mixing Bowl	 61
MB13	 13 qt Mixing Bowl	 61
MB16	 16 qt Mixing Bowl	 61
MB20	 20 qt Mixing Bowl	 61
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MBP00	 3⁄4 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 61
MBP01	 1 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 61
MBP03	 3 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 61
MBP04	 4 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 61
MBP05	 5 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 61
MBP08	 8 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 61
MBP13	 13 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 61
MBP16	 16 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 61
MBP20	 20 qt Prof. Mixing Bowl	 61
MBR03	 3 qt Mix Bowl w/Rubber Base	 61
MBR05	 5 qt Mix Bowl w/Rubber Base	 61
MBR08	 8 qt Mix Bowl w/Rubber Base	 61
MEACP	 Measuring Cup Set	 57
MEACPHD	 Heavy Duty Measuring Cup Set	 57
MEACP1	 Measure 1 Cup Only	 57
MEACP1⁄4	 Measure 1⁄4 Cup Only	 57
MEASP	 Measuring Spoon Set	 57
MEASPHD	 Heavy Duty Measuring Spoon Set	 57
MEA01	 1 qt Alum Measure	 57
MEA01D	 1 qt Alum Dry Measure	 57
MEA02	 2 qt Alum Measure	 57
MEA02D	 2 qt Alum Dry Measure	 57
MEA04	 4 qt Alum Measure	 57
MEA04D	 4 qt Alum Dry Measure	 57
MEA05	 1 Pint Alum Measure	 57
MEA05D	 1 Pint Dry Measure	 57
MEL263B	 Black 8 Snuff Ashtray 4 × 1 3⁄4"	 50
MGR	 Margarita Glass Rimmer	 50
MLT30	 30 oz Malt Cup	 50
MP36	 36" Mixing Paddle	 54
MP48	 48" Mixing Paddle	 54
MUF12	 12 Cup Alum Muffin Pan	 42
MUF24	 24 Cup Alum Muffin Pan	 42

N
NADA	 Nauga Dishwasher Apron 26 × 42"	 51
NDA	 Nylon Dishwasher Apron 29 × 42"	 51
ND1	 Napkin Dispenser 7"	 63
ND2	 Napkin Dispenser 5"	 63
NS	 Nylon Shovel Spatula, 14" long	 69 
NSOT2622	 Non-Slip Oval Tray 26x22" Brown	 45
NSRT12	 Non-Slip Round Tray 12" Brown	 45
NSRT14	 Non-Slip Round Tray 14" Brown	 45
NSRT16	 Non-Slip Round Tray 16" Brown	 45
NSST1418	 Non-Slip Sq Tray 14x18 Brown	 45
NSST1622	 Non-Slip Sq Tray 16x22 Brown	 45
NY1	 12" Nylon Slotted Scoop Turner	 69
NY2	 12" Nylon Solid Scoop Turner	 69
NY3	 12" Nylon Slotted Turner	 69
NY4	 12" Nylon Solid Turner	 69
NY5	 11" Nylon Slotted Scoop Turner	 69
NY6	 12" Nylon Fish Turner	 69
NY7	 12" Nylon Slotted Spoon	 69
NY8	 12" Nylon Solid Spoon	 69
NY9	 12" Nylon Fork	 69
NY10	 10" Nylon Rice Spoon	 69
NY11	 12" Nylon Ladle	 69

O
OPL001⁄2	 1⁄2 oz One Piece Ladle	 71
OPL01	 1 oz One Piece Ladle	 71
OPL02	 2 oz One Piece Ladle	 71
OPL03	 3 oz One Piece Ladle	 71
OPL04	 4 oz One Piece Ladle	 71

OPL05	 5 oz One Piece Ladle	 71
OPL06	 6 oz One Piece Ladle	 71
OPL08	 8 oz One Piece Ladle	 71
OPL12	 12 oz One Piece Ladle	 71
OVT12	 12" Oval Tray	 45
OVT16	 16" Oval Tray	 45
OVT18	 18" Oval Tray	 45
OVT20	 20" Oval Tray	 45
OVT22	 22" Oval Tray	 45

P
P32	 32 oz Plastic Water Pitcher	 45
P60	 60 oz Plastic Water Pitcher	 45
P60ASP	 Amber, 60 oz	 45
P60SP	 3 Spout, 60 oz	 45
P60T	 Tapered, 60 oz	 45 
PAE10	 10" Paella Pan	 36
PAE12	 12" Paella Pan	 36
PAE14	 14" Paella Pan	 36
PAE18	 18" Paella Pan	 36
PAN1	 1 .5 qt Aluminum Sauce Pan	 38
PAN1H	 1 .5 qt Sauce Pan w/Handle	 38
PAN2	 2 .5 qt Aluminum Sauce Pan	 38
PAN2H	 2 .5 qt Sauce Pan w/Handle	 38
PAN3	 3 .5 qt Aluminum Sauce Pan	 38
PAN3H	 3 .5 qt Sauce Pan w/Handle	 38
PAN4	 4 .5 qt Aluminum Sauce Pan	 38
PAN4H	 4 .5 qt Sauce Pan w/Handle	 38
PAN5	 5 .5 qt Aluminum Sauce Pan	 38
PAN5H	 5 .5 qt Sauce Pan w/Handle	 38
PAN7	 7 qt Aluminum Sauce Pan	 38
PAN7H	 7 qt Sauce Pan w/Handle	 38
PAN8	 8 qt Aluminum Sauce Pan	 38
PAN8H	 8 qt Sauce Pan w/Handle	 38
PAN10	 10 qt Aluminum Sauce Pan	 38
PAN10H	 10 qt Sauce Pan w/Handle	 38
PANC1	 Cover for PAN1	 38
PANC10	 Cover for PAN10	 38
PANC2	 Cover for PAN2	 38
PANC3	 Cover for PAN3	 38
PANC4	 Cover for PAN4	 38
PANC5	 Cover for PAN5	 38
PANC7	 Cover for PAN7	 38
PANC8	 Cover for PAN8	 38
PASTA20	 20 qt Pasta Cooker Complete (3 pcs)	 40
PASTA20D	 20 qt 4-Section Pasta Cooker	 40
PASTA20I	 Insert Only for PASTA20D	 40
PBF15	 1 .5" Flat Pastry Brush	 63
PBF20	 2" Flat Pastry Brush	 63
PBF30	 3" Flat Pastry Brush	 63
PBF40	 4" Flat Pastry Brush	 63
PBH20	 2" Concave Pastry Brush w/Hook	 63
PBH30	 3" Concave Pastry Brush w/Hook	 63
PBR10	 1" Round Pastry Brush	 63
PB12	 .5" Cut Blade w/Frame	 58
PB14	 1⁄4" Cut Blade w/Frame	 58
PB38	 3⁄8" Cut Blade w/Frame	 58
PCB1218	 12 × 18 × .5" Poly Cutting Board	 33
PCB1520	 15 × 20 × .5" Poly Cutting Board	 33
PCB1520B	 15 × 20" Cutting Board Blue	 33
PCB1520BR	 15 × 20" Cutting Board Brown	 33
PCB1520G	 15 × 20" Cutting Board Green	 33
PCB1520R	 15 × 20" Cutting Board Red	 33
PCB1520Y	 15 × 20" Cutting Board Yellow	 33

PCB1520M	 6-pack Mult-color Cutting Board	 33
PCB1824	 18 × 24 × .5" Poly Cutting Board	 33
PCB1824B	 18 × 24 × .5" Cutting Board Blue	 33
PCB1824BR	 18 × 24 × .5" Cutting Board Brown	 31
PCB1824G	 18 × 24 × .5" Cutting Board Green	 31
PCB1824H	 18 × 24 × 3⁄4" Poly Cutting Board	 31
PCB1824M	 6-pack Mult-color Cutting Board	 31
PCB1824R	 18 × 24 × .5" Cutting Board Red	 31
PCB1824Y	 18 × 24 × .5" Cutting Board Yellow	 31
PCB69	 6 × 9 × .5" Poly Cutting Board	 31
PCDA	 Pancake Dispenser,  Aluminum	 53
PCDS	 Pancake Dispenser	 53
PC4	 4" Pizza Cutter	 60, 69
PCS6	 6 oz Bar Scoop	 54
PCS12	 12 oz Ice/Utility Scoop	 54
PCS24	 24 oz Ice/Utility Scoop	 54
PCS32	 32 oz Utility Scoop	 54
PCS64	 60 oz Utility Scoop	 54
PCT12BG	 12" Poly Tongs Beige	 70
PCT12BK	 12" Poly Tongs Black	 70
PCT12CL	 12" Poly Tongs Clear	 70
PCT6BG	 6" Poly Tongs Beige	 70
PCT6BK	 6" Poly Tongs Black	 70
PCT6CL	 6" Poly Tongs Clear	 70
PCT9BG	 9" Poly Tongs Beige	 70
PCT9BK	 9" Poly Tongs Black	 70
PCT9CL	 9" Poly Tongs Clear	 70
PD64	 Black Top Decanter 64 oz	 47
PD64D	 Orange Top Decanter	 47
PDC1F	 Dome Cover Full Size Flip	 65
PDC2F	 Dome Cover Half Size Flip	 65
PDS63	 6 × 3" Dough Scraper Plastic Handle	 60, 69
PEB15	 15" Round Pebbled Bowl	 61
PEL3K	 Carbon Steel Peeler	 62
PEL5K	 Peeler	 62
PER100	 Perlina Teaspoon	 26
PER102	 Perlina Dinner Fork	 26
PER104	 Perlina Dinner Knife	 26
PER106	 Perlina Salad Fork	 26
PER108	 Perlina Dessert Spoon	 26
PER110	 Perlina Bouillon Spoon	 26
PER112	 Perlina Iced Teaspoon	 26
PER123	 Perlina Oyster Fork	 26
PER150	 Perlina Table Spoon	 26
PF6	 6 1⁄8" Plastic Funnel	 54
PHCS	 Plastic Handle Cake Server	 69
PHFT	 Plastic Handle Fish Turner	 69
PHHT63	 Plastic Handle HD Turner 6 × 3"	 69
PHP62	 Plastic Handle Pie Server 5 × 2"	 69
PHS13	 13" Solid Plastic Handle Spoon	 71
PHS13P	 13" Perf Plastic Handle Spoon	 71
PHS13S	 13" Slotted Plastic Handle Spoon	 71
PHS15	 15" Solid Plastic Handle Spoon	 71
PHS15P	 15" Perf Plastic Handle Spoon	 71
PHS15S	 15" Slotted Plastic Handle Spoon	 71
PHSS63	 Plastic Hdl 6" Sandwich Spread	 69
PHSSF10	 10" Fine Single Mesh Strainer	 55
PHSSF8	 8" Fine Single Mesh Strainer	 55
PHSSM10	 10" Medium Single Mesh Strainer	 55
PHSSM8	 8" Medium Single Mesh Strainer 	 55
PHT103	 Plastic Handle Turner 10 × 3"	 69
PHT103P	 Plastic Handle Turner Perf 10 × 3"	 69
PHT22	 Plastic Handle Cake Server 2 × 2	 69

PMC1C	 Poly Measuring Cup - 1 Cup	 57
PMC1P	 Poly Measuring Cup - 1 Pint	 57
PMC1Q	 Poly Measuring Cup - 1 Quart	 57
PMC2Q	 Poly Measuring Cup - 2 Quart	 57
PMC4Q	 Poly Measuring Cup - 4 Quart	 57
POA	 Egg Poacher Complete	 36
POAC	 Egg Poacher Domed Cover	 36
POAEC	 Egg Poacher Egg Cup Only	 36
POAT	 Egg Poacher Tray Only	 36
POB40	 40" Pizza Oven Brush	 60
POT08	 8 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT100	 100 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT12	 12 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT120	 120 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT16	 16 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT160	 160 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT20	 20 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT24	 24 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT30	 32 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT40	 37 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT50	 50 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT60	 60 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POT80	 80 qt Aluminum Stock Pot	 37
POTC08	 Cover for POT08	 37
POTC100	 Cover for POT100	 37
POTC12	 Cover for POT12	 37
POTC120	 Cover for POT120	 37
POTC16	 Cover for POT16	 37
POTC160	 Cover for POT160	 37
POTC20	 Cover for POT20	 37
POTC24	 Cover for POT24	 37
POTC30	 Cover for POT30	 37
POTC40	 Cover for POT40	 37
POTC50	 Cover for POT50	 37
POTC60	 Cover for POT60	 37
POTC80	 Cover for POT80	 37
PP09	 9" Aluminum Pie Pan	 43
PP10	 10" Aluminum Pie Pan	 43
PP12	 1⁄2" Cut Pusher Block	 58
PP14	 1⁄4" Cut Pusher Block	 58
PP38	 3⁄8" Cut Pusher Block	 58
PSR	 Pizza Screen Rack	 60
PS10H	 10" High Heat Plastic Spatula	 72
PS10HS	 10" High Heat Spoon Shape Spat	 72
PS135	 13 1⁄2" Spatula Scraper	 72
PS135S	 13 1⁄2" Spoon Shaped Spatula	 72
PS14H	 14" High Heat Plastic Spatula	 72
PS14HS	 14" High Heat Spoon Shape Spat	 72
PS16H	 16" High Heat Plastic Spatula	 72
PS16HS	 16" High Heat Spoon Shape Spat	 72
PS165	 16 1⁄2" Spatula Scraper	 72
PS165S	 16 1⁄2" Spoon Shaped Spatula	 72
PS95	 9 1⁄2" Spatula Scraper	 72
PS95S	 9 1⁄2" Spoon Shaped Spatula	 72
PTS	 Pizza Tray Stand	 60
PW10	 10" Piano Whip	 62
PW12	 12" Piano Whip	 62
PW14	 14" Piano Whip	 62
PW16	 16" Piano Whip	 62
PW18	 18" Piano Whip	 62
PW8	 8" Piano Whip	 62
PZB18	 Pizza Bag Red 18 × 18"	 60
PZB20	 Pizza Bag Red 20 × 20"	 60
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Q
QUA1	 Quattro 7" Bowl	 20-21
QUA2	 Quattro 9.5" Bowl	 20-21
QUA3	 Quattro 10.5" Bowl	 20-21
QUA4	 Quattro 13" Bowl	 20-21
QUA5	 Quattro 14" Bowl	 20-21
QUA6	 Quattro 6" Rectangle 3 Divided Dish	 20-21
QUA7	 Quattro 8" Rectangle 3 Divided Dish	 20-21
QUA43	 Quattro 7.5" Square Plate	 20-21
QUA44	 Quattro 8.5" Square Plate	 20-21
QUA46	 Quattro 10" Square Plate	 20-21
QUA49	 Quattro 12" Square Plate	 20-21
QUA50	 Quattro 15" Square Plate	 20-21
QUA60	 Quattro 4.75" Sq. Trumpet Bowl	 20-21
QUA61	 Quattro 6" Sq. Trumpet Bowl	 20-21
QUA62	 Quattro 7" Sq. Trumpet Bowl	 20-21
QUA63	 Quattro 8" Sq. Trumpet Bowl	 20-21
QUA72	 Quattro 9.75" 3 Divided Round Dish	 20-21
QUA81	 Quattro 8" Square Deep Platter	 20-21
QUA82	 Quattro 10" Sq. Deep Platter	 20-21
QUA83	 Quattro 12" Sq. Deep Platter	 20-21
QUA84	 Quattro 14" Sq. Deep Platter	 20-21
QUA90	 Quattro 8" Flat Pate	 20-21
QUA91	 Quattro 10" Flat Plate	 20-21
QUA92	 Quattro 12" Flat Plate	 20-21
QUA93	 Quattro 14" Flat Plate	 20-21
QUA94	 Quattro 16" Flat Plate	 20-21

R
RBC16	 Rack Base 16 Compartment	 74
RBC20	 Rack Base 20 Compartment	 74
RBC25	 Rack Base 25 Compartment	 74
RBC36	 Rack Base 36 Compartment	 74
RBC49	 Rack Base 49 Compartment	 74
RBC9	 Rack Base 9 Compartment	 74
RBFS	 Rack Base for Flatware	 74
RBPT	 Rack Base for Plate & Tray	 74
RBPTO	 Rack Base Plate & Tray Open End	 74
RBOC	 Rack Base Open Cup	 74
RBTROLLEY	 Regular Black 3-Tier Trolley	 74 
RC30	 Rice Cooker/Warmer	 47
RCC1	 1 qt round clear container	 64 
RCC2	 2 qt round clear container	 64 
RCC4	 4 qt round clear container	 64 
RCC6	 6 qt round clear container	 64
RCC8	 8 qt round clear container	 64 
RCC12	 12 qt round clear container	 64
RCC18	 18 qt round clear container	 64
RCCL1	 lid for 1 qt container	 64 
RCCL24	 lid for 2 and 4 qt container	 64
RCCL68	 lid for 6 and 8 qt container	 64 
RCCL1218	 lid for 12 and 18 qt container	 64 
RCH	 Rack Cutlery Holder	 74
RCOVER	 Wash Rack Cover 	 74
RCS	 Revolving Cake Stand	 46
RCW2	 2 qt round white container	 64 
RCW4	 4 qt round white container	 64 
RCW6	 6 qt round white container	 64
RCW8	 8 qt round white container	 64 
RCW12	 12 qt round white container	 64
RCW18	 18 qt round white container	 64 
RCWL24	 lid for 2 & 4 qt round white container	 64 
RCWL68	 lid for 6 & 8 qt round white container	 64 
RCWL1218	 lid for 12 & 18 qt round white container	 64

RDOLLY2	 Rack Dolly	 74
REC16	 Rack Extender 16 Compartment	 74
REC20	 Rack Extender 20 Compartment	 74
REC25	 Rack Extender 25 Compartment	 74
REC36	 Rack Extender 36 Compartment	 74
REC49	 Rack Extender 49 Compartment	 74
REC9	 Rack Extender 9 Compartment	 74
REO	 Rack Extender Open	 74
RE11	 Classic 8 oz Low Cup	 12-13
RE21	 Classic 6" Saucer	 12-13
RE29	 Classic 4 1⁄4" Fruit Bowl	 12-13
RE31	 Classic 4 3⁄4" Fruit Dish 4 oz	 12-13
RE41	 Classic 5 1⁄2" Plate	 12-13
RE42	 Classic 6 3⁄8" Plate	 12-13
RE43	 Classic 7 1⁄2" Plate	 12-13
RE44	 Classic 9" Plate	 12-13
RE45	 Classic 9 5⁄8" Plate	 12-13
RE46	 Classic 10 1⁄4" Plate	 12-13
RE49	 Classic 12" Plate	 12-13
RE51	 Classic 9 3⁄4" Platter	 12-13
RE52	 Classic 11 1⁄2" Platter	 12-13
RE53	 Classic 13 1⁄2" Platter	 12-13
RE54	 Classic 8 3⁄8" Oval Platter	 12-13
RE55	 Classic 10 7⁄8" Oval Platter	 12-13
RE56	 Classic 12 1⁄2" Oval Platter	 12-13
RHANDLE	 Handle for Rack Dolly	 74
RIS900	 Riserva Teaspoon	 24
RIS902	 Riserva Dinner Fork	 24
RIS904	 Riserva Dinner Knife	 24
RIS905	 Riserva Steak Knife Solid	 24
RIS906	 Riserva Salad Fork	 24
RIS908	 Riserva Dessert Spoon	 24
RIS910	 Riserva Bouillon Spoon	 24
RIS912	 Riserva Iced Teaspoon	 24
RIS923	 Riserva Oyster Fork	 24
RIS925	 Riserva A.D. Spoon	 24
RIS950	 Riserva Table Spoon	 24
RIS4	 Serving Piece - Fork	 24
RIS5	 Serving Piece - Pastry	 24
RPA15	 15" HD Aluminum Rolling Pin	 62
RPA18	 18" Aluminum Rolling Pin	 62
RPW15	 15" Wood Rolling Pin	 62
RPW18	 18" Wood Rolling Pin	 62
RSS12	 12" Rim Flour Sieves	 56
RSS14	 14" Rim Flour Sieves	 56
RSS16	 16" Rim S Flour ieves	 56
RTB	 Refuse & Flatware Bin Set	 74
RTROLLEY	 3 Tier Trolley	 74

S
SAP8	 Adaptor Plate 8 1⁄2 × 2"	 67
SAU18	 18 qt Saucepot	 38
SAU24	 24 qt Saucepot	 38
SAU28	 28 qt Saucepot	 38
SAU33	 33 qt Saucepot	 38
SAU42	 42 qt Saucepot	 38
SAU5	 5 qt Saucepot	 38
SAU60	 60 qt Saucepot	 38
SAU8	 8 qt Saucepot	 38
SAUC18	 Cover For 18 qt Saucepot	 38
SAUC24	 Cover For 24 qt Saucepot	 38
SAUC28	 Cover For 28 qt Saucepot	 38
SAUC33	 Cover For 33 qt Saucepot	 38
SAUC42	 Cover For 42 qt Saucepot	 38

SAUC5	 Cover For 5 qt Saucepot	 38
SAUC60	 Cover For 60 qt Saucepot	 38
SAUC8	 Cover For 8qt Saucepot	 38
SB08C	 8 oz Clear Squeeze Bottle	 48
SB12CW	 12 oz Clr Squeeze Bottle, Wide Mouth	 48
SB12C	 12 oz Clear Squeeze Bottle	 48
SB16CW	 16 oz Clear Squeeze Bottle, Wide Mouth	 48 
SB24C	 24 oz Clear Squeeze Bottle	 48
SB24CW	 24 oz Clear Squeeze Bottle, Wide Mouth	 48
SB32CW	 32 oz Clear Squeeze Bottle, Wide Mouth	 48
SBCC	 Squeeze Bottle Cap Clear	 48
SBCCWM	 Squeeze Bottle Cap Clear Wide Mouth	 48
SBF15	 Storage Box Full, 18 × 26 × 15"	 65
SBF12	 Storage Box Full, 18 × 26 × 12"	 65
SBF9	 Storage Box Full, 18 × 26 × 9"	 65
SBF6	 Storage Box Full, 18 × 26 × 6"	 65
SBFC	 Cover - Full Size Storage Box	 65
SBFDT	 Drain Tray - Full Size Storage	 65
SBH9	 Storage Box Half, 12 × 18 × 9"	 65
SBH6	 Storage Box Half, 12 × 18 × 6"	 65
SBHC	 Cover - Half Size Storage Box	 65
SBHDT	 Drain Tray - Half Size Storage	 65
SBM03	 Short Bain Marie 6 × 4"	 67
SC11	 Spice 7 oz Tall Cup	 16-17
SC12	 Spice 8 oz Bouillon Cup	 16-17
SC15	 1 1⁄2 oz Sauce Cup	 48
SC16	 Spice 8 1⁄2 oz Brawny Mug	 16-17
SC2	 2 oz Sauce Cup	 48
SC20B 	 20 oz Swirl Carafe Black	 47
SC20W	 20 oz Swirl Carafe White	 47
SC21	 Spice 6" Saucer	 16-17
SC3	 3 oz Sauce Cup	 48
SC31	 Spice 4 5⁄8" Fruit Dish 4 oz	 16-17
SC32	 Spice 6 1⁄4" Grapefruit 9 oz	 16-17
SC33	 Spice 12 oz Nappie 5 5⁄8"	 16-17
SC34	 Spice 15 oz Nappie 5 7⁄8"	 16-17
SC41	 Spice 5 1⁄2" Plate	 16-17
SC42	 Spice 6 3⁄8" Plate	 16-17
SC42B	 42 oz Swirl Carafe Black	 47
SC42W	 42 oz Swirl Carafe White	 47
SC43	 Spice 7 1⁄2" Plate	 16-17
SC44	 Spice 9" Plate	 16-17
SC45	 Spice 9 5⁄8" Plate	 16-17
SC46	 Spice 10 1⁄4" Plate	 16-17
SC51	 Spice 9 5⁄8" Oval Platter	 16-17
SC52	 Spice 11 1⁄2" Oval Platter	 16-17
SC53	 Spice 13 1⁄2" Oval Platter	 16-17
SC61	 Spice 9" Rim Soup Bowl 12 oz	 16-17
SC64B 	 64 oz Swirl Carafe Black	 47
SC64W	 64 oz Swirl Carafe White	 47
SCA10100	 10 Dial Scale 100# × 4 oz	 59
SCA10200	 10 Dial Scale 200# × 8 oz	 59
SCA1060	 10 Dial Scale 60# × 4 oz	 59
SCA601	 6 Dial Scale 1# × 1⁄8 oz	 59
SCA602	 6 Dial Scale 2# × 1⁄4 oz	 59
SCA602R	 6 Rotating Dial Scale 2# × 1⁄4 oz	 59
SCA605	 6 Dial Scale 5# × 1⁄2 oz	 59
SCA605R	 6 Rotating Dial Scale 5# × 1⁄2 oz	 59
SCA625	 6 Dial Scale 25# × 2 oz	 59
SCA625R	 6 Rotating Dial Scale 25# × 2 oz	 59
SCA802	 8 Dial Scale 2# × 1⁄8 oz	 59
SCA802D	 8 Dial Scale 2# × 1⁄8 oz w/Dashpot	 59
SCA805	 8 Dial Scale 5# × 1⁄2 oz	 59

SCA810	 8 Dial Scale 10# × 1 oz	 59
SCA820	 8 Dial Scale 20# × 1 oz	 59
SCA840	 8 Dial Scale 40# × 2 oz	 59
SCAACW	 Adjustable Counter Weight	 59
SCABS08C	 8# Baker Scale Complete	 59
SCABS16C	 16# Baker Scale Complete	 59
SCACW1	 1# Counter Weight	 59
SCACW2	 2# Counter Weight	 59
SCACW4	 4# Counter Weight	 59
SCASSS	 Bakers Scoop	 59
SCD4	 4 Box Condiment Dispenser	 50
SCD5	 5 Box Condiment Dispenser	 50
SCD6	 6 Box Condiment Dispenser	 50
SCP	 Plastic Flatwware Cylinder	 32
SCS	 Stainless Steel Flatware Cylinder	 32
SD11	 11" Solid Basting Spoon	 71
SD13	 13" Solid Basting Spoon	 71
SD15	 15" Solid Basting Spoon	 71
SD18	 18" Solid Basting Spoon	 71
SD21	 21" Solid Basting Spoon	 71
SDP11	 11" Prof. Solid Basting Spoon	 71
SDP13	 13" Prof. Solid Basting Spoon	 71
SDP15	 15" Prof. Solid Basting Spoon	 71
SEM14	 Semplice 8.5 oz. Stackable Mug	 22-23
SEM16	 Semplice 10 oz Cup	 22-23
SEM17	 Semplice 9 oz Mug w/Lid	 22-23
SEM18	 Semplice 14 oz Mug	 22-23
SEM19	 Semplice 20 oz Mug	 22-23
SEM22	 Semplice 6.5" Saucer for SEM14	 22-23
SEM32	 Semplice 5" Bowl	 22-23
SEM33	 Semplice 6" Bowl	 22-23
SEM34	 Semplice 8" Bowl	 22-23
SEM35	 Semplice 4.5" Bowl	 22-23
SEM42	 Semplice 6" Coupe Plate	 22-23
SEM43	 Semplice 7" Coupe Plate	 22-23
SEM44	 Semplice 9" Coupe Plate	 22-23
SEM46	 Semplice 10" Coupe Plate	 22-23
SEM47	 Semplice 9" Soup Pasta Plate	 22-23
SEM48	 Semplice 12" Soup Pasta Plate	 22-23
SEM49	 Semplice 12" Coupe Plate	 22-23
SEM51	 Semplice 10" Coupe Oval Plate	 22-23
SER1	 Servizio .5 oz Milk Jug	 22-23
SER2	 Servizio 2.5 oz Milk Jug	 22-23
SER4	 Servizio 10 oz Milk Jug	 22-23
SER5	 Servizio 15 oz Milk Jug	 22-23
SER6	 Servizio 36 oz Milk Jug	 22-23
SER7	 Servizio 40 oz Milk Jug	 22-23
SER9	 Servizio 7" Milk Pot	 22-23
SER10	 Servizio 35 oz Teapot	 22-23
SER13	 Servizio 10" Dip Tray	 22-23
SER14	 Servizio 12" Dip Tray	 22-23
SER15	 Servizio 14" Dip Tray	 22-23
SER46	 10.25" Round Plate Circle Ctr.	 22-23
SER47	 12.25" Round Plate Circle Ctr.	 22-23
SER50	 14.25" Round Plate Circle Ctr.	 22-23
SER91	 Servizio 11" Triangular Plate	 22-23
SER92	 Servizio 13" Triangular Plate	 22-23
SER93	 Servizio 15" Triangular Plate	 22-23
SFS08	 8 Cup Flour Sifter	 53
SG11GY	 11" Silicone Heat Restnt/Oven Mitt	 51
SHKR25BC	 .5 oz Cube Shaker w/Bullet Cap	 49
SHKROVC	 6 oz Oil & Vinegar Cruet	 49
SHKRSUGF	 12 oz Paneled Sugar Shkr w/Lid	 49
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SHKR04SP	 6 oz Swirl Cheese w/Perf Cap	 49
SHKR31BC	 1 oz Tower Shkr w/Chr Bullet	 49
SHKR41M	 1 oz Panel Shkr w/Mush Cap	 49
SHKR42M	 2 oz Panel Shkr w/Mush Cap	 49
SHKR43M	 3 oz Panel Shkr w/Mush Cap	 49
SHKR52M	 2 oz Square Shkr w/Mush Cap	 49
SHKR62D	 2 oz Old Fash Grid w/Dome Cap	 49
SHL200	 Shelby Teaspoon	 26
SHL202	 Shelby Dinner Fork	 26
SHL202L	 Shelby Dinner Fork Long	 26
SHL204	 Shelby Dinner Knife	 26
SHL206	 Shelby Salad Fork	 26
SHL208	 Shelby Dessert Spoon	 26
SHL210	 Shelby Bouillon Spoon	 26
SHL212	 Shelby Ice Teaspoon	 26
SHWCR3B	 3 oz Bell Creamer	 49
SHWCR5B	 5 oz Bell Creamer	 49
SHWCR8B	 8 oz Bell Creamer	 49
SHWS3	 3 oz Sherbet Dish	 48
SHWS5	 5 oz Sherbet Dish	 48
SIM2	 Simplicity Slot Spoon 11"	 25
SIM4	 Simplicity Cold Meat Fork	 25
SIM21	 Simplicity Solid Spoon	 25
SIM800	 Simplicity Teaspoon	 25
SIM802	 Simplicity Dinner Fork	 25
SIM803	 Simplicity Dinner Fork Euro	 25
SIM804	 Simplicity Dinner Knife	 25
SIM806	 Simplicity Salad Fork	 25
SIM807	 Simplicity Salad Fork European	 25
SIM808	 Simplicity Dessert Spoon	 25
SIM810	 Simplicity Bouillon Spoon	 25
SIM812	 Simplicity Ice Tea Spoon	 25
SIM823	 Simplicity Oyster Fork	 25
SIM825	 Simplicity Demitasse Spoon	 25
SKJP	 Jumbo Rnd Tip Plas Hndl Knife	 33
SKJW	 Jumbo Rnd Tip Wood Hndl Knife	 33
SKM5W	 5" Round Wire Skimmer	 55
SKM6RM	 6 1⁄2" Round Screen Mesh Skimmer	 55
SKM6W	 6" Round Wire Skimmer	 55
SKM7S	 7" Spiral Skimmer	 55
SKM7SM	 7" Square Screen Mesh Skimmer	 55
SKM7W	 7" Round Wire Skimmer	 55
SKM8W	 8" Round Wire Skimmer	 55
SKM9S	 9" Spiral Skimmer	 55
SKM9W	 9" Round Wire Skimmer	 55
SKPP2	 Pointed Plastic Hndl Steak Knife	 33
SKPR2	 Round Tipped Plastic Hndl Steak Knife	 33
SKPW1	 Economy Pointed Wood Hndl Steak Knife	 33
SKPW2	 Pointed Wood Hndl Steak Knife	 33
SKRW2	 Round Tipped Wood Hndl Steak Knife	 33
SL11	 11" Slotted Basting Spoon	 71
SL13	 13" Slotted Basting Spoon	 71
SL15	 15" Slotted Basting Spoon	 71
SL18	 18" Slotted Basting Spoon	 71
SL21	 21" Slotted Basting Spoon	 71
SLL1	 Lettuce Chopper	 58
SLP11	 11" Prof. Slotted Basting Spoon	 71
SLP13	 13" Prof. Slotted Basting Spoon	 71
SLP15	 15" Prof. Slotted Basting Spoon	 71
SLT1	 1⁄4" Tomato Slicer	 58
SLT1R	 1⁄4" Replacement Blades	 58
SLT2	 5⁄16" Tomato Slicer	 58
SLT2R	 5⁄16" Replacement Blades	 58
SOUP7	 7 quart Soup Warmer	 44

SOUP9	 9 quart Soup Warmer	 44
SOUP11	 11 quart Soup Warmer	 44 
SP610	 10×6"×1" One-eighth Sheet	 41
SPAD	 Ice Cream Spade	 68
SPBM1	 Full Size Bake Mat	 41
SPBM12	 1⁄2 Size Bake Mat	 41
SPBM14	 1⁄4 Size Bake Mat	 41
SPBM23	 2⁄3 Size Bake Mat	 41
SPNG50	 50 gram Scouring Sponges	 73
SPO2	 2 oz  Solid Portion Controller	 70
SPO2P	 2 oz  Perf Portion Controller	 70
SPO3	 3 oz Solid Portion Controller	 70
SPO3P	 3 oz Perf Portion Controller	 70
SPO4	 4 oz Solid Portion Controller	 70
SPO4P	 4 oz Perf Portion Controller	 70
SPO6	 6 oz Solid Portion Controller	 70
SPO6P	 6 oz Perf Portion Controller	 70
SPO8	 8 oz Solid Portion Controller	 70
SPO8P	 8 oz Perf Portion Controller	 70
SP11	 11" Perf Basting Spoon	 71
SP13	 13" Perf Basting Spoon	 71
SP15	 15" Perf Basting Spoon	 71
SP18	 18" Perf Slotted Basting Spoon	 71
SP1521	 15 × 21 × 1" Two-Thirds Sheet Pan	 41
SP1813	 18 × 13 × 1" Half Sheet Pan	 41
SP1813P	 18 × 13 × 1" Perforated Half Sheet Pan	 41
SP1826	 18 × 26 × 1" Full Sheet Pan	 41
SP1826H	 18 × 26 × 1" 16 Gauge Full Sheet Pan	 41
SP1826P	 18 × 26 × 1" Perforated Full Sheet Pan	 41
SP69	 Green Scouring Pad 6 × 9 10 pk	 73
SP913	 9 × 13 × 1" Fourth Sheet Pan	 41
SP913P	 9 × 13 × 1" Perforated Fourth Sheet Pan	 41
SPC1826	 Plastic cover for full size pan	 41
SPC1813	 Plastic cover for ½ size pan	 41
SPC913	 Plastic cover for ¼ size pan	 41 
SPP11	 11" Prof. Perf. Basting Spoon	 71
SPP13	 13" Prof. Perf. Basting Spoon	 71
SPP15	 15" Prof. Perf. Basting Spoon	 71
SQC2	 2 qt square clear container	 64 
SQC4	 4 qt square clear container	 64 
SQC6	 6 qt square clear container	 64 
SQC8	 8 qt square clear container	 64
SQC12	 12 qt square clear container	 64 
SQC15	 18 qt square clear container	 64
SQC22	 22 qt square clear container	 64
SQCL24	 lid for 2 and 4 qt container	 64 
SQCL68	 lid for 6 and 8 qt container	 64 
SQCL12	 lid for 12 qt container	 64 
SQW2	 2 qt square white container	 64 
SQW4	 4 qt square white container	 64 
SQW6	 6 qt square white container	 64 
SQW8	 8 qt square white container	 64
SQW12	 12 qt square white container	 64 
SQW22	 22 qt square white container	 64
SQWL24	 lid for 2 and 4 qt container	 64 
SQWL68	 lid for 6 and 8 qt container	 64 
SQWL12	 lid for 12 qt container	 64
SRPL	 Strapped Roast Pan w/Lugs	 42
SSBZR11	 11 qt SS Brazier with Cover	 39
SSBZR15	 15 qt SSl Brazier with Cover	 39
SSBZR18	 18 qt SS Brazier with Cover	 39
SSBZR25	 25 qt SS Brazier with Cover	 39
SSBZR30	 30 qt SS Brazier with Cover 	 39
SSFRY08	 8" Fry Pan	 34

SSFRY09	 9" Fry Pan	 34
SSFRY11	 11" Fry Pan	 34
SSG1	 Straight Sided Grater	 53
SSG4	 Tapered Sided Grater	 53
SSPAN2WC	 2 5⁄8 qt Stainless Sauce Pan	 39
SSPAN3WC	 3 1⁄2 qt Stainless Sauce Pan	 39
SSPAN5WC	 5 qt Stainless Sauce Pan	 39
SSPAN7WC	 7 5⁄8 qt Stainless Sauce Pan	 39
SSPASTA	 8 quart Pasta & Steamer Pot	 40
SSPIE6	 6 Cut Stainless Pie Cutter	 43
SSPIE8	 8 Cut Stainless Pie Cutter	 43
SSPOT08	 8 qt Stock Pot w/Cover	 43
SSPOT12	 12 qt Stock Pot w/Cover	 39
SSPOT16	 16 qt Stock Pot w/Cover	 39
SSPOT20	 20 qt Stock Pot w/Cover	 39
SSPOT24	 24 qt Stock Pot w/Cover	 39
SSPOT35	 35 qt Stock Pot w/Cover	 39
SSSAU2	 2 5⁄8 qt Saute Pan w/Cover	 39
SSSAU3	 3 1⁄2 qt Saute Pan w/Cover	 39
SSSAU5	 5 qt Saute Pan w/Cover	 39
SSSAU7	 7 5⁄8 qt Saute Pan w/Cover	 39
STN82	 8 × 2" Sharpening Stone	 32
SW48	 4 1⁄4 × 8 1⁄4" Steak Weight Cast Iron	 63
SW59	 Steak Weight Cast Iron	 63
SWT12	 12" Swirl Tray	 45
SWT14	 14" Swirl Tray	 45
SWT16	 16" Swirl Tray	 45

T
TIMDT	 Digital Timer	 52
TIMLR	 Long Ring Timer	 52
TNGIT7	 7" Ice Tong	 70
TNGP6	 6" Pom Tong	 70
TNGP9	 9" Pom Tong	 70
TNGST8	 8" Spaghetti Tong	 70
TNGT10	 9 1⁄2" Spring Tong	 70
TNGT7	 7 1⁄2" Spring Tong	 70
TP08	 8" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 60
TP10	 10" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 60
TP12	 12" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 60
TP14	 14" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 60
TP16	 16" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 60
TP18	 18" Aluminum Pizza Tray	 60
TPH8	 8" Terry Hot Pad	 51
TPS	 Stainless Toothpick Dispenser	 49 
TR24	 24" Ticket Rail	 54
TR36	 36" Ticket Rail	 54
TR48	 48" Ticket Rail	 54
TRM220C	 0–220 Carded Thermometer	 52
TRM302	 -40–302 Pocket Thermometer	 52
TRM550C	 50–550 Carded Thermometer	 52
TRMDM200	 Dial Meat Thermometer	 52
TRMDR80	 Dial Refrig/Frzer Thermometer	 52
TRME289	 Digital Thermometer Swivel LCD Head	 52
TRME344	 Digital Refrigerator Thermometer	 52
TRME374	 Digital Instant Read Thermometer	 52
TRMLR80	 Liquid Refrig/Freezer Thermometer	 52
TRMT663SH	Oven Thermometer Large Face	 52
TRMT663SL	 Refrig/Frzer Thermometer Large Face	 52
TRMT816CB	 0° to 220° Thermometer Large Face	 52
TT46BK	 Tip Tray Black 4 × 6	 49

U-V
UB	 Utility Bucket - Gray	 73
VA	 Nauga Dishwash Apron 26 × 28"	 51

W
WB	 Wine Bucket	 48
WBL	 Waist Apron 3 Pocket - Black	 51
WBP2	 2 qt Bell Pitcher	 45
WBP3	 3 qt Bell Pitcher	 45
WFB11	 11 1⁄2" Wire Fry Basket	 55
WFB8	 8 1⁄2" Wire Fry Basket	 55
WFB9	 9 1⁄2" Wire Fry Basket	 55
WFS	 Folding Wet Floor Sign	 73
WHDS63	 6 × 3" Dough Scraper	 69
WHG45	 4" Stiff Grill Scraper	 69
WHG55	 5" Stiff Grill Scraper	 69
WHHD43	 4 × 3" Heavy Duty Turner	 69
WHHD45	 4 × 5" Heavy Duty Turner	 69
WHHT63	 6 × 3" Heavy Duty Turner	 69
WHP62	 6 × 2" Pie Server	 69
WHPC4	 4" Pizza Cutter w/Wood Handle	 60, 69
WHSDF10	 10" Fine Double Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSDF6	 6" Fine Double Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSDF8	 8" Fine Double Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSDM10	 10" Med Double Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSDM6	 6" Med Double Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSDM8	 8" Med Double Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSHD10	 10" HD Double Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSHD12	 12" HD Double Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSHD14	 14" HD Double Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSS6	 6" Sandwich Spreader	 69
WHSSF10	 10 1⁄4" Fine Single Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSSF8	 8" Fine Single Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSSM10	 10" Single Med Mesh Strainer	 55
WHSSM8	 8" Single M ed Mesh Strainer	 55
WHT103	 10 × 3" Round End Flex Turner	 69
WHT103P	 10 × 3" Perf Flex Turner	 69
WHT22	 2 1⁄4 × 2 1⁄2" Cake Server	 69
WHT84	 8 × 4" Wood Handle Turner	 69
WHT93	 9 × 3" Square End Turner	 69
WIN300	 Windsor Heavy Teaspoon	 28
WIN302	 Windsor Heavy Dinner Fork	 28
WIN305	 Windsor Heavy Dinner Knife	 28
WIN306	 Windsor Salad Fork	 28
WIN308	 Windsor Dessert Spoon	 28
WIN310	 Windsor Bouillon Spoon	 28
WIN312	 Windsor Ice Teaspoon	 28
WIN314	 Windsor Medium Teaspoon	 28
WIN316	 Windsor Medium Dinner Fork/dz	 28
WIN318	 Windsor Medium Dinner Knife	 28
WIN323	 Windsor Oyster Fork	 28
WIN325	 Windsor Demitasse Spoon	 28
WIN350	 Windsor Tablespoon	 28
WINP314	� Medium weight teaspoons–3 dz pkg	 28
WINP316	� Medium weight dinner forks–3 dz pkg	 28
WINP318	� Medium weight dinner knifes–3 dz pkg	 28
WOK08	 8 Silverstone Wok	 35
WOK11	 11 Silverstone Wok	 35
WOK13	 13 Silverstone Wok	 35
WPM06	 6 Wood Pepper Mill	 49
WPM08	 8 Wood Pepper Mill	 49
WPM10	 10 Wood Pepper Mill	 49
WPM12	 12 Wood Pepper Mill	 49
WR	 Waist Apron 3 Pocket – Red	 51
WR100	 Wire Rack for SHKROVC	 49 
WTS	 Wood Tray Stand 32 Light	 48
WTSDK	 Wood Tray Stand 32 Dark	 48
WW	 Waist Apron 3 Pocket – White	 51
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Terms & Conditions

All major credit cards accepted.

•	 Payment Terms net 30 days from date of invoice

•	 Shipments are FOB our North Salt Lake, Utah or Miami, 
Florida warehouse unless otherwise stated.

•	 Freight will be paid by Crestware on orders over 
$2000.00 net shipped within the continental  
United States.

•	 Flatware and china are included in the freight program.

•	 Additional services from the freight carrier are not 
included in the prepaid freight program, i.e. sort and 
segregate, lift gate, inside delivery, etc. Such services 
will be billed at cost to the customer.

•	 Orders under $50.00 will have a $5.00 service and 
handling charge.

•	 No returned merchandise will be accepted without 
prior authorization. A return authorization number 
will be issued. Please send all return requests to 
returns@crestware.com This number must appear 
on all returned merchandise and paperwork. Freight 
charges for returned items are the responsibility of 
the customer. All returned merchandise will be subject 
to a 20% restocking charge and must be in original 
packaging. No returns on items over six months old.

•	 In the event of damages or shortages, notify the 
carrier and secure an inspection report. All shortages 
or damaged goods must be reported within 24 hours 
of receipt of goods. The carrier is responsible for 
merchandise while it is in transit to the customer. 
Crestware will not accept any claims if case counts are 
not verified at time of delivery.

•	 China and shakers will be sold only in full cases. Many 
items must be purchased in the inner case pack.

•	 There is a $20.00 charge per invoice for a proof of 
delivery.

•	 Sale prices will not be retroactive to prior orders.

•	 All back orders will automatically be cancelled unless 
requested by the customer. Freight on back orders is 
the responsibility of the customer.

•	 Pricing is subject to change without notice. 

•	 All weights and sizes are approximate. Crestware is not 
responsible for printing errors.

Items noted with  are for 

CALIFORNIA RESIDENTS ONLY: WARNING:  
This product can expose you to chemicals including Di(2-ethylhexyl) 
phthalate (DEHP), which is known to the State of California to cause cancer 
and birth defects or other reproductive harm.  For more information go to 
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov 
 
CALIFORNIA RESIDENTS ONLY: WARNING:  
This product can expose you to chemicals including Bisphenol A (BPA), 
which is known to the State of California to cause birth defects or other 
reproductive harm.  For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



2 Year Limited Warranty

All Crestware China and Dinnerware Collections 
carry our “No-Chip Warranty” against chipping 
under normal usage and handling conditions for 
two (2) years from the specified date of purchase. 
Crestware will replace, or provide an equivalent 
substitute on a one-for-one basis, at no charge for 
any China which is returned and found upon 
examination to be defective.

The No -Chip Warranty is limited to the Crestware 
China and Dinnerware Collections only.  All 
breakage, or chipping caused by abnormal/abusive 
use “mishandling” is excluded from any and all 
warranties. Crestware reserves the right to 
determine whether, or not the chipping is from 
normal usage or the result of mishandling. These 
warranties do not cover any type of breakage.

Procedure for Processing
Claim Replacement:
All returns must be pre-approved and 
have an authorization number. Claims 
must be submi�ed with chipped items 
and copy of the dated invoice from the 
authorized reseller within warranty 
period at the time of claim.  Return 
freight is the responsibility of the 
claimant; no collect shipments will be 
accepted.  Return authorization number 
must be on shipment label or printed on 
the box.  Replacements will be shipped 
freight prepaid. Please allow 2-3 weeks 
for delivery.

Please send all claims to:
returns@crestware.com

Crestware 2 Year Limited China Warranty
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